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National Tracking Poll #2202130
February 24-24, 2022

Crosstabulation Results

Methodology:

This poll was conducted between February 24-February 24, 2022 among a sample of 1000 Adults.
The interviews were conducted online and the data were weighted to approximate a target sample of
Adults based on age, gender, educational attainment, and region. Results from the full survey have
a margin of error of plus or minus 3 percentage points.
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Table GR4_1
Crosstabulation Results by Respondent Demographics
Table GR4_1: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
The U.S. is engaged in too many foreign conflicts
Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree No opinion Total N
Adults 21%  (207) 35%  (351) 20%  (195) 7% (73) 7%  (174) 1000
Gender: Male 21%  (104) 37%  (183) 22%  (105) 9%  (42) 1%  (54) 488
Gender: Female 20%  (103) 33%  (168) 18%  (90) 6% (31) 23%  (120) 512
Age: 18-34 1%  (59) 36%  (101) 15%  (43) 7% (19) 2%  (61) 283
Age: 35-44 2%  (35) 46%  (74) 3%  (21) 3% (5) 16%  (26) 160
Age: 45-64 18%  (59) 32%  (105) 20%  (66) 10%  (34) 19%  (63) 327
Age: 65+ 23%  (53) 31%  (72) 28%  (65) 7% (16) 10%  (23) 230
London 25%  (33) 35%  (46) 18%  (24) 4%  (6) 7%  (23) 131
North 16%  (50) 40%  (126) 19%  (60) 8%  (27) 17%  (53) 316
South 1% (49) 32%  (76) 20%  (46) 1%  (25) 16% (37 233
Midlands / Wales / East 27%  (56) 30%  (63) 19%  (39) 5% (10) 19%  (40) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 16% (18) 37% (41) 24%  (27) 5% (6) 18%  (20) 112
No qualification 22% (51) 35% (81) 14% (31) 10%  (22) 20%  (46) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 2%  (109) 34%  (170) 20%  (98) 6%  (31) 18%  (90) 498
Level 4 17%  (46) 37%  (100) 24%  (66) 7% (20) 14%  (38) 270
Community: Urban 2%  (59) 37% (105 1%  (60) 9%  (26) 2%  (35) 285
Community: Suburban 20%  (95) 35%  (169) 19%  (94) 7%  (36) 19%  (92) 486
Community: Rural 2%  (52) 34%  (77) 18%  (41) 5% (1) 20%  (47) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 45%  (35) 23% (18) 19% (15) 9% (7) 4% (4) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 13%  (30) 38%  (92) 20%  (48) 9%  (22) 21%  (50) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove ~ 12%  (26) 48%  (100) 19%  (39) 8% (16) 13% (27) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 25%  (112) 30%  (132) 21% (91) 6%  (28) 18%  (78) 441
Labour 2%  (76) 34%  (117) 20%  (68) 8% (27 16%  (54) 342
Conservative 2%  (74) 31%  (102) 2%  (72) 8%  (25) 18%  (58) 331
Liberal Democrat 17% (1) 2%  (26) 25% (15) 8% (5) 8% (5) 61
Green Party 27% (21) 48%  (37) 8% (6) 6% (5) 1% (8) 78
Other (Please specify) 9% (10) 40%  (43) 16% (18) 2% (2) 33%  (37) 110

Continued on next page
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Table GR4_1

Table GR4_1: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
The U.S. is engaged in too many foreign conflicts

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree No opinion Total N
Adults 2% (207) 35%  (351) 20%  (195) 7% (73) 17%  (174) 1000
Located US 21%  (133) 35%  (225) 21%  (134) 6% (36) 18%  (112) 640
Did not locate US 2%  (74) 35%  (126) 7%  (61) 0%  (37) 7% (61) 360
Located Ukraine 20%  (92) 33%  (154) 24%  (110) 10%  (45) 14% (67) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 22%  (115) 37%  (198) 16%  (85) 5%  (28) 20%  (107) 532
Located Russia 19%  (150) 35%  (274) 20%  (158) 9%  (70) 16%  (121) 772
Did not locate Russia 25%  (57) 34%  (77) 7%  (38) 1% (3) 23%  (53) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR4_2
Table GR4_2: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
As a global superpower, it is important for the U.S. to be involved in foreign conflicts
Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree No opinion Total N
Adults 7% (174) 39%  (393) 18%  (179) 8%  (82) 7% (172) 1000
Gender: Male 19% (91) 47%  (228) 17%  (85) 10%  (49) 7%  (36) 488
Gender: Female 16%  (83) 32%  (165) 18%  (94) 7%  (34) 27%  (136) 512
Age: 18-34 18%  (52) 3% (92) 7% (49) 8%  (23) 23%  (66) 283
Age: 35-44 19%  (30) 40%  (65) 20%  (33) 5% (9) 15%  (24) 160
Age: 45-64 16%  (53) 02%  (137) 16%  (53) %  (37) 4%  (47) 327
Age: 65+ 7% (39) 43%  (99) 19%  (43) 6%  (15) 15%  (34) 230
London 25%  (32) 36%  (47) 20%  (26) 8%  (10) 2% (15) 131
North 15%  (49) 40%  (125) 1% (67 8%  (24) 16%  (51) 316
South 16%  (38) 39%  (91) 16%  (36) 1%  (26) 18%  (41) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 16%  (34) 35% (73) 20% (41) 8% (17) 2%  (44) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 19% (21) 51%  (57) 8% (9) 5% (6) 18%  (20) 112
No qualification 10%  (22) 44%  (101) 13%  (30) 7% (16) 27%  (63) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 19%  (93) 36% (178 21%  (103) 9%  (43) 16%  (80) 498
Level 4 2%  (58) 0%  (14) 7% (46) 9% (23 1%  (29) 270
Community: Urban 18% (51) 50%  (143) 15%  (42) 6% (18) 11% (31) 285
Community: Suburban 18%  (90) 34%  (165) 20%  (95) 9%  (46) 19%  (91) 486
Community: Rural 14%  (33) 37%  (85) 18%  (42) 8%  (19) 2%  (50) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 38%  (30) 33%  (26) 16% (13) 4% (3) 9% (7) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 5%  (37) 52%  (125) 17%  (40) 5% (12) 2%  (28) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  13%  (27) 41%  (85) 23%  (48) 7% (15) 16%  (34) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 18%  (78) 34%  (151) 7%  (74) 12%  (53) 19%  (86) 441
Labour 7% (57) 35%  (120) 1%  (71) 10%  (34) 17%  (60) 342
Conservative 19%  (62) 45%  (150) 17%  (57) 7%  (24) 0%  (38) 331
Liberal Democrat 25% (15) 46%  (28) 15% 9) 4% (3) 10% (6) 61
Green Party 20% (16) 29%  (22) 21% (17) 6% (4) 24% (19) 78
Other (Please specify) 11% (12) 40%  (44) 1% (12) 4% (5) 34%  (37) 110
Located US 16%  (100) 02%  (267) 18%  (117) 10%  (62) 15%  (95) 640
Did not locate US 20%  (73) 35%  (127) 7%  (62) 6%  (21) 1%  (77) 360
Located Ukraine 16%  (76) 46%  (216) 15%  (70) 10%  (49) 2% (56) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 18%  (97) 33%  (177) 20%  (109) 6%  (34) 22%  (116) 532

Continued on next page
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National Tracking Poll #2202130, February, 2022
Table GR4_2

Table GR4_2: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
As a global superpower, it is important for the U.S. to be involved in foreign conflicts

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree No opinion Total N
Adults 17%  (174) 39%  (393) 18%  (179) 8%  (82) 7%  (172) 1000
Located Russia 18%  (138) 43%  (335) 18%  (140) 8%  (60) 13%  (100) 772
Did not locate Russia 16%  (35) 25%  (58) 17%  (39) 10%  (23) 32%  (72) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR4_3
Table GR4_3: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
The U.S. has a responsibility to protect and defend democracy in other countries
Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree No opinion Total N
Adults 2%  (207) 42%  (418) 15%  (147) 6%  (61) 17%  (166) 1000
Gender: Male 25%  (121) 46%  (225) 5%  (74) 8%  (38) 6% (31) 488
Gender: Female 17%  (87) 38%  (193) 14%  (73) 5%  (24) 26%  (135) 512
Age: 18-34 20%  (57) 34%  (97) 18% (1) 7% (19) 1%  (58) 283
Age: 35-44 18%  (29) 44%  (70) 18%  (28) 5% (8) 15%  (24) 160
Age: 45-64 20%  (64) 47%  (154) 10%  (34) 9%  (29) 14% (46 327
Age: 65+ 24%  (56) 2%  (98) 14%  (33) 2% (5) 7% (38) 230
London 2%  (30) 35%  (46) 2%  (29) 6%  (8) 3% (17) 131
North 2% (67) 41%  (131) 14%  (43) 5% (15) 19%  (60) 316
South 19%  (44) 39%  (91) 15%  (34) 10%  (22) 18%  (42) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 2%  (46) 43%  (90) 14%  (29) %  (9) 16%  (34) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 18%  (20) 55% (61) 10% (11) 6% (7) 1% (13) 112
No qualification 1%  (26) 45%  (105) 9%  (20) 5% (1) 30%  (69) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 21%  (106) 4%  (204) 17%  (85) 6%  (30) 15%  (72) 498
Level 4 27%  (74) 40%  (109) 15%  (42) 8% (20 9% (25 270
Community: Urban 20%  (56) 42%  (119) 17%  (50) 7% (19) 5%  (42) 285
Community: Suburban 23%  (13) 40%  (193) 14%  (69) 6%  (30) 7% (82) 486
Community: Rural 7%  (38) 46%  (106) 2%  (28) 6% (13) 19%  (43) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 34%  (27) 34%  (27) 20% (16) 4% (3) 8% (6) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 19%  (46) 43%  (104) 14%  (35) 4% (9) 20%  (49) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  15% (31) 49% (101 19%  (39) 5% (10) 13%  (26) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 23%  (101) 40%  (177) 2%  (54) 9%  (39) 16%  (70) 441
Labour 2%  (76) 44%  (152) 14%  (49) 7% (25) 2% (41) 342
Conservative 20%  (65) 39%  (130) 16%  (53) 5% (17) 20%  (67) 331
Liberal Democrat 33%  (20) 48%  (29) 18% (11) — (0) 2% (1) 61
Green Party 30%  (23) 29%  (23) 9% (7) 6% (5) 25% (19) 78
Other (Please specify) 9% (10) 48%  (53) 15% (17) 3% (3) 25%  (27) 110
Located US 20%  (125) 44%  (284) 15%  (94) 7%  (46) 4% (91 640
Did not locate US 2%  (82) 37%  (134) 15%  (53) 4%  (15) 1%  (76) 360
Located Ukraine 24%  (114) 46%  (217) 2%  (57) 7% (31) 10%  (48) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 17%  (93) 38%  (201) 17%  (90) 6%  (30) 22%  (18) 532

Continued on next page
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National Tracking Poll #2202130, February, 2022
Table GR4_3

Table GR4_3: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
The U.S. has a responsibility to protect and defend democracy in other countries

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree No opinion Total N
Adults 2% (207) 42%  (418) 15%  (147) 6%  (61) 17%  (166) 1000
Located Russia 22%  (169) 44%  (340) 15%  (113) 6%  (44) 14%  (107) 772
Did not locate Russia 17%  (38) 34%  (78) 15%  (33) 8% (18) 26%  (60) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

15


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

Morning Consult

Table GR4_4
Table GR4_4: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
The U.S. should defend itself from other global superpowers like Russia or China
Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree No opinion Total N
Adults 4%  (407) 38%  (375) 6%  (62) 3% (27) 13%  (129) 1000
Gender: Male 46%  (226) 39%  (193) 6%  (30) 4%  (18) 4%  (22) 488
Gender: Female 35%  (181) 36%  (183) 6%  (33) 2% (8) 21%  (107) 512
Age: 18-34 31%  (87) 32%  (89) u% (31 5% (14) 2%  (62) 283
Age: 35-44 34%  (54) 2%  (67) 9%  (15) 1% (1) 14%  (23) 160
Age: 45-64 46%  (149) 2%  (136) 3% (10) 3% (1) 7% (21) 327
Age: 65+ 51%  (117) 36%  (83) 3% (6) 1% (2) 10%  (23) 230
London 38% (49 38%  (50) 1%  (14) 4%  (5) 9% (12 131
North 40%  (128) 38%  (119) 4% (13) 2% (5) 16% (51) 316
South 37%  (87) 37%  (87) 7%  (17) 5% (1) 3% (31) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 45%  (94) 34% (71) 8% (16) 2% (4) 0%  (23) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 43%  (49) 43%  (48) 2% (3) 2% (2) 10% (11) 112
No qualification 35% (81) 37%  (86) 4% (10) 3% (6) 21%  (49) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 44%  (217) 35%  (174) 7%  (34) 3% (14) 12%  (60) 498
Level 4 40%  (109) 43%  (116) 7% (19) 2% (7) 7% (20) 270
Community: Urban 37%  (105) 40%  (113) 1% (31) 2% (7) 10%  (29) 285
Community: Suburban 43%  (208) 36%  (173) 5%  (25) 3%  (13) 14%  (67) 486
Community: Rural 41%  (94) 39%  (89) 3% (7) 3% (7) 14%  (33) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 63%  (50) 13% (10) 14% (11) 1% (1) 8% (7) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 37%  (90) 43%  (105) 6% (14) 1% (3) 13% (31) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  35%  (73) 44% (91) 7% (14) 3% (6) 2%  (24) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 43%  (190) 35%  (156) 5%  (24) 4% (17) 2%  (55) 441
Labour 36%  (123) 38%  (131) 9%  (32) 3% (12) 13%  (44) 342
Conservative 48%  (160) 37%  (121) 5% (15) 1% (3) 10%  (32) 331
Liberal Democrat 57%  (35) 31% (19) 6% (4) 2% (1) 4% (2) 61
Green Party 34%  (26) 34%  (26) 5% (4) 3% (2) 24% (18) 78
Other (Please specify) 32%  (35) 45%  (50) 4% (5) — (0) 18%  (20) 110
Located US 4%  (265) 40%  (254) 6%  (37) 3% (19) 10%  (66) 640
Did not locate US 39%  (142) 34%  (121) 7% (26) 2% (8) 18%  (63) 360
Located Ukraine 47%  (220) 39%  (182) 4% (21) 3% (16) 6%  (29) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 35%  (187) 36%  (194) 8% (41) 2% (1) 19%  (100) 532

Continued on next page
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National Tracking Poll #2202130, February, 2022
Table GR4_4

Table GR4_4: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
The U.S. should defend itself from other global superpowers like Russia or China

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree No opinion Total N
Adults 41%  (407) 38%  (375) 6%  (62) 3% (27) 13%  (129) 1000
Located Russia 2%  (327) 39%  (303) 5% (39) 3%  (25) 10%  (78) 772
Did not locate Russia 35%  (79) 32%  (73) 10%  (23) 1% (2) 22% (51) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR4_5
Table GR4_5: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
The world is better off today than it was 20 years ago
Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree No opinion Total N
Adults 10%  (101) 24%  (240) 30%  (299) 20%  (199) 16%  (161) 1000
Gender: Male 12%  (58) 25%  (120) 34%  (165) 19%  (94) 1% (51) 488
Gender: Female 8%  (43) 23% (120 26%  (134) 20%  (105) 2%  (110) 512
Age: 18-34 10%  (28) 2%  (61) 30%  (84) 19%  (55) 19%  (55) 283
Age: 35-44 9%  (15) 1%  (33) 28%  (45) 2%  (37) 19%  (31) 160
Age: 45-64 8%  (25) 25%  (82) 29%  (94) 23%  (75) 16% (51) 327
Age: 65+ 14%  (33) 28%  (64) 3% (76) 14%  (32) 1%  (25) 230
London 9% (1) 2%  (29) 29%  (39) 2%  (31) 16%  (21) 131
North 9%  (30) 2% (74) 30%  (95) 7% (54) 20%  (63) 316
South 10%  (23) 2%  (54) 30%  (69) 26%  (61) 1%  (26) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 2% (25) 24%  (49) 34%  (70) 7% (36) 13% (28 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 10% (11) 30%  (33) 24%  (27) 15% (17) 21%  (24) 112
No qualification 8% (19) 24%  (56) 29%  (68) 17%  (39) 22%  (50) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 % (53) 23%  (113) 31%  (155) 21%  (102) 15%  (75) 498
Level 4 %  (29) 26% (71) 28%  (77) 2% (57) 14%  (37) 270
Community: Urban 10%  (29) 25%  (72) 33%  (94) 20%  (57) 2%  (33) 285
Community: Suburban 10%  (50) 25%  (122) 29%  (140) 19%  (91) 7%  (83) 486
Community: Rural 9%  (22) 20%  (46) 29%  (66) 22% (51) 20%  (46) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 25%  (20) 19% (15) 29%  (23) 21% (17) 5% (4) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 2%  (28) 32%  (77) 27%  (66) n%  (27) 18%  (44) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove 9% (18) 22%  (46) 37%  (78) 16%  (32) 16%  (33) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 8%  (34) 22%  (99) 28%  (123) 27%  (121) 15%  (65) 441
Labour 9%  (31) 24%  (83) 32%  (110) 20% (70 14%  (48) 342
Conservative 14%  (45) 27%  (90) 27%  (89) 18%  (60) 14%  (48) 331
Liberal Democrat 13% (8) 24% (15) 36%  (22) 16% (10) 11% (7) 61
Green Party 4% (3) 17% (14) 33%  (25) 24% (19) 21% (17) 78
Other (Please specify) 2% (2) 17% (19) 30%  (33) 20% (21) 31%  (34) 110
Located US 9%  (58) 24%  (154) 30%  (195) 18%  (118) 18%  (115) 640
Did not locate US 2% (43) 24%  (85) 29%  (104) 2%  (81) 13%  (46) 360
Located Ukraine 9%  (42) 22%  (103) 34%  (159) 19% (91) 16%  (73) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 1%  (59) 26%  (137) 26%  (140) 20%  (108) 17%  (88) 532

Continued on next page
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National Tracking Poll #2202130, February, 2022
Table GR4_5

Table GR4_5: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
The world is better off today than it was 20 years ago

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree No opinion Total N
Adults 10%  (101) 24%  (240) 30%  (299) 20%  (199) 16%  (161) 1000
Located Russia 10%  (77) 24%  (184) 30%  (235) 20%  (151) 16%  (125) 772
Did not locate Russia % (24 24%  (55) 28%  (64) 21%  (48) 16%  (37) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR4_6
Table GR4_6: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
The United States involves itself too much in the affairs of other countries
Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree No opinion Total N
Adults 24%  (241) 3% (331) 19% (195 8%  (83) 15%  (151) 1000
Gender: Male 25%  (124) 34%  (167) 22%  (110) 1%  (54) 7% (33) 488
Gender: Female 23%  (116) 32%  (164) 17%  (85) 6%  (29) 23%  (117) 512
Age: 18-34 2%  (64) 3% (93) 3% (37) 9%  (24) 23%  (64) 283
Age: 35-44 25%  (40) 43%  (69) 16%  (25) 5% (8) 2% (19) 160
Age: 45-64 2% (72) 28%  (93) 24%  (77) 10%  (33) 6%  (52) 327
Age: 65+ 28%  (64) 3% (77) 24%  (56) 8%  (17) 7% (16) 230
London 30% (40 30%  (39) 19%  (25) 7%  (9) 14%  (18) 131
North 2% (73) 35%  (109) 2% (68) 6%  (17) 15%  (48) 316
South 21%  (49) 31%  (73) 21%  (49) 10%  (24) 16%  (38) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 28%  (58) 35%  (73) 15%  (31) 10%  (20) 2%  (26) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 19% (21) 32%  (36) 20%  (22) 1% (13) 18%  (20) 112
No qualification 25%  (59) 27%  (64) 14% (32) 7% (17) 26%  (60) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 26%  (128) 32%  (161) 19%  (93) 9%  (46) 14%  (70) 498
Level 4 20%  (54) 39%  (107) 26%  (69) 7% (20) 8%  (21) 270
Community: Urban 21% (61) 31%  (89) 26%  (75) % (32 10%  (28) 285
Community: Suburban 24%  (116) 35%  (168) 19%  (91) 7% (34) 16%  (77) 486
Community: Rural 28%  (64) 2%  (74) 13%  (29) 7% (16) 20%  (46) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 45%  (36) 24% (19) 17% (14) 8% (6) 5% (4) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 18%  (44) 31%  (76) 26%  (62) 8% (18) 7%  (42) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  19%  (39) 2%  (87) 20% (41) 7% (15) 2%  (26) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 27%  (120) 31%  (136) 18%  (78) 10%  (42) 15%  (65) 441
Labour 25%  (84) 3%  (113) 1%  (72) 6% (21 15%  (51) 342
Conservative 25% (81) 32%  (105) 2%  (72) 8%  (27) 14%  (46) 331
Liberal Democrat 21% (13) 35%  (22) 27% (17) 10% (6) 7% (4) 61
Green Party 25%  (20) 36%  (28) 7% (5) 1% 9) 20% (16) 78
Other (Please specify) 2% (23) 39%  (43) 18%  (20) 1% (1) 2%  (24) 110
Located US 24%  (157) 3% (209) 21%  (134) 7%  (46) 15%  (95) 640
Did not locate US 2%  (84) 34% (122 7%  (61) 10% (37 16%  (56) 360
Located Ukraine 23%  (109) 33%  (156) 24%  (112) 10%  (49) 9%  (42) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 25%  (131) 33%  (175) 16%  (83) 6%  (34) 20%  (109) 532

Continued on next page
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National Tracking Poll #2202130, February, 2022
Table GR4_6

Table GR4_6: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
The United States involves itself too much in the affairs of other countries

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree No opinion Total N
Adults 24%  (241) 33%  (331) 19%  (195) 8%  (83) 15%  (151) 1000
Located Russia 23%  (181) 34%  (263) 21%  (165) %  (72) 12% (91) 772
Did not locate Russia 26%  (60) 30%  (67) 13%  (30) 5% (11) 26%  (59) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR4_7
Table GR4_7: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
No country should act as a world police force by itself
Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree No opinion Total N
Adults 49%  (493) 28%  (276) 8% (81 4% (39) % () 1000
Gender: Male 49%  (239) 26%  (128) 1%  (56) 6%  (30) 7%  (36) 488
Gender: Female 50%  (255) 29%  (148) 5%  (25) 2% 9) 15%  (75) 512
Age: 18-34 40%  (114) 2% (77) 14%  (39) 6%  (16) 3% (37) 283
Age: 35-44 47%  (75) 31%  (49) 6%  (9) 3% (5) 3% (21 160
Age: 45-64 51%  (168) 28% (91 5% (17) 4%  (13) 2%  (39) 327
Age: 65+ 60%  (137) 25% (59 7%  (15) 2% (5) 6%  (14) 230
London 40%  (52) 26%  (34) 16%  (21) %  (7) 2%  (16) 131
North 59%  (187) 21%  (65) 6% (19) 3% (10) 1%  (35) 316
South 43% (100 29%  (68) 10%  (24) 5%  (13) 12%  (28) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 7%  (97) 3%  (68) 6%  (13) %  (9) 10%  (21) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 50%  (56) 36% (41) 4% (4) — (0) 9% (10) 112
No qualification 48%  (111) 27%  (64) 4% 9) 3% (6) 18%  (42) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 50% (250 28%  (137) 9%  (45) 3% (16) 10%  (49) 498
Level 4 49%  (132) 28%  (75) 10%  (27) 6%  (17) 7% (19) 270
Community: Urban 39%  (11) 29%  (83) 14%  (39) 5% (15) 13%  (37) 285
Community: Suburban 54%  (262) 27%  (133) 7%  (32) 4% (19) 8% (41) 486
Community: Rural 53%  (121) 26%  (60) 4%  (10) 3% (6) 14%  (32) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 60%  (48) 9% (7) 13% (10) 6% (5) 1% 9) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 38%  (93) 35%  (85) 8%  (20) 2% (6) 16%  (39) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove ~ 53%  (109) 32%  (66) 8% (16) 2% (5) 5% (11) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 54%  (239) 25%  (109) 7%  (32) 5%  (24) 9%  (38) 441
Labour 55%  (188) 26%  (89) 8%  (29) 3% (12) 7% (25) 342
Conservative 46%  (151) 28%  (92) 8%  (26) 3% 9) 16%  (53) 331
Liberal Democrat 49%  (30) 32% (19) 10% (6) 5% (3) 6% (3) 61
Green Party 59%  (46) 21% (17) 9% (7) 6% (5) 5% (4) 78
Other (Please specify) 37% (41) 40%  (44) 7% (8) 1% (1) 15% (16) 110
Located US 54%  (344) 26%  (165) 8%  (49) 4%  (27) 9% (55 640
Did not locate US 2%  (150) 31% (1) 9%  (32) 3% (12) 15%  (56) 360
Located Ukraine 51%  (238) 27%  (125) 10%  (47) 4% (21) 8%  (37) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 48%  (255) 28%  (151) 6%  (34) 3% (19) 14%  (74) 532

Continued on next page

22



National Tracking Poll #2202130, February, 2022
Table GR4_7

Table GR4_7: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
No country should act as a world police force by itself

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree No opinion Total N
Adults 49%  (493) 28%  (276) 8%  (81) 4%  (39) 1% (1) 1000
Located Russia 51%  (396) 27%  (207) 9%  (68) 5%  (35) 9%  (66) 772
Did not locate Russia 43%  (97) 30%  (69) 6% (13) 2% (4) 20%  (45) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR4_8
Table GR4_8: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
My country has an obligation to help refugees during humanitarian crises
Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree No opinion Total N
Adults 30%  (302) 39%  (392) 12%  (124) 8%  (76) 1%  (106) 1000
Gender: Male 30%  (147) 2%  (204) 13%  (62) 8%  (41) 7% (34) 488
Gender: Female 30%  (155) 37%  (189) 2%  (62) 7%  (35) 14%  (72) 512
Age: 18-34 29%  (82) 37%  (106) u% (32 8%  (22) 15%  (41) 283
Age: 35-44 30%  (48) 45%  (73) 9%  (14) 6%  (9) 10%  (16) 160
Age: 45-64 31%  (103) 36%  (118) 15%  (48) 8%  (25) 10%  (33) 327
Age: 65+ 30%  (70) 4%  (95) 13%  (30) 8%  (20) 7% (15) 230
London 29%  (37) 40%  (52) 16%  (21) 3% (4) 2%  (16) 131
North 34%  (108) 38%  (121) 0%  (32) 7% (22) 0%  (32) 316
South 24%  (56) 37%  (87) 15%  (35) 15%  (34) 9%  (21) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 2%  (67) 36%  (75) %  (23) 7% (14) 14%  (30) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 31%  (34) 51%  (57) 11% (12) 2% (2) 6% (7) 112
No qualification 29%  (66) 32%  (75) 2%  (28) 2%  (27) 16%  (36) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 26%  (129) 2%  (210) 14%  (70) 7%  (34) 1%  (55) 498
Level 4 39%  (107) 39%  (107) 10%  (27) 6%  (16) 5%  (14) 270
Community: Urban 29%  (82) 45%  (128) 9%  (27) 9%  (27) 7% (21) 285
Community: Suburban 2%  (153) 39%  (189) 14%  (67) 5%  (23) 1%  (54) 486
Community: Rural 29%  (66) 33%  (75) 13%  (30) n%  (26) 14% (31) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 44%  (35) 30%  (24) 20% (16) 3% (2) 2% (2) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 20%  (48) 45%  (109) 10%  (24) 1%  (28) 14%  (34) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove ~ 27%  (55) 44% (91) 16%  (33) 7% (15) 7% (14) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 37%  (164) 35%  (154) 0%  (47) 7% (31) 10%  (45) 441
Labour 32%  (109) 44%  (151) 7%  (26) 6%  (22) 10%  (35) 342
Conservative 23%  (77) 43%  (141) 13%  (44) 1%  (38) 10% (31) 331
Liberal Democrat 48%  (29) 35% (21) 12% (7) 3% (2) 3% (2) 61
Green Party 63%  (49) 22% (17) 6% (5) 4% (3) 5% (4) 78
Other (Please specify) 18%  (20) 34%  (37) 21%  (23) 3% (4) 23%  (26) 110
Located US 3% (214) 39%  (252) 2%  (77) 7% (42) 9%  (56) 640
Did not locate US 24%  (88) 39% (140 3%  (47) 9%  (34) 14%  (50) 360
Located Ukraine 33%  (154) 42%  (196) 13% (61) 5%  (26) 7% (31) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 28%  (148) 37%  (197) 2%  (63) 9% (51) 14%  (74) 532
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Table GR4_8

Table GR4_8: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
My country has an obligation to help refugees during humanitarian crises

Don’t know /
No opinion

Somewhat

Demographic Strongly agree agree
Adults 30%  (302) 39%  (392)
Located Russia 33%  (255) 41%  (316)
Did not locate Russia 2% (47) 33%  (76)

1000
772
228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR4_9
Table GR4_9: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
The United States has an obligation to help refugees during humanitarian crises
Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree No opinion Total N
Adults 31%  (314) 38%  (383) 1%  (107) 6%  (60) 14%  (136) 1000
Gender: Male 2%  (156) 2% (207) 10%  (50) 5%  (26) 10%  (49) 488
Gender: Female 31%  (158) 35%  (177) 1%  (57) 7%  (33) 17%  (87) 512
Age: 18-34 2%  (89) 30%  (84) 15%  (43) 7% (21) 16%  (45) 283
Age: 35-44 30%  (48) 43%  (69) 9%  (14) 4%  (6) 14%  (23) 160
Age: 45-64 30%  (100) 4%  (134) 8%  (26) 9%  (28) 2%  (39) 327
Age: 65+ 3% (77) 2%  (96) 10%  (24) 2% (5) 13%  (29) 230
London 34%  (44) 37%  (48) 18%  (23) 4%  (5) 8%  (10) 131
North 35%  (110) 39%  (122) 9%  (27) 4%  (13) 14%  (43) 316
South 2%  (52) 38%  (89) 16%  (36) 2%  (29) 2%  (27) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 30%  (63) 36%  (75) 8% (17) 5% (1) 20% (42) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 40%  (45) 43%  (49) 3% (3) 2% (2) 1% (13) 112
No qualification 7%  (40) 2%  (98) 1%  (26) 10%  (22) 20%  (45) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 31%  (157) 38%  (188) 1%  (55) 5%  (23) 15%  (74) 498
Level 4 43%  (17) 36%  (97) 10%  (26) 5% (14) 6%  (16) 270
Community: Urban 28% (81) 45%  (128) 13%  (38) 4% (1) 10%  (28) 285
Community: Suburban 36%  (177) 37%  (179) 8% (39) 5%  (24) 14%  (68) 486
Community: Rural 24%  (56) 34%  (77) 3% (31) 1%  (25) 18% (40 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 40% (31) 20% (16) 28%  (22) 4% (3) 9% (7) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 23%  (55) 45%  (109) 1%  (26) 5% (13) 16%  (40) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove ~ 23%  (49) 47%  (97) n% (22 6% (13) 3%  (27) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 40%  (177) 34%  (152) 8%  (34) 7% (31) 1%  (48) 441
Labour 31%  (107) 43%  (147) 7%  (24) 7% (25) 12%  (40) 342
Conservative 28% (91) 39%  (129) 13%  (43) 6%  (20) 14%  (47) 331
Liberal Democrat 55%  (34) 29% (18) 11% (7) 2% (1) 3% (2) 61
Green Party 59%  (46) 23% (18) 12% 9) 2% (1) 4% (3) 78
Other (Please specify) 17% (18) 39%  (42) 13% (14) 1% (1) 31%  (34) 110
Located US 2%  (204) 40%  (256) 10%  (63) 5%  (33) 3%  (85) 640
Did not locate US 31%  (110) 36%  (128) 2%  (44) 7% (26) 14%  (51) 360
Located Ukraine 34%  (159) 41%  (193) 9%  (44) 4% (19) n%  (52) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 29%  (155) 36%  (191) 2%  (63) 8% (41) 16%  (83) 532
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Table GR4_9: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
The United States has an obligation to help refugees during humanitarian crises

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree No opinion Total N
Adults 31%  (314) 38%  (383) 1%  (107) 6%  (60) 14%  (136) 1000
Located Russia 33%  (257) 41%  (317) 10%  (79) 5%  (36) 0%  (84) 772
Did not locate Russia 25%  (57) 29%  (66) 2%  (28) % (24 23%  (52) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR5_1

Table GR5_1: As you may know, Russia has recently invaded the country of Ukraine.How much have you seen, read, or heard about the following?
Russia invading Ukraine

Demographic Alot Some Not much Nothing at all Total N
Adults 49%  (491) 38%  (382) 0%  (99) 3% (27) 1000
Gender: Male 52% (254) 35% (170) 1% (53) 2% (1) 488
Gender: Female 46% (238) 1% (212) 9% (46) 3% (16) 512
Age: 18-34 47%  (132) 40%  (112) 10% (27) 4% (11) 283
Age: 35-44 55%  (89) 31% (50) 10% (16) 3% (5) 160
Age: 45-64 50%  (165) 3% (109 13% (42) 3% (11) 327
Age: 65+ 46%  (106) 48% (1) 6% (14) — (0) 230
London 67% (88) 27% (35) 6% (7) 1% (1) 131
North 52%  (163) 36%  (114) 10% (31) 3% (8) 316
South 0%  (98) 44%  (103) 9%  (20) 5% (1) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 44% (92) 40% (83) 13% (27) 3% (7) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 45% (51) 43% (48) 12% (13) — (0) 112
No qualification 37% (87) 42% (98) 18% (41) 3% (6) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 49%  (245) 38%  (187) 9% (46 4% (20) 498
Level 4 59%  (160) 36% (98) 4% (12) — (1) 270
Community: Urban 53% (151) 33% (95) 1% (32) 2% (7) 285
Community: Suburban 51% (247) 38% (183) 8% (41) 3% (15) 486
Community: Rural 4%  (94) 46%  (105) 1% (26) 2% (5) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 63% (49) 30% (24) 6% (5) 1% (1) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 37% (91) 49% (119) 12% (30) 1% (3) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  54% (112) 36% (75) 7% (15) 3% (6) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 52% (231) 34% (151) 10% (46) 3% (13) 441
Labour 55% (187) 35% (121) 8% (26) 2% (8) 342
Conservative 47% (156) 45% (149) 7% (24) 1% (2) 331
Liberal Democrat 56% (34) 39% (24) 4% (3) 1% (1) 61
Green Party 63% (49) 27% (21) 7% (6) 3% (2) 78
Other (Please specify) 32% (35) 38% (42) 27% (30) 3% (3) 110
Located US 52%  (334) 37%  (235) 9% (58) 2% (13) 640
Did not locate US 44% (157) 41% (147) 1% (41) 4% (14) 360
Located Ukraine 57% (265) 34% (157) 8% (36) 2% (10) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 43% (226) 42% (226) 12% (63) 3% (17) 532
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Table GR5_1: As you may know, Russia has recently invaded the country of Ukraine.How much have you seen, read, or heard about the following?

Russia invading Ukraine

Demographic Alot Some Not much Nothing at all Total N
Adults 49% (491 38%  (382) 10% (99) 3% (27) 1000
Located Russia 54% (419) 35% (273) 8% (64) 2% (16) 772
Did not locate Russia 32% (73) 48% (109) 15% (35) 5% (1) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR5_2

Table GR5_2: As you may know, Russia has recently invaded the country of Ukraine.How much have you seen, read, or heard about the following?
Allegations that Russia is spreading disinformation in order to create a false pretext for invading Ukraine

Demographic Alot Some Not much Nothing at all Total N
Adults 36%  (357) 39%  (392) 7%  (173) 8% (78) 1000
Gender: Male 40% (197) 41% (201) 12% (61) 6% (30) 488
Gender: Female 31% (161) 37% (191) 22% (112) 9% (48) 512
Age: 18-34 25% (69) 02%  (19) 23% (65) 10% (29) 283
Age: 35-44 0%  (64) 40%  (64) 13% (21) 7% (11) 160
Age: 45-64 38%  (123) 38%  (124) 15% (50) 9% (30) 327
Age: 65+ 44%  (100) 37% (85) 16% (37) 4% (8) 230
London 48% (63) 37% (49) 9% (12) 6% (7) 131
North 35%  (110) 38%  (119) 22% (69) 5% (17) 316
South 35% (81) 43%  (100) 13% (31) 9% (21) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 30% (62) 38% (79) 24% (51) 8% (17) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 37% (41) 40% (45) 8% (9) 15% (16) 112
No qualification 32% (75) 31% (72) 26% (60) 10% (24) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 31% (154) 2% (211) 17% (87) 9% (47) 498
Level 4 48%  (129) 40%  (109) 10% (26) 3% (7) 270
Community: Urban 0%  (13) 37%  (106) 13% (37) 10% (29) 285
Community: Suburban 33% (161) 41% (200) 18% (90) 7% (35) 486
Community: Rural 36% (83) 37% (85) 20%  (46) 6% (14) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 55% (43) 34% (27) 9% (7) 2% (1) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 27% (65) 48% (117) 21% (50) 4% (1) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove ~ 40% (82) 38% (79) 14% (28) 9% (18) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 37% (164) 36% (158) 18% (79) 9% (41) 441
Labour 36%  (123) 0%  (137) 16% (55) 8% (28) 342
Conservative 38% (126) 43% (143) 16% (53) 3% 9) 331
Liberal Democrat 46% (28) 37% (23) 15% 9) 2% (1) 61
Green Party 38% (29) 35% (27) 20% (16) 7% (5) 78
Other (Please specify) 25% (28) 29% (32) 26% (29) 20% (22) 110
Located US 39%  (249) 38%  (245) 7% (109) 6% (38) 640
Did not locate US 30%  (108) 4%  (147) 18%  (64) u%  (40) 360
Located Ukraine 42% (196) 39% (183) 12% (58) 7% (31) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 30% (161) 39% (209) 22% (115) 9% (47) 532
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Table GR5_2: As you may know, Russia has recently invaded the country of Ukraine.How much have you seen, read, or heard about the following?

Allegations that Russia is spreading disinformation in order to create a false pretext for invading Ukraine

Demographic Alot Some Not much Nothing at all Total N
Adults 36%  (357) 39%  (392) 7%  (173) 8% (78) 1000
Located Russia 38% (297) 38% (293) 16% (123) 8% (60) 772
Did not locate Russia 27% (61) 43% (99) 22% (50) 8% (19) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR6_1
Table GR6_1: Thinking about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, how well does each of the following describe how you feel?
Surprised
Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not that well Not well at all Total N
Adults 8% (83) 20%  (201) 38%  (384) 3% (332) 1000
Gender: Male 8% (41) 2%  (108) 39%  (192) 30%  (147) 488
Gender: Female 8% (42) 18% (93) 38% (192) 36% (185) 512
Age: 18-34 12% (35) 29% (83) 32% (91) 26% (74) 283
Age: 35-44 1% (18) 18% (29) 0% (66) 29% (47) 160
Age: 45-64 6% (18) 18% (57) 4%  (133) 36%  (119) 327
Age: 65+ 5% (1) 14% (32) 1% (95) 40% (92) 230
London 13% (17) 27% (36) 30% (39) 30% (39) 131
North 7% (21) 19% (60) 37%  (117) 37%  (117) 316
South 8% (18) 22% (50) 42% (97) 29% (67) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 8% (17) 16% (33) 47% (98) 29% (60) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 8% 9) 19% (21) 30% (33) 43% (48) 112
No qualification 8% (20) 14% (32) 41% (95) 37% (85) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 7% (34) 2%  (110) 37%  (185) 34%  (169) 498
Level 4 1% (29) 2% (59) 39%  (104) 29% (78) 270
Community: Urban 1% (31) 25% (71) 3%  (100) 29% (83) 285
Community: Suburban 7% (34) 19% (91) 40% (195) 34% (165) 486
Community: Rural 8% (18) 17% (38) 39% (89) 37% (84) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 18% (15) 19% (15) 37% (29) 26% (20) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 6% (14) 20% (48) 45% (109) 30% (72) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  13% (26) 23% (49) 34% (72) 30% (61) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 6% (29) 19% (82) 36% (159) 39% (172) 441
Labour 12% (40) 25% (84) 34%  (116) 30%  (102) 342
Conservative 8% (26) 17% (58) 2%  (140) 2%  (107) 331
Liberal Democrat 7% (4) 20% (12) 45% (28) 28% (17) 61
Green Party 9% (7) 24% (19) 32% (25) 34% (26) 78
Other (Please specify) — (0) 13% (15) 2% (46) 45% (49) 110
Located US 6% (37) 19%  (123) 4%  (266) 3% (214) 640
Did not locate US 13% (46) 21% (77) 3% (19) 3% (18) 360
Located Ukraine 8% (35) 17% (81) 40% (189) 35% (163) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 9% (48) 23% (120) 37% (195) 32% (169) 532

Continued on next page

32



National Tracking Poll #2202130, February, 2022
Table GR6_1

Table GR6_1: Thinking about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, how well does each of the following describe how you feel?
Surprised

Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not that well Not well at all Total N
Adults 8% (83) 20% (201) 38% (384) 33% (332) 1000
Located Russia 8% (59) 19%  (150) 39%  (299) 34%  (263) 772
Did not locate Russia 10% (24) 22% (51) 37% (85) 30% (69) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR6_2
Table GR6_2: Thinking about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, how well does each of the following describe how you feel?
Worried
Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not that well Not well at all Total N
Adults 40%  (395) 39%  (386) 3% (127) 9% (92) 1000
Gender: Male 33% (163) 40% (197) 17% (83) 9% (45) 488
Gender: Female 45% (232) 37% (188) 9% (44) 9% (47) 512
Age: 18-34 39%  (109) 35% (98) 13% (36) 14% (39) 283
Age: 35-44 34% (54) 39% (62) 21% (33) 7% (11) 160
Age: 45-64 43% (139 40%  (129) 13% (43) 5% (15) 327
Age: 65+ 40% (93) 2% (96) 6% (14) 12% (27) 230
London 38% (49) 40% (52) 8% (10) 15% (19) 131
North 47%  (149) 38%  (121) 8% (25) 7% (21) 316
South 34%  (80) 38% (88) 17% (41) 0% (24) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 38% (79) 41% (85) 14% (29) 7% (15) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 34% (38) 35% (39) 19% (21) 12% (13) 112
No qualification 40% (93) 32% (75) 14% (33) 14% (31) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 38% (188 40%  (202) 12% (59) 10% (49) 498
Level 4 02%  (14) 40%  (109) 13% (35) 4% (12) 270
Community: Urban 32% (90) 41% (118) 17% (48) 10% (29) 285
Community: Suburban 44% (212) 37% (177) 12% (59) 8% (38) 486
Community: Rural 1% (93) 40% (91) 9% (20) 1% (25) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 44% (35) 34% (27) 6% (5) 16% (13) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 31% (76) 47% (115) 15% (37) 6% (14) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  39% (81) 41% (85) 12% (25) 8% (16) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 45% (198) 33% (144) 12% (54) 10% (45) 441
Labour 0%  (143) 34%  (118) 12% (42) 2%  (40) 342
Conservative 39% (130) 43% (142) 1% (35) 7% (25) 331
Liberal Democrat 52% (32) 40% (24) 7% (5) 1% (1) 61
Green Party 56% (44) 31% (24) 11% (8) 2% (2) 78
Other (Please specify) 23% (25) 2% (47) 22% (24) 13% (14) 110
Located US 40%  (256) 1%  (263) 12% (76) 7% (46) 640
Did not locate US 39%  (139) 34%  (123) 14% (51) 13% (46) 360
Located Ukraine 41% (192) 40% (186) 1% (52) 8% (37) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 38% (203) 37% (200) 14% (75) 10% (55) 532
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Table GR6_2: Thinking about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, how well does each of the following describe how you feel?

Worried
Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not that well Not well at all Total N
Adults 40%  (395) 39%  (386) 3%  (127) 9% (92) 1000
Located Russia 2% (321) 39% (299) 12% (90) 8% (63) 772
Did not locate Russia 33% (75) 38% (87) 16% (37) 13% (29) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR6_3
Table GR6_3: Thinking about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, how well does each of the following describe how you feel?
Indifferent
Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not that well Not well at all Total N
Adults 6% (59) 16%  (159) 34%  (339) 44%  (443) 1000
Gender: Male 8% (39) 17% (85) 2%  (158) 02%  (206) 488
Gender: Female 4% (20) 14% (74) 35% (181) 46% (237) 512
Age: 18-34 7% (20) 20% (57) 36%  (103) 37%  (103) 283
Age: 35-44 1% (18) 20% (32) 35% (56) 34% (54) 160
Age: 45-64 4% (14) 14% (45) 31%  (103) 51%  (165) 327
Age: 65+ 3% (7) 1% (25) 34% (78) 52%  (120) 230
London 5% (6) 16% (21) 36% (48) 42% (56) 131
North 4% (13) 12% (39) 3%  (109) 49%  (155) 316
South 8% (20) 15% (35) 39% (91) 38% (87) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 8% (16) 20% (42) 29% (60) 43% (91) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 4% (4) 19% (21) 28% (31) 49% (55) 112
No qualification 6% (14) 16% (36) 41% (94) 38% (88) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 6% (31) 19% (97) 31% (154) 43% (216) 498
Level 4 5% (14) 10% (26) 33% (90) 52%  (140) 270
Community: Urban 5% (14) 19% (55) 38%  (109) 38%  (108) 285
Community: Suburban 8% (37) 15% (72) 33% (158) 45% (218) 486
Community: Rural 3% (7) 14% (32) 31% (72) 51%  (118) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 15% (12) 10% (8) 30% (23) 44% (35) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 6% (15) 16% (40) 46% (112) 32% (77) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove 8% (17) 17% (35) 33% (68) 2% (88) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 3% (14) 15% (68) 28% (122) 54% (237) 441
Labour 8% (28) 15% (50) 36%  (123) 4%  (141) 342
Conservative 6% (20) 1% (35) 38% (125) 45% (151) 331
Liberal Democrat — (0) 18% (1) 20% (12) 62% (38) 61
Green Party 3% (2) 13% (10) 35% (27) 49% (38) 78
Other (Please specify) 3% (3) 34% (38) 27% (30) 36% (39) 110
Located US 4% (28) 13% (86) 35%  (224) 7%  (303) 640
Did not locate US 9% (31) 20% (74) 2%  (115) 39%  (140) 360
Located Ukraine 5% (24) 15% (72) 31% (144) 49% (228) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 7% (35) 16% (87) 37% (195) 41% (216) 532
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Table GR6_3: Thinking about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, how well does each of the following describe how you feel?
Indifferent

Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not that well Not well at all Total N
Adults 6% (59) 16% (159) 34% (339) 44% (443) 1000
Located Russia 6% (44) 14% (112) 33%  (251) 47%  (365) 772
Did not locate Russia 6% (14) 21% (47) 38% (87) 34% (78) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR6_4
Table GR6_4: Thinking about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, how well does each of the following describe how you feel?
Sad
Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not that well Not well at all Total N
Adults 38%  (384) 38%  (380) 14%  (139) 10% (97) 1000
Gender: Male 2%  (155) 0%  (207) 16% (77) 10% (49) 488
Gender: Female 45% (229) 34% (173) 12% (61) 9% (48) 512
Age: 18-34 33% (92) 36%  (101) 18% (52) 13% (37) 283
Age: 35-44 31% (50) 1% (65) 19% (30) 9% (15) 160
Age: 45-64 4%  (134) 38%  (125) 14% (45) 7% (24) 327
Age: 65+ 47%  (108) 38% (89) 5% (12) 9% (21) 230
London 37% (48) 42% (55) 13% (17) 8% (1) 131
North 45%  (141) 33%  (106) 14% (45) 8% (24) 316
South 32% (75) 41% (95) 16% (36) 12% (27) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 37% (77) 37% (78) 15% (32) 10% (21) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 39% (43) 1% (46) 8% (9) 12% (14) 112
No qualification 37% (86) 38% (88) 14% (32) 11% (25) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 36% (179) 37% (186) 16% (81) 10% (52) 498
Level 4 44%  (19) 39%  (106) 9% (26) 7% (19) 270
Community: Urban 3% (94) 0%  (121) 16%  (46) 8% (24) 285
Community: Suburban 40% (194) 38% (182) 14% (70) 8% (39) 486
Community: Rural 2% (96) 34% (77) 10% (23) 15% (33) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 53% (42) 32% (26) 7% (5) 8% (6) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 28% (68) 42% (101) 24% (58) 7% (17) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove ~ 40% (83) 36% (76) 13% (27) 1% (22) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 43% (188) 36% (161) 10% (44) 1% (49) 441
Labour 39% (132) 37% (127) 15% (53) 9% (31) 342
Conservative 42% (141) 38% (126) 12% (41) 7% (24) 331
Liberal Democrat 47% (29) 35% (22) 1% (7) 7% (4) 61
Green Party 49% (38) 34% (26) 10% (8) 7% (5) 78
Other (Please specify) 22% (24) 41% (45) 23% (26) 13% (15) 110
Located US 39%  (251) 39%  (247) 14% (88) 8% (54) 640
Did not locate US 7% (133) 7%  (133) 14% (51) 12% (43) 360
Located Ukraine 40% (185) 39% (184) 1% (52) 10% (46) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 37% (200) 37% (196) 16% (87) 9% (50) 532
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Table GR6_4

Table GR6_4: Thinking about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, how well does each of the following describe how you feel?

Sad
Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not that well Not well at all Total N
Adults 38% (384) 38% (380) 14% (139) 10% (97) 1000
Located Russia 41% (313) 39% (299) 13% (98) 8% (62) 772
Did not locate Russia 31% (71) 35% (81) 18% (41) 15% (35) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

39


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

Morning Consult

Table GR6_5
Table GR6_5: Thinking about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, how well does each of the following describe how you feel?
Frustrated
Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not that well Not well at all Total N
Adults 24%  (240) 43%  (432) 20%  (196) 3% (133) 1000
Gender: Male 23%  (14) 45% (220 20% (97) 12% (57) 488
Gender: Female 25% (125) 41% (212) 19% (99) 15% (76) 512
Age: 18-34 25% (69) 40%  (13) 19% (53) 17% (48) 283
Age: 35-44 32% (52) 1% (66) 18% (29) 9% (14) 160
Age: 45-64 24% (78) 45%  (147) 20% (66) 1% (36) 327
Age: 65+ 18% (41) 46%  (106) 21% (49) 15% (34) 230
London 29% (38) 46% (60) 15% (19) 10% (14) 131
North 20% (64) 47%  (148) 19% (59) 14% (45) 316
South 24% (56) 41% (95) 19% (45) 16% (37) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 24% (50) 36% (75) 26% (55) 14% (29) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 29% (32) 48% (54) 16% (18) 7% (8) 112
No qualification 18% (41) 47% (110) 18% (42) 17% (39) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 23%  (14) 02%  (208) 2%  (108) 14% (67) 498
Level 4 32% (85) 2%  (14) 17% (45) 9% (26) 270
Community: Urban 24% (68) 50%  (144) 18% (52) 8% (22) 285
Community: Suburban 23% (113) 44% (215) 18% (89) 14% (70) 486
Community: Rural 26% (59) 32% (74) 24% (55) 18% (41) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 32% (25) 2% (33) 9% (7) 17% (13) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 16% (38) 43% (103) 31% (75) 1% (26) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  27% (56) 39% (80) 22% (45) 13% (27) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 27% (118) 45% (199) 14% (61) 14% (63) 441
Labour 25% (86) 43%  (148) 17% (58) 15% (51) 342
Conservative 22% (72) 44% (145) 20% (65) 15% (50) 331
Liberal Democrat 34% (21) 36% (22) 20% (12) 1% (7) 61
Green Party 37% (29) 40% (31) 16% (13) 6% (4) 78
Other (Please specify) 13% (14) 53% (58) 27% (30) 8% (9) 110
Located US 23%  (150) 45%  (286) 20%  (131) 1% (73) 640
Did not locate US 25% (90) 41% (146) 18% (64) 17% (60) 360
Located Ukraine 25% (118) 44% (206) 18% (86) 12% (57) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 23% (122) 42% (226) 21% (109) 14% (76) 532
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Table GR6_5

Table GR6_5: Thinking about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, how well does each of the following describe how you feel?

Frustrated
Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not that well Not well at all Total N
Adults 24% (240) 43% (432) 20% (196) 13% (133) 1000
Located Russia 26%  (202) 43%  (333) 18% (143 12% (94) 772
Did not locate Russia 17% (38) 43% (98) 23% (53) 17% (38) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR6_6
Table GR6_6: Thinking about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, how well does each of the following describe how you feel?
Nervous
Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not that well Not well at all Total N
Adults 29%  (292) 45%  (453) 15%  (155) 10%  (100) 1000
Gender: Male 3%  (112) 49% (241 18% (87) 10% (48) 488
Gender: Female 35% (180) 1% (212) 13% (68) 10% (52) 512
Age: 18-34 38%  (107) 33% (94) 16% (46) 13% (35) 283
Age: 35-44 25% (41) 44% (71) 20% (33) 10% (16) 160
Age: 45-64 27% (87) 51%  (167) 14% (46) 8% (27) 327
Age: 65+ 25% (57) 53%  (121) 13% (30) 9% (22) 230
London 30% (39) 43% (57) 12% (15) 15% (20) 131
North 3%  (98) 50%  (159) 12% (39) 6% (20) 316
South 27% (62) 2% (97) 14% (33) 7%  (40) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 28% (58) 46% (96) 19% (40) 7% (14) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 32% (36) 39% (43) 24% (27) 5% (6) 112
No qualification 27% (62) 41% (95) 16% (38) 16% (37) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 29% (144) 44% (217) 17% (87) 10% (51) 498
Level 4 32% (86) 52%  (141) 1% (30) 5% (13) 270
Community: Urban 23% (67) 49%  (141) 16% (46) 1% (32) 285
Community: Suburban 32% (154) 45% (216) 15% (72) 9% (44) 486
Community: Rural 31% (71) 2% (95) 16% (37) 1% (24) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 40% (31) 39% (30) 7% (6) 14% (11) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 20% (48) 57% (138) 16% (39) 7% (17) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  27% (56) 43% (89) 20% (41) 10% (21) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 35% (155) 41% (180) 13% (58) 1% (47) 441
Labour 34% (115 40%  (136) 15% (51) 12% (41) 342
Conservative 27% (90) 53% (175) 1% (36) 9% (30) 331
Liberal Democrat 35% (21) 57% (35) 7% (4) 2% (1) 61
Green Party 45% (35) 34% (26) 15% (11) 6% (5) 78
Other (Please specify) 16% (17) 44% (48) 29% (32) 1% (12) 110
Located US 28%  (181) 50%  (319) 14% (89) 8% (51) 640
Did not locate US 31% (111) 37% (133) 18% (66) 14% (50) 360
Located Ukraine 27% (128) 49% (230) 15% (72) 8% (38) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 31% (164) 42% (223) 16% (83) 12% (63) 532
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Table GR6_6

Table GR6_6: Thinking about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, how well does each of the following describe how you feel?

Nervous
Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not that well Not well at all Total N
Adults 29% (292) 45% (453) 15% (155) 10% (100) 1000
Located Russia 29% (225) 47% (363) 15% (120) 8% (64) 772
Did not locate Russia 29% (67) 39% (89) 15% (35) 16% (36) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR6_7
Table GR6_7: Thinking about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, how well does each of the following describe how you feel?
Upset
Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not that well Not well at all Total N
Adults 3% (327) 38%  (380) 19%  (193) 10%  (101) 1000
Gender: Male 30%  (148) 37%  (182) 21%  (103) 1% (56) 488
Gender: Female 35% (179) 39% (198) 18% (90) 9% (45) 512
Age: 18-34 30% (86) 35% (99) 21% (58) 14% (39) 283
Age: 35-44 28% (45) 4%  (66) 21% (34) 9% (15) 160
Age: 45-64 37%  (120) 37%  (122) 19% (62) 7% (22) 327
Age: 65+ 33% (75) 40% (92) 17% (38) 1% (25) 230
London 31% (40) 38% (50) 2% (28) 9% (12) 131
North 39%  (124) 36%  (113) 17% (54) 8% (24) 316
South 2% (62) 43%  (100) 16% (38) 14% (33) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 32% (67) 37% (78) 22% (45) 9% (19) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 30% (34) 34% (39) 24% (27) 1% (13) 112
No qualification 35% (82) 34% (79) 18% (42) 12% (29) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 29%  (144) 39%  (192) 21%  (106) 1% (55) 498
Level 4 37%  (101) 40%  (109) 16% (44) 6% (17) 270
Community: Urban 32% (90) 37%  (104) 23%  (64) 9% (26) 285
Community: Suburban 34% (163) 39% (191) 17% (84) 10% (48) 486
Community: Rural 32% (73) 37% (84) 19%  (44) 12% (27) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 40% (32) 32% (25) 19% (15) 9% (7) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 25% (60) 45% (109) 24% (57) 7% (16) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  33% (69) 36% (76) 20% (42) 10% (21) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 37% (164) 36% (157) 15% (68) 12% (53) 441
Labour 3% (114) 36% (125 19%  (64) 2%  (40) 342
Conservative 30% (98) 42% (141) 20% (68) 8% (25) 331
Liberal Democrat 44% (27) 35% (21) 12% (7) 9% (6) 61
Green Party 49% (38) 31% (24) 15% (12) 5% (4) 78
Other (Please specify) 23% (26) 38% (41) 26% (29) 13% (14) 110
Located US 3%  (227) 36%  (228) 20%  (125) 9% (61) 640
Did not locate US 28%  (100) 0©%  (152) 19% (67) %  (40) 360
Located Ukraine 36% (168) 36% (168) 19% (89) 9% (42) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 30% (159) 40% (211) 20% (104) 1% (58) 532
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Table GR6_7

Table GR6_7: Thinking about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, how well does each of the following describe how you feel?

Upset
Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not that well Not well at all Total N
Adults 33% (327) 38% (380) 19% (193) 10% (101) 1000
Located Russia 35% (270) 37% (284) 19% (148) 9% (70) 772
Did not locate Russia 25% (56) 2% (95) 20% (45) 14% (31) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR6_8
Table GR6_8: Thinking about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, how well does each of the following describe how you feel?
Confident
Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not that well Not well at all Total N
Adults 3% (30) 1% (106 36%  (362) 50%  (502) 1000
Gender: Male 3% (17) 14% (67) 4%  (202) 4%  (202) 488
Gender: Female 3% (13) 8% (38) 31% (160) 59% (300) 512
Age: 18-34 4% (12) 15% (42) 32% (90) 49%  (138) 283
Age: 35-44 2% (4) 10% (15) 44% (71) 44% (70) 160
Age: 45-64 1% (4) 10% (33) 36%  (119) 52%  (171) 327
Age: 65+ 5% (10) 6% (15) 36% (82) 53%  (123) 230
London 2% (3) 18% (23) 38% (50) 42% (55) 131
North — (1) 6% (19) 2%  (101) 62%  (195) 316
South 6% (14) 13% (31) 40% (94) 41% (95) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 5% (10) 12% (25) 40% (82) 44% (91) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 2% (3) 7% (8) 32% (35) 59% (66) 112
No qualification 7% (17) 7% (17) 35% (80) 51% (118) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 2% (9) 13% (65) 37%  (184) 48%  (240) 498
Level 4 1% (4) 9% (23) 37% (99) 53%  (144) 270
Community: Urban 4% (10) 12% (35) 45% (129) 39% (111) 285
Community: Suburban 2% (10) 1% (52) 37% (181) 50% (243) 486
Community: Rural 4% (10) 8% (19) 23% (52) 65%  (148) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 1% 9) 22% (17) 22% (17) 45% (36) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 4% 9) 9% (23) 49% (120) 37% (91) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove 4% (8) 1% (23) 35% (72) 50% (104) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 1% (5) 9% (41) 31% (136) 59% (260) 441
Labour 3% (1) 9% (32) 36% (123) 51% (176) 342
Conservative 4% (13) 1% (37) 37% (122) 48% (159) 331
Liberal Democrat — (0) 17% (10) 35% (21) 49% (30) 61
Green Party 1% (1) 5% (4) 28% (21) 67% (52) 78
Other (Please specify) 1% (1) 7% (8) 50% (55) 2% (46) 110
Located US 2% (10) 8% (53) 38%  (243) 52%  (335) 640
Did not locate US 6% (21) 15% (53) 33% (120) 46% (167) 360
Located Ukraine 2% (1) 9% (43) 36% (168) 53% (246) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 4% (20) 12% (62) 37% (195) 48% (256) 532

Continued on next page

46



National Tracking Poll #2202130, February, 2022
Table GR6_8

Table GR6_8: Thinking about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, how well does each of the following describe how you feel?

Confident
Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not that well Not well at all Total N
Adults 3% (30) 11% (106) 36% (362) 50% (502) 1000
Located Russia 2% (19) 10% (78) 35%  (273) 52%  (402) 772
Did not locate Russia 5% (12) 12% (27) 39% (89) 44% (100) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR6_9
Table GR6_9: Thinking about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, how well does each of the following describe how you feel?
Scared
Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not that well Not well at all Total N
Adults 27%  (268) 40%  (403) 2%  (220) 1%  (110) 1000
Gender: Male 18% (88) 45%  (222) 24%  (115) 13% (64) 488
Gender: Female 35% (180) 35% (181) 20% (104) 9% (46) 512
Age: 18-34 35% (98) 34% (97) 18% (50) 13% (38) 283
Age: 35-44 21% (34) 39% (62) 29% (47) 1% (17) 160
Age: 45-64 25% (83) ©%  (137) 23% (75) 10% (32) 327
Age: 65+ 23% (53) 46%  (107) 21% (48) 10% (23) 230
London 23% (30) 1% (54) 20% (26) 16% (21) 131
North 29% (90) 0%  (127) 24% (77) 7% (21) 316
South 24% (57) 43% (99) 19% (43) 14% (33) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 24% (51) 43% (90) 22% (45) 1% (23) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 35% (40) 29% (32) 25% (28) 10% (12) 112
No qualification 29% (68) 36% (82) 21% (50) 14% (32) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 26% (127) 40% (200) 23% (113) 1% (57) 498
Level 4 27% (73) 44%  (120) 21% (57) 8% (21) 270
Community: Urban 23% (64) 4%  (16) 26% (73) 1% (32) 285
Community: Suburban 28% (134) 41% (197) 21% (102) 1% (52) 486
Community: Rural 30% (69) 39% (90) 19% (44) 1% (26) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 35% (27) 34% (27) 12% 9) 20% (15) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 18% (44) 46% (112) 29% (71) 7% (17) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  24% (51) 41% (86) 25% (51) 9% (20) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 33% (144) 37% (164) 18% (79) 12% (53) 441
Labour 27% (92) 4%  (152) 19% (64) 10% (34) 342
Conservative 25% (84) 43% (143) 21% (71) 10% (34) 331
Liberal Democrat 28% (17) 53% (33) 14% (8) 5% (3) 61
Green Party 49% (38) 21% (17) 23% (18) 7% (6) 78
Other (Please specify) 17% (18) 27% (30) 40% (44) 16% (18) 110
Located US 24% (156 43% (275 23%  (147) 10% (62) 640
Did not locate US 31% (111) 36% (128) 20% (73) 13% (47) 360
Located Ukraine 25% (118) 2% (196) 22% (101) 1% (53) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 28% (150) 39% (207) 22% (119) 1% (57) 532
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Table GR6_9: Thinking about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, how well does each of the following describe how you feel?
Scared

Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not that well Not well at all Total N
Adults 27% (268) 40% (403) 22% (220) 11% (110) 1000
Located Russia 27%  (206) 4%  (315) 2%  (172) 10% (79) 772
Did not locate Russia 27% (62) 39% (88) 21% (47) 14% (31) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR6_10: Thinking about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, how well does each of the following describe how you feel?
Angry

Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not that well Not well at all Total N
Adults 37%  (374) 40%  (396) 4%  (142) 9% (88) 1000
Gender: Male 38% (185) 39% (189) 16% (76) 8% (38) 488
Gender: Female 37% (189) 41% (208) 13% (66) 10% (50) 512
Age: 18-34 26% (74) 39%  (110) 20% (57) 15% (41) 283
Age: 35-44 44% (70) 3% (49) 15% (25) 10% (16) 160
Age: 45-64 39%  (128) 4% (135 13% (41) 7% (23) 327
Age: 65+ 44%  (101) 45%  (103) 8% (19) 3% 7) 230
London 43% (56) 36% (47) 16% (21) 5% (7) 131
North 36%  (115) 4%  (129) 15% (48) 8% (24) 316
South 34%  (79) 0%  (94) 10% (23) 16% (37) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 34% (72) 43% (90) 16% (33) 6% (13) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 47% (52) 33% (36) 15% (17) 6% (7) 112
No qualification 31% (71) 50% (117) 1% (25) 8% (19) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 37% (184) 38% (187) 15% (75) 10% (51) 498
Level 4 44%  (18) 34% (92) 15% (41) 7% (19) 270
Community: Urban 36%  (104) 36%  (103) 19% (54) 9% (24) 285
Community: Suburban 39% (188) 41% (200) 12% (61) 8% (37) 486
Community: Rural 36% (82) 1% (93) 12% (28) 12% (26) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 62% (49) 22% (17) 8% (6) 8% (7) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 27% (66) 50% (121) 17% (42) 6% (14) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove ~ 40% (84) 39% (80) 9% (19) 12% (25) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 38% (170) 37% (164) 15% (68) 9% (40) 441
Labour 36% (125 38%  (129) 14% (48) 2%  (40) 342
Conservative 39% (131) 42% (139) 12% (39) 7% (22) 331
Liberal Democrat 47% (29) 35% (21) 8% (5) 1% (7) 61
Green Party 42% (33) 37% (29) 14% (11) 7% (5) 78
Other (Please specify) 23% (25) 44% (48) 25% (27) 9% (9) 110
Located US 38%  (241) 43%  (273) 13% (84) 7% (42) 640
Did not locate US 7%  (132) 34%  (123) 16% (58) 13%  (46) 360
Located Ukraine 41% (192) 39% (184) 13% (59) 7% (33) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 34% (182) 40% (213) 16% (83) 10% (55) 532
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Table GR6_10: Thinking about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, how well does each of the following describe how you feel?
Angry

Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not that well Not well at all Total N
Adults 37% (374) 40% (396) 14% (142) 9% (88) 1000
Located Russia 39% (304) 42% (321) 13% (97) 7% (51) 772
Did not locate Russia 31% (70) 33% (75) 20% (45) 17% (38) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR6_11: Thinking about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, how well does each of the following describe how you feel?
Happy

Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not that well Not well at all Total N
Adults 3% (29) 7% (70) 16%  (164) 74%  (737) 1000
Gender: Male 3% (15) 9% (42) 20% (98) 68% (334) 488
Gender: Female 3% (14) 5% (28) 13% (66) 79% (403) 512
Age: 18-34 6% (17) 12% (33) 17% (47) 66%  (185) 283
Age: 35-44 2% (4) 7% (12) 25%  (40) 65%  (105) 160
Age: 45-64 1% (4) 7% (22) 18% (58) 74%  (243) 327
Age: 65+ 2% (4) 1% (3) 9% (20) 88%  (204) 230
London 3% (4) 9% (12) 1% (14) 77%  (101) 131
North 1% (2) 4% (13) 10% (32) 85% (268 316
South 6% (13) 1% (26) 21% (50) 62% (144) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 3% (5) 7% (14) 23% (47) 68% (142) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 3% (4) 5% (5) 18% (21) 74% (82) 112
No qualification 5% (11) 5% (11) 19% (45) 71% (165) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 3% (13) 8% (42) 16% (82) 73% (361) 498
Level 4 2% (5) 6% (17) 14% (38) 78%  (211) 270
Community: Urban 4% (13) 8% (23) 19% (55) 68% (194) 285
Community: Suburban 2% (8) 7% (32) 18% (86) 74% (360) 486
Community: Rural 4% (9) 6% (15) 10% (23) 80%  (183) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 5% (4) 1% 9) 20% (16) 64% (51) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 4% 9) 8% (20) 20% (49) 68% (164) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove 4% 9) 6% (13) 17% (36) 72% (150) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 2% (7) 6% (26) 13% (57) 80% (351) 441
Labour 4% (15) 7% (25) 15% (51) 73%  (251) 342
Conservative 2% (6) 5% (16) 17% (57) 76% (253) 331
Liberal Democrat 4% (3) 4% (3) 1% (7) 81% (49) 61
Green Party 1% (1) 4% (3) 11% (8) 84% (65) 78
Other (Please specify) — (0) 6% (7) 26% (29) 67% (74) 110
Located US 1% (6) 5% (34) 15% (96) 79%  (505) 640
Did not locate US 6% (23) 10% (36) 19%  (69) 6% (232 360
Located Ukraine 3% (12) 6% (30) 14% (64) 77% (362) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 3% (16) 8% (40) 19% (100) 71% (376) 532

Continued on next page
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Table GR6_11: Thinking about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, how well does each of the following describe how you feel?
Happy

Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not that well Not well at all Total N
Adults 3% (29) 7% (70) 16% (164) 74% (737) 1000
Located Russia 2% (16) 5% (42) 16% (122) 77% (592) 772
Did not locate Russia 6% (13) 12% (27) 19% (42) 64% (145) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR6_12: Thinking about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, how well does each of the following describe how you feel?
Depressed

Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not that well Not well at all Total N
Adults 16%  (163) 35%  (353) 2%  (316) 7%  (168) 1000
Gender: Male 15% (71) 36% (174) 32% (157) 18% (86) 488
Gender: Female 18% (92) 35% (179) 31% (159) 16% (82) 512
Age: 18-34 18% (50) 31% (88) 29% (82) 22% (62) 283
Age: 35-44 15% (24) 36% (57) 26% (42) 23% (37) 160
Age: 45-64 17% (55) 39%  (129) 3% (107) 1% (37) 327
Age: 65+ 15% (34) 34% (79) 37% (85) 14% (32) 230
London 15% (20) 34% (45) 28% (36) 2% (29) 131
North 17% (54) 34%  (109) 37%  (117) 1% (36) 316
South 16% (38) 33% (77) 28%  (65) 2% (54) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 16% (34) 37% (76) 29% (60) 18% (38) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 15% (17) 1% (46) 34% (38) 10% (1) 112
No qualification 14% (32) 29% (68) 38% (87) 19% (45) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 15% (76) 36% (179) 31% (155) 18% (88) 498
Level 4 20% (55) 39%  (106) 27% (74) 13% (35) 270
Community: Urban 13% (37) 39%  (112) 3% (94) 15% (42) 285
Community: Suburban 17% (81) 36% (173) 32% (153) 16% (79) 486
Community: Rural 20% (45) 30% (69) 30% (68) 21% (47) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 34% (27) 21% (17) 26% (20) 19% (15) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 8% (20) 32% (79) 47% (114) 12% (30) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  15% (32) 31% (65) 32% (67) 21% (44) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 19% (83) 42% (183) 23% (100) 17% (75) 441
Labour 17% (57) 38%  (129) 25% (86) 21% (71) 342
Conservative 16% (52) 34% (112) 36% (118) 15% (48) 331
Liberal Democrat 19% (12) 36% (22) 35% (21) 10% (6) 61
Green Party 26% (20) 45% (35) 19% (15) 9% (7) 78
Other (Please specify) 12% (13) 31% (34) 2% (46) 16% (17) 110
Located US 16%  (100) 36%  (229) 34%  (220) 14% (91) 640
Did not locate US 17% (62) 34% (124) 27% (96) 21% (77) 360
Located Ukraine 18% (84) 30% (139) 35% (166) 17% (79) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 15% (79) 40% (214) 28% (150) 17% (89) 532
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Table GR6_12: Thinking about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, how well does each of the following describe how you feel?

Depressed
Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not that well Not well at all Total N
Adults 16% (163) 35% (353) 32% (316) 17% (168) 1000
Located Russia 16%  (127) 35%  (273) 33%  (256) 15% (116) 772
Did not locate Russia 16% (36) 35% (81) 26% (60) 23% (52) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR6_13: Thinking about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, how well does each of the following describe how you feel?
Excited

Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not that well Not well at all Total N
Adults 3% (27) 7% (70) 17% (167) 74% (737) 1000
Gender: Male 3% (16) 9% (43) 21% (101) 67% (329) 488
Gender: Female 2% (1) 5% (27) 13% (67) 80% (407) 512
Age: 18-34 5% (14) 13% (36) 18% (50) 64%  (182) 283
Age: 35-44 4% (6) 6% (10) 26% (41) 6%  (104) 160
Age: 45-64 — (1) 5% (17) 16% (51) 79%  (257) 327
Age: 65+ 3% (6) 3% (7) 1% (25) 84%  (193) 230
London 2% (3) 10% (13) 14% (19) 73% (96) 131
North 1% (3) 4% (14) 12% (36) 83%  (262) 316
South 4% (10) 10% (23) 22% (50) 64% (150) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 4% (8) 7% (14) 18% (38) 71% (148) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 2% (2) 5% (6) 21% (24) 72% (80) 112
No qualification 6% (13) 4% (9) 20% (46) 71% (164) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 1% (7) 9% (43) 17% (84) 73% (363) 498
Level 4 2% (6) 7% (18) 13% (36) 77%  (209) 270
Community: Urban 2% (4) 1% (30) 24% (67) 64%  (183) 285
Community: Suburban 2% (12) 4% (22) 15% (75) 78% (377) 486
Community: Rural 4% (10) 8% (17) 1% (25) 77% (176) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 13% (10) 5% (4) 15% (12) 67% (53) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 2% (6) 8% (20) 25% (60) 64% (156) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove 4% 9) 7% (14) 17% (36) 72% (149) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 1% (2) 7% (29) 12% (54) 81% (356) 441
Labour 3% (10) 8% (28) 18% (61) 71% (244) 342
Conservative 4% (12) 5% (17) 17% (55) 74% (246) 331
Liberal Democrat — (0) 7% (5) 14% 9) 78% (48) 61
Green Party 1% (1) — (0) 13% (10) 86% (67) 78
Other (Please specify) — (0) 7% (8) 23% (25) 70% (77) 110
Located US 2% (11) 4% (28) 16%  (105) 77%  (496) 640
Did not locate US 4% (15) 1% (41) 17% (63) 67%  (241) 360
Located Ukraine 1% (5) 6% (30) 14% (65) 79% (367) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 4% (22) 7% (39) 19% (102) 69% (369) 532
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Table GR6_13: Thinking about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, how well does each of the following describe how you feel?
Excited

Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not that well Not well at all Total N
Adults 3% (27) 7% (70) 17% (167) 74% (737) 1000
Located Russia 2% (13) 7% (50) 16% (120) 76% (590) 772
Did not locate Russia 6% (14) 8% (19) 21% (47) 64% (147) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR7_1
Table GR7_1: How concerned are you about each of the following?
Russia’s invasion of Ukraine
Somewhat Not that Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned all Total N
Adults 55%  (548) 34%  (342) 9% (86) 2% (24) 1000
Gender: Male 50% (243) 37% (179) 10% (48) 4% (18) 488
Gender: Female 59% (304) 32% (163) 7% (38) 1% (7) 512
Age: 18-34 45%  (126) 38%  (109) 13% (37) 4% (10) 283
Age: 35-44 45% (72) 45% (71) 9% (14) 2% (3) 160
Age: 45-64 61%  (198) 30% (98) 7% (22) 3% (9) 327
Age: 65+ 66% (152 28% (64) 6% (13) 1% (1) 230
London 56% (74) 34% (45) 7% 9) 3% (3) 131
North 63%  (198) 3% (98) 4% (14) 2% (6) 316
South 52%  (120) 33% (77) 12% (28) 3% (8) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 47% (99) 38% (80) 13% (28) 1% (3) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 51% (57) 39% (43) 6% (7) 4% (4) 112
No qualification 52% (121) 34% (79) 13% (31) — (0) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 53%  (263) 34% (171 9% (45) 4% (19) 498
Level 4 60%  (163) 34% (92) 4% (10) 2% (5) 270
Community: Urban 49% (140) 41% (118) 8% (23) 2% (5) 285
Community: Suburban 57% (279) 31% (151) 9% (42) 3% (14) 486
Community: Rural 57% (129) 32% (73) 9% (21) 2% (5) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 61% (48) 31% (24) 7% (6) 1% (1) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 47% (115) 39% (96) 1% (27) 2% (4) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  58% (121) 29% (59) 10% (21) 3% (6) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 59% (259) 32% (141) 7% (30) 2% (10) 441
Labour 56%  (192) 3% (114) 8% (27) 3% (9) 342
Conservative 58% (191) 36% (119) 5% (17) 1% (5) 331
Liberal Democrat 67% (41) 29% (18) 5% (3) — (0) 61
Green Party 61% (48) 28% (22) 7% (6) 3% (3) 78
Other (Please specify) 45% (50) 35% (38) 17% (19) 3% (3) 110
Located US 56%  (359) 3% (213) 8% (53) 2% (15) 640
Did not locate US 52%  (188) 36%  (129) 9% (33) 3% (9) 360
Located Ukraine 58% (273) 31% (145) 8% (37) 3% (13) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 52% (274) 37% (197) 9% (49) 2% (12) 532
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Table GR7_1

Table GR7_1: How concerned are you about each of the following?

Russia’s invasion of Ukraine

Somewhat Not that Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned all Total N
Adults 55%  (548) 34%  (342) 9% (86) 2% (24) 1000
Located Russia 59% (457) 31% (240) 8% (58) 2% (17) 772
Did not locate Russia 40% (90) 45% (102) 12% (28) 3% (7) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR7_2
Table GR7_2: How concerned are you about each of the following?
The coronavirus pandemic
Somewhat Not that Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned all Total N
Adults 25%  (253) 2%  (419) 23%  (232) 10% (96) 1000
Gender: Male 23% (113) 2% (207) 23% (110) 2% (58) 488
Gender: Female 27% (140) 41% (212) 24% (122) 8% (38) 512
Age: 18-34 23% (66) 36%  (102) 28% (80) 12% (35) 283
Age: 35-44 18% (29) 36% (57) 25% (40) 21% (33) 160
Age: 45-64 30% (97) 0©%  (138) 23% (74) 5% (18) 327
Age: 65+ 26% (60) 53%  (122) 16% (37) 5% (11) 230
London 24% (31) 39% (51) 30% (39) 7% 9) 131
North 30%  (94) 39%  (123) 21% (67) 10% (32) 316
South 27% (62) 38% (90) 24% (55) 1% (26) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 24% (50) 44% (92) 2% (45) 10% (22) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 14% (16) 57% (63) 23% (25) 7% (8) 112
No qualification 29% (68) 46% (107) 15% (34) 10% (23) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 24% (121 38%  (191) 27%  (136) 10% (49) 498
Level 4 24% (64) 45% (121 23% (62) 9% (24) 270
Community: Urban 23% (65) 47% (134) 23% (66) 7% (20) 285
Community: Suburban 26% (125) 40% (196) 21% (100) 13% (65) 486
Community: Rural 27% (62) 39% (90) 29% (65) 5% (1) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 25% (20) 46% (36) 23% (18) 6% (5) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 31% (74) 42% (102) 22% (54) 5% (12) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  24% (50) 36% (75) 27% (56) 13% (27) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 24% (107) 2% (186) 23% (100) 1% (49) 441
Labour 25% (86) 39%  (134) 26% (88) 10% (34) 342
Conservative 27% (90) 2% (139) 25% (82) 6% (20) 331
Liberal Democrat 24% (15) 45% (28) 25% (15) 6% (3) 61
Green Party 26% (20) 35% (27) 22% (17) 18% (14) 78
Other (Please specify) 25% (28) 46% (51) 13% (14) 16% (17) 110
Located US 24%  (151) 44%  (280) 23% (149 10% (61) 640
Did not locate US 28%  (102) 39%  (139) 23% (83) 10% (36) 360
Located Ukraine 24% (111) 46% (215) 21% (100) 9% (42) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 27% (142) 38% (204) 25% (131) 10% (55) 532
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Table GR7_2: How concerned are you about each of the following?
The coronavirus pandemic

Somewhat Not that Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned all Total N
Adults 25%  (253) 2%  (419) 23%  (232) 10% (96) 1000
Located Russia 25% (193) 2% (325) 23% (175) 10% (80) 772
Did not locate Russia 26% (60) 42% (95) 25% (57) 7% (16) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR7_3
Table GR7_3: How concerned are you about each of the following?
China’s growing influence as a global superpower
Somewhat Not that Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned all Total N
Adults 38%  (384) 2%  (424) 7% (165) 3% (26) 1000
Gender: Male 38% (187) 2% (203) 17% (81) 4% (17) 488
Gender: Female 38% (197) 43% (221) 16% (84) 2% 9) 512
Age: 18-34 25% (70) 40%  (114) 30% (83) 5% (15) 283
Age: 35-44 35% (56) 47% (75) 15% (25) 3% (4) 160
Age: 45-64 4%  (136) 0©%  (137) 15% (48) 2% (6) 327
Age: 65+ 53%  (122) 43% (98) 4% (9) — (1) 230
London 36% (47) 44% (58) 17% (23) 3% (3) 131
North 43% (135) 36% (115) 19% (59) 2% (7) 316
South 2% (98) 2% (98) 14% (32) 2% (6) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 30% (63) 51% (106) 15% (32) 4% (8) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 38% (42) 42% (47) 18% (20) 3% (3) 112
No qualification 45% (103) 37% (86) 18% (42) — (0) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 3%  (176) 43%  (215) 17% (87) 4% (20) 498
Level 4 39%  (105) 46%  (123) 13% (36) 2% (6) 270
Community: Urban 39% (112) 42% (120) 15% (44) 3% 9) 285
Community: Suburban 38% (187) 43% (211) 15% (74) 3% (14) 486
Community: Rural 37% (85) 41% (93) 21% (47) 2% (4) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 46% (36) 38% (30) 12% 9) 4% (3) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 39% (95) 40% (98) 19% (45) 2% (4) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  36% (75) 47% (97) 16% (32) 2% (3) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 39% (171) 41% (182) 17% (75) 3% (13) 441
Labour 32% (111) 47%  (160) 17% (58) 4% (13) 342
Conservative 47% (155) 40% (133) 2% (41) 1% (2) 331
Liberal Democrat 46% (28) 47% (29) 8% (5) — (0) 61
Green Party 33% (25) 33% (25) 31% (24) 4% (3) 78
Other (Please specify) 32% (36) 42% (46) 23% (26) 3% (3) 110
Located US 37% (240 43%  (275) 7% (112) 2% (13) 640
Did not locate US 40%  (144) 4% (149 15% (53) 4% (13) 360
Located Ukraine 44% (206) 39% (184) 14% (67) 2% (1) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 33% (178) 45% (240) 19% (99) 3% (16) 532
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Table GR7_3: How concerned are you about each of the following?
China’s growing influence as a global superpower

Somewhat Not that Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned
Adults 38%  (384) 42%  (424) 17%  (165) 3%
Located Russia 39% (300) 43% (328) 16% (125) 2%
Did not locate Russia 37% (84) 2% (96) 18% (40) 3%

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR7_4
Table GR7_4: How concerned are you about each of the following?
Russia’s growing influence as a global superpower
Somewhat Not that Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned all Total N
Adults 48%  (482) 40%  (402) 8% (83) 3% (33) 1000
Gender: Male 4%  (202) 44%  (215) 10% (49) 5% (22) 488
Gender: Female 55% (280) 37% (187) 7% (34) 2% (1) 512
Age: 18-34 36%  (101) 46%  (130) 12% (34) 6% (17) 283
Age: 35-44 44% (71) 4% (66) 1% (17) 3% (5) 160
Age: 45-64 50%  (162) 40% (131 7% (24) 3% (10) 327
Age: 65+ 64%  (147) 32% (74) 4% (8) — (1) 230
London 52% (68) 38% (49) 5% (6) 5% (7) 131
North 54%  (169) 35%  (112) 9% (27) 2% 7) 316
South 47%  (109) 43%  (101) 6% (15) 4% (9) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 40% (83) 43% (90) 15% (31) 2% (5) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 47% (53) 45% (50) 3% (4) 5% (6) 112
No qualification 53% (122) 44% (102) 3% (8) — (0) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 45%  (223) 39%  (196) 1% (53) 5% (26) 498
Level 4 50%  (136) 39%  (104) 8% (23) 3% 7) 270
Community: Urban 47% (135) 41% (117) 8% (21) 4% (12) 285
Community: Suburban 49%  (237) 39%  (191) 9% (42) 3% (16) 486
Community: Rural 48% (110) 41% (94) 8% (19) 2% (6) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 58% (46) 34% (27) 6% (5) 1% (1) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 45% (109) 40% (98) 12% (30) 2% (6) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  53% (111) 38% (79) 4% (9) 4% (9) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 48% (210) 40% (177) 9% (38) 4% (16) 441
Labour 51%  (174) 39%  (132) 6% (21) 4% (15) 342
Conservative 54% (180) 38% (126) 6% (18) 2% (6) 331
Liberal Democrat 49% (30) 36% (22) 15% 9) — (0) 61
Green Party 39% (31) 43% (33) 14% (1) 3% (3) 78
Other (Please specify) 37% (41) 44% (48) 15% (17) 4% (4) 110
Located US 47%  (304) 40%  (258) 9% (58) 3% (21) 640
Did not locate US 49% (178) 40% (144) 7% (26) 3% (12) 360
Located Ukraine 49% (231) 39% (183) 8% (37) 4% (17) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 47% (251) 41% (219) 9% (46) 3% (17) 532
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Table GR7_4: How concerned are you about each of the following?
Russia’s growing influence as a global superpower

Somewhat Not that Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned
Adults 48%  (482) 40%  (402) 8% (83) 3%
Located Russia 50% (385) 40% (310) 7% (50) 3%
Did not locate Russia 43% (97) 40% (92) 14% (33) 3%

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR7_5
Table GR7_5: How concerned are you about each of the following?
The rising prices of food, energy, and goods
Somewhat Not that Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned all Total N
Adults 56%  (559) 36%  (361) 6% (60) 2% (20) 1000
Gender: Male 44% (215) 43% (210) 10% (49) 3% (15) 488
Gender: Female 67% (344) 30% (151) 2% (11) 1% (5) 512
Age: 18-34 53%  (151) 32% (92) 10% (28) 4% (13) 283
Age: 35-44 61% (98) 33% (53) 3% (5) 2% (4) 160
Age: 45-64 58%  (188) 37%  (120) 5% (17) — (2) 327
Age: 65+ 53%  (122) 2% (96) 5% (11) 1% (2) 230
London 48% (63) 0% (53) 8% (11) 3% (4) 131
North 56%  (175) 37%  (18) 5% (16) 2% (6) 316
South 60%  (140) 34% (78) 4% (10) 2% (4) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 53% (111) 35% (74) 9% (19) 2% (4) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 61% (69) 34% (38) 4% (4) 1% (1) 112
No qualification 63% (145) 35% (80) 3% (6) — (0) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 53%  (264) 36% (179 8% (39) 3% (16) 498
Level 4 55%  (149) 38%  (102) 6% (15) 2% (4) 270
Community: Urban 51% (147) 39% (113) 6% (18) 3% (8) 285
Community: Suburban 59% (286) 34% (163) 6% (27) 2% (10) 486
Community: Rural 55% (126) 37% (85) 7% (15) 1% (2) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 45% (35) 35% (27) 19% (15) 1% (1) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 47% (113) 2% (103) 8% (19) 3% (7) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  55% (115) 40% (83) 3% (6) 2% (3) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 64% (283) 31% (135) 4% (17) 1% (6) 441
Labour 57%  (196) 34%  (115) 8% (26) 2% (5) 342
Conservative 54% (179) 38% (127) 7% (22) 1% (3) 331
Liberal Democrat 58% (36) 36% (22) 5% (3) — (0) 61
Green Party 59% (46) 37% (28) — (0) 4% (3) 78
Other (Please specify) 55% (61) 38% (42) 5% (6) 1% (2) 110
Located US 54%  (347) 38%  (243) 6% (39) 2% (11) 640
Did not locate US 59% (212) 33% (119) 6% (21) 2% 9) 360
Located Ukraine 50% (236) 40% (189) 7% (34) 2% 9) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 61% (323) 32% (172) 5% (26) 2% (1) 532
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Table GR7_5: How concerned are you about each of the following?
The rising prices of food, energy, and goods

Somewhat Not that Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned all Total N
Adults 56%  (559) 36%  (361) 6% (60) 2% (20) 1000
Located Russia 54% (418) 37% (288) 7% (53) 2% (14) 772
Did not locate Russia 62% (141) 32% (73) 3% (7) 3% (6) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR7_6
Table GR7_6: How concerned are you about each of the following?
Climate change
Somewhat Not that Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned all Total N
Adults 39%  (390) 40%  (398) 15%  (152) 6% (60) 1000
Gender: Male 37%  (181) 7%  (179) 18% (89) 8%  (40) 488
Gender: Female 41% (210) 43% (219) 12% (63) 4% (19) 512
Age: 18-34 36%  (102) 37%  (106) 20% (58) 6% (17) 283
Age: 35-44 36% (57) 46% (74) 1% (18) 7% (12) 160
Age: 45-64 7% (122) 02% (137 4%  (47) 6% (21) 327
Age: 65+ 47%  (109) 35% (81) 13% (30) 4% (10) 230
London 39% (52) 36% (47) 19% (25) 6% (7) 131
North 40%  (128) 0%  (127) 14% (43) 6% (18) 316
South 37% (87) 39% (90) 16% (37) 8% (19) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 38% (80) 42% (87) 15% (31) 5% (1) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 40% (45) 42% (47) 15% (16) 4% (4) 112
No qualification 35% (81) 49% (113) 13% (31) 3% (7) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 36%  (182) 40%  (197) 16% (81) 8% (38) 498
Level 4 7%  (127) 32% (87) 15% (41) 5% (15) 270
Community: Urban 33% (95) 47% (135) 14% (41) 5% (14) 285
Community: Suburban 41% (201) 37% (179) 15% (72) 7% (34) 486
Community: Rural 41% (94) 37% (84) 17% (39) 5% (12) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 45% (35) 34% (27) 14% (1) 7% (6) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 32% (77) 2% (103) 21% (51) 5% (1) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  40% (83) 39% (82) 12% (25) 9% (18) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 43% (188) 38% (168) 14% (62) 5% (23) 441
Labour 40%  (138) 39%  (134) 14% (50) 6% (20) 342
Conservative 35% (115) 2% (138) 17% (56) 7% (23) 331
Liberal Democrat 51% (31) 32% (20) 15% 9) 2% (1) 61
Green Party 61% (47) 33% (25) 6% (4) 1% (1) 78
Other (Please specify) 27% (30) 53% (58) 13% (14) 7% (8) 110
Located US 4%  (265) 36%  (230) 16%  (105) 6%  (40) 640
Did not locate US 35% (125) 47% (168) 13% (47) 5% (19) 360
Located Ukraine 43% (202) 34% (160) 17% (78) 6% (28) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 35% (189) 45% (238) 14% (74) 6% (32) 532
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Table GR7_6: How concerned are you about each of the following?

Climate change

Somewhat Not that Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned all Total N
Adults 39%  (390) 40%  (398) 15%  (152) 6% (60) 1000
Located Russia 41% (317) 38% (294) 15% (120) 5% (42) 772
Did not locate Russia 32% (73) 46% (104) 14% (33) 8% (18) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR7_7
Table GR7_7: How concerned are you about each of the following?
Domestic terrorism
Somewhat Not that Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned all Total N
Adults 27%  (268) 52%  (522) 16%  (163) 5% (46) 1000
Gender: Male 22% (106) 50% (246) 21% (101) 7% (35) 488
Gender: Female 32% (163) 54% (276) 12% (62) 2% (10) 512
Age: 18-34 31% (87) 43% (122 1%  (60) 5% (14) 283
Age: 35-44 26% (41) 51% (82) 14% (23) 9% (15) 160
Age: 45-64 26% (86) 56%  (182) 14% (47) 4% (13) 327
Age: 65+ 24% (55) 60%  (137) 15% (34) 2% (4) 230
London 30% (39) 43% (57) 20% (26) 8% (10) 131
North 25% (79) 57% (179) 16% (49) 3% (8) 316
South 32% (75) 45%  (104) 15% (36) 8% (18) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 27% (56) 54% (113) 17% (35) 3% (5) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 17% (19) 62% (70) 16% (18) 4% (5) 112
No qualification 23% (53) 67% (155) 7% (17) 3% (7) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 28%  (140) 50%  (247) 18% (90) 4% (21) 498
Level 4 28% (76) 45% (121) 21% (56) 6% (17) 270
Community: Urban 31% (88) 48% (137) 17% (48) 4% (12) 285
Community: Suburban 25% (121) 55% (266) 15% (71) 6% (27) 486
Community: Rural 26% (59) 52% (119) 19% (44) 3% (6) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 35% (27) 56% (44) 4% (3) 5% (4) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 24% (59) 55% (134) 19% (46) 1% (3) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  26% (55) 51% (106) 17% (35) 6% (12) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 28% (124) 49% (215) 17% (77) 6% (25) 441
Labour 29%  (100) 46%  (157) 17% (59) 8% (27) 342
Conservative 29% (96) 56% (186) 13% (43) 2% (6) 331
Liberal Democrat 19% (11) 54% (33) 27% (17) — (0) 61
Green Party 26% (20) 51% (39) 19% (15) 4% (3) 78
Other (Please specify) 16% (18) 63% (69) 17% (19) 4% (4) 110
Located US 23%  (148) 55%  (352) 18%  (112) 4% (29) 640
Did not locate US 34%  (121) 47%  (171) 14% (51) 5% (17) 360
Located Ukraine 23% (110) 52% (244) 18% (85) 6% (29) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 30% (159) 52% (278) 15% (78) 3% (17) 532
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Table GR7_7: How concerned are you about each of the following?

Domestic terrorism

Somewhat Not that Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned all Total N
Adults 27%  (268) 52%  (522) 16% (163 5% (46) 1000
Located Russia 26% (201) 52% (400) 17% (131) 5% (40) 772
Did not locate Russia 30% (67) 54% (122) 14% (33) 3% (6) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

71


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

Morning Consult

Table GR8_1
Table GR8_1: Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine, how concerned are you about each of the following?
The price of gas
Somewhat Not that Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned all Total N
Adults 51%  (512) 35% (351 1%  (108) 3% (29) 1000
Gender: Male 45% (221) 36% (177) 14% (68) 5% (22) 488
Gender: Female 57% (291) 34% (174) 8% (40) 1% (6) 512
Age: 18-34 45%  (127) 30% (84) 20% (58) 5% (14) 283
Age: 35-44 49% (79) 4% (65) 8% (13) 2% (3) 160
Age: 45-64 53%  (174) 37%  (120) 7% (22) 3% (10) 327
Age: 65+ 57%  (132) 35% (82) 6% (15) 1% (2) 230
London 50% (66) 29% (38) 16% (21) 5% (6) 131
North 48%  (150) 39%  (122) 12% (37) 2% 7) 316
South 56%  (130) 32% (75) 7% (15) 5% (13) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 49%  (102) 40% (84) 10% (20) 1% 2) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 57% (63) 29% (32) 14% (15) 1% (1) 112
No qualification 53% (123) 33% (76) 1% (27) 3% (6) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 51%  (253) 35%  (174) 1% (54) 3% (17) 498
Level 4 51%  (137) 37%  (101) 10% (28) 2% (5) 270
Community: Urban 43% (122) 38% (107) 17% (49) 2% (7) 285
Community: Suburban 56% (271) 34% (165) 6% (31) 4% (18) 486
Community: Rural 52% (120) 34% (78) 12% (28) 2% (4) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 65% (51) 23% (18) 10% (8) 2% (2) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 45% (108) 40% (97) 13% (33) 2% (5) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  48% (100) 41% (86) 10% (21) 1% (2) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 55% (244) 31% (136) 10% (44) 4% (18) 441
Labour 53%  (181) 33% (111) 12% (40) 3% (9) 342
Conservative 56% (185) 35% (116) 8% (27) 1% (3) 331
Liberal Democrat 53% (32) 38% (24) 7% (5) 2% (1) 61
Green Party 50% (39) 31% (24) 15% (1) 4% (3) 78
Other (Please specify) 40% (44) 40% (44) 16% (17) 4% (5) 110
Located US 49%  (31) 37%  (237) 1% (73) 3% (20) 640
Did not locate US 56%  (202) 2%  (14) 10% (35) 2% (9) 360
Located Ukraine 49% (227) 35% (165) 13% (61) 3% (14) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 54% (286) 35% (185) 9% (47) 3% (15) 532
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Table GR8_1: Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine, how concerned are you about each of the following?

The price of gas
Somewhat Not that Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned all Total N
Adults 51%  (512) 35%  (351) 1%  (108) 3% (29) 1000
Located Russia 52% (398) 35% (268) 1% (86) 3% (20) 772
Did not locate Russia 50% (114) 36% (83) 10% (22) 4% 9) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR8_2
Table GR8_2: Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine, how concerned are you about each of the following?
You and your family’s personal safety
Somewhat Not that Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned all Total N
Adults 25%  (250) 43% (427 27%  (268) 5% (54) 1000
Gender: Male 20% (96) 1% (201) 31% (152) 8% (40) 488
Gender: Female 30% (154) 44% (227) 23% (116) 3% (14) 512
Age: 18-34 32% (90) ©%  (u8) 2% (62) 4% (12) 283
Age: 35-44 27% (43) 2% (67) 25% (40) 7% (10) 160
Age: 45-64 21% (67) 46%  (149) 29% (94) 5% (17) 327
Age: 65+ 22% (50) 40% (93) 32% (73) 6% (14) 230
London 23% (30) 43% (56) 30% (39) 4% (6) 131
North 2% (84) 39%  (124) 29% (92) 5% (15) 316
South 29% (67) 44%  (102) 23% (53) 5% (11) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 27% (56) 44% (92) 21% (45) 8% (17) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 12% (14) 48% (53) 35% (39) 5% (5) 112
No qualification 31% (72) 44% (103) 22% (50) 3% (6) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 2% (115 43%  (215) 28%  (138) 6% (30) 498
Level 4 23% (63) a%  (10) 30% (80) 6% (18) 270
Community: Urban 19% (55) 49% (140) 28% (80) 4% (11) 285
Community: Suburban 30% (147) 36% (173) 27% (131) 7% (34) 486
Community: Rural 21% (48) 50% (114) 25% (57) 4% 9) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 32% (25) 44% (35) 19% (15) 5% (4) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 21% (51) 37% (91) 36% (86) 6% (14) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  25% (52) 44% (92) 25% (53) 5% (1) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 26% (116) 44% (193) 24% (108) 6% (25) 441
Labour 26% (90) 7% (159 2% (77) 5% (17) 342
Conservative 28% (91) 2% (139) 26% (86) 4% (15) 331
Liberal Democrat 22% (13) 37% (23) 36% (22) 5% (3) 61
Green Party 29% (22) 44% (34) 25% (19) 2% (2) 78
Other (Please specify) 17% (19) 39% (43) 33% (37) 1% (12) 110
Located US 20%  (131) 1%  (262) 2% (208 6% (40) 640
Did not locate US 33% (119) 46% (165) 17% (61) 4% (14) 360
Located Ukraine 18% (85) 42% (194) 33% (153) 7% (35) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 31% (165) 44% (233) 22% (115) 4% (19) 532

Continued on next page

74



National Tracking Poll #2202130, February, 2022
Table GR8_2

Table GR8_2: Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine, how concerned are you about each of the following?
You and your family’s personal safety

Somewhat Not that Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned all Total N
Adults 25%  (250) 43%  (427) 27%  (268) 5% (54) 1000
Located Russia 24% (182) 41% (314) 30% (233) 6% (44) 772
Did not locate Russia 30% (69) 50% (113) 16% (36) 5% (10) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR8_3
Table GR8_3: Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine, how concerned are you about each of the following?
The global economy
Somewhat Not that Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned all Total N
Adults 2%  (324) 54%  (542) 10%  (103) 3% (31) 1000
Gender: Male 28% (135) 57% (278) 1% (52) 5% (23) 488
Gender: Female 37% (189) 52% (264) 10% (51) 1% (8) 512
Age: 18-34 35% (98) 45%  (128) 15% (43) 5% (13) 283
Age: 35-44 28% (45) 54% (87) 10% (16) 8% (12) 160
Age: 45-64 2%  (105) 58%  (190) 8% (28) 1% (4) 327
Age: 65+ 33% (76) 59%  (136) 7% (16) — (1) 230
London 33% (43) 46% (60) 15% (20) 6% (8) 131
North 29% (93) 58%  (184) 10% (33) 2% (6) 316
South 35% (83) 53%  (123) 6% (14) 5% (13) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 32% (66) 53% (111) 13% (28) 2% (3) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 35% (39) 56% (63) 8% (9) 1% (1) 112
No qualification 29% (67) 59% (137) 9% (20) 3% (7) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 34% (171 51%  (253) 12% (59) 3% (15) 498
Level 4 32% (86) 56%  (151) 9% (24) 3% (9) 270
Community: Urban 27% (78) 58% (166) 13% (37) 2% (4) 285
Community: Suburban 35% (172) 49% (239) 1% (52) 5% (23) 486
Community: Rural 33% (75) 60% (137) 6% (14) 1% (3) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 44% (35) 37% (29) 16% (13) 2% (2) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 26% (62) 60% (146) 12% (28) 2% (5) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  29% (60) 60% (124) 7% (14) 5% (10) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 37% (162) 50% (221) 10% (46) 3% (12) 441
Labour 31%  (106) 54%  (186) 9% (31) 6% (19) 342
Conservative 35% (115) 55% (181) 9% (30) 2% (5) 331
Liberal Democrat 38% (23) 52% (32) 10% (6) — (0) 61
Green Party 46% (36) 2% (33) 9% (7) 2% (2) 78
Other (Please specify) 22% (24) 55% (61) 21% (23) 1% (2) 110
Located US 2%  (205) 54%  (347) 1% (73) 2% (14) 640
Did not locate US 3% (119) 54%  (195) 8% (30) 5% (16) 360
Located Ukraine 29% (137) 57% (268) 9% (42) 4% (21) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 35% (187) 51% (274) 1% (61) 2% (10) 532
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Table GR8_3: Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine, how concerned are you about each of the following?
The global economy

Somewhat Not that Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned
Adults 2%  (324) 54%  (542) 10%  (103) 3%
Located Russia 33% (253) 53% (413) 10% (80) 3%
Did not locate Russia 31% (72) 57% (129) 10% (23) 2%

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR8_4
Table GR8_4: Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine, how concerned are you about each of the following?
Your country’s economy
Somewhat Not that Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned all Total N
Adults 36%  (362) 50%  (501) 2% (117 2% (20) 1000
Gender: Male 31% (153) 50% (245) 16% (77) 3% (14) 488
Gender: Female 41% (210) 50% (255) 8% (40) 1% (6) 512
Age: 18-34 34% (96) 46%  (131) 16% (47) 3% (8) 283
Age: 35-44 36% (58) 48% (76) 1% (18) 5% (8) 160
Age: 45-64 38%  (125) 52%  (170) 9% (29) 1% (3) 327
Age: 65+ 36% (83) 53%  (123) 10% (24) — (1) 230
London 32% (42) 44% (58) 20% (26) 3% (5) 131
North 38%  (120) 52%  (164) 8% (25) 2% (7) 316
South 36% (83) 52%  (122) 10% (23) 2% (5) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 34% (70) 51% (105) 15% (31) 1% (2) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 42% (47) 46% (51) 1% (12) 1% (1) 112
No qualification 39% (90) 48% (111) 13% (31) — (0) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 34%  (170) 50%  (251) 12% (61) 3% (16) 498
Level 4 38%  (102) 51%  (139) 10% (26) 1% (4) 270
Community: Urban 29% (83) 56% (160) 12% (34) 3% (8) 285
Community: Suburban 41% (199) 46% (222) 1% (55) 2% (10) 486
Community: Rural 35% (81) 52% (119) 12% (28) — (1) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 32% (25) 41% (32) 25% (19) 2% (2) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 25% (61) 56% (137) 16% (40) 2% (6) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  36% (75) 56% (115) 7% (14) 2% (4) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 45% (197) 44% (196) 10% (42) 1% (6) 441
Labour 40%  (136) 49%  (168) 8% (27) 3% (12) 342
Conservative 36% (118) 50% (164) 14% (47) 1% (2) 331
Liberal Democrat 41% (25) 46% (28) 12% (7) 1% (1) 61
Green Party 39% (31) 51% (40) 9% (7) 1% (1) 78
Other (Please specify) 32% (35) 54% (59) 12% (13) 3% (3) 110
Located US 3% (210) 54%  (344) 12% (78) 1% (8) 640
Did not locate US 0%  (153) 44%  (156) 1% (39) 3% (12) 360
Located Ukraine 32% (150) 55% (256) 12% (56) 1% (5) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 40% (212) 46% (245) 1% (61) 3% (14) 532
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Table GR8_4: Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine, how concerned are you about each of the following?
Your country’s economy

Somewhat Not that Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned
Adults 36%  (362) 50%  (501) 12% (117) 2%
Located Russia 36% (281) 50% (388) 12% (90) 2%
Did not locate Russia 36% (81) 49% (113) 12% (28) 3%

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR8_5
Table GR8_5: Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine, how concerned are you about each of the following?
The U.S:s status as a global superpower
Somewhat Not that Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned all Total N
Adults 7%  (168) 45%  (448) 2% (315 7% (69) 1000
Gender: Male 17% (81) 43% (212) 30% (148) 10% (48) 488
Gender: Female 17% (87) 46% (236) 33% (168) 4% (21) 512
Age: 18-34 15% (42) 50%  (141) 29% (81) 7% (19) 283
Age: 35-44 2% (35) 4% (65) 30% (48) 8% (12) 160
Age: 45-64 12% (40) 7%  (153) 3% (113) 6% (21) 327
Age: 65+ 2% (52) 39% (89) 32% (73) 7% (16) 230
London 18% (24) 47% (61) 28% (37) 7% (9) 131
North 15%  (48) 46%  (144) 33%  (105) 6% (18) 316
South 20% (46) 39% (91) 35% (82) 6% (13) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 18% (38) 2% (88) 31% (64) 9% (19) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 10% (11) 57% (64) 25% (28) 9% (10) 112
No qualification 20% (48) 47% (109) 30% (70) 3% (6) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 16% (77) 43%  (212) 3% (164) 9% (44) 498
Level 4 16% (43) o7%  (127) 30% (82) 7% (18) 270
Community: Urban 16% (45) 45% (128) 34% (98) 5% (15) 285
Community: Suburban 17% (82) 2% (205) 32% (154) 9% (45) 486
Community: Rural 18% (41) 51% (116) 28% (64) 4% 9) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 35% (27) 31% (24) 28% (22) 6% (5) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 13% (32) 43% (105) 40% (97) 4% 9) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  17% (34) 49% (101) 28% (59) 6% (13) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 17% (73) 44% (196) 30% (131) 9% (41) 441
Labour 15% (50) 49%  (168) 30%  (103) 6% (21) 342
Conservative 22% (72) 1% (136) 32% (105) 6% (19) 331
Liberal Democrat 13% (8) 49% (30) 37% (23) 1% (0) 61
Green Party 16% (13) 49% (38) 30% (23) 5% (4) 78
Other (Please specify) 9% (10) 39% (43) 37% (41) 15% (16) 110
Located US 13% (84) 46%  (293) 34%  (217) 7% (47) 640
Did not locate US 23% (84) 43%  (155) 27% (99) 6% (22) 360
Located Ukraine 14% (66) 42% (195) 36% (167) 9% (40) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 19% (102) 48% (253) 28% (148) 5% (29) 532
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Table GR8_5: Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine, how concerned are you about each of the following?
The U.Ss status as a global superpower

Somewhat Not that Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned all Total N
Adults 17%  (168) 45%  (448) 2% (315) 7% (69) 1000
Located Russia 16% (123) 43% (335) 33% (257) 7% (57) 772
Did not locate Russia 20% (45) 49% (113) 25% (58) 5% (12) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR8_6
Table GR8_6: Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine, how concerned are you about each of the following?
Military conflict between Russia and your country
Somewhat Not that Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned all Total N
Adults 37%  (373) 44%  (441) 15%  (150) 4% (36) 1000
Gender: Male 29% (144) 47% (232) 17% (82) 6% (30) 488
Gender: Female 45% (229) 41% (209) 13% (68) 1% (6) 512
Age: 18-34 40%  (113) 40%  (112) 16% (45) 5% (14) 283
Age: 35-44 35% (56) 48% (77) 15% (24) 3% (4) 160
Age: 45-64 36%  (119) 48% ( 56) 13% (44) 3% (9) 327
Age: 65+ 37% (86) 2% (97) 17% (38) 4% (9) 230
London 37% (48) 37% (48) 2% (29) 4% (5) 131
North 41% (130) 42% (132) 14% (43) 3% (1) 316
South 39% (90) 46%  (106) 1% (26) 4% (10) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 38% (78) 2% (88) 16% (34) 4% (8) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 23% (26) 60% (67) 16% (18) 2% (2) 112
No qualification 40% (93) 47% (108) 1% (25) 3% (6) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 38%  (189) 02%  (208) 16% (78) 5% (23) 498
Level 4 34% (91) 46%  (125) 18% (48) 2% 7) 270
Community: Urban 31% (89) 50% (143) 15% (44) 3% (10) 285
Community: Suburban 40% (195) 38% (186) 17% (81) 5% (23) 486
Community: Rural 39% (89) 49% (112) 1% (25) 1% (3) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 63% (49) 19% (15) 18% (15) — (0) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 30% (73) 49% (120) 18% (43) 3% (7) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  41% (86) 42% (86) 14% (29) 3% (6) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 36% (159) 45% (200) 14% (60) 5% (22) 441
Labour 36%  (124) 46%  (159) 13% (45) 4% (14) 342
Conservative 43% (144) 2% (138) 13% (44) 2% (6) 331
Liberal Democrat 33% (20) 45% (28) 22% (13) — (0) 61
Green Party 50% (39) 35% (27) 12% (9) 3% (2) 78
Other (Please specify) 20% (22) 52% (57) 18% (20) 10% (10) 110
Located US 35%  (223) 44%  (283) 7% (109) 4% (26) 640
Did not locate US 0%  (150) 44%  (158) 1% (41) 3% (10) 360
Located Ukraine 31% (146) 47% (218) 17% (82) 5% (22) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 43% (227) 2% (223) 13% (68) 3% (14) 532

Continued on next page

82



National Tracking Poll #2202130, February, 2022
Table GR8_6

Table GR8_6: Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine, how concerned are you about each of the following?
Military conflict between Russia and your country

Somewhat Not that Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned
Adults 37%  (373) 44%  (441) 15%  (150) 4%
Located Russia 37% (288) 43% (330) 16% (124) 4%
Did not locate Russia 38% (86) 49% (111) 12% (26) 2%

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR8_7
Table GR8_7: Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine, how concerned are you about each of the following?
Military conflict between Russia and NATO
Somewhat Not that Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned all Total N
Adults 40%  (405) 46%  (456) 2%  (116) 2% (24) 1000
Gender: Male 35% (170) 47% (227) 15% (75) 3% (16) 488
Gender: Female 46% (235) 45% (228) 8% (41) 1% (7) 512
Age: 18-34 36%  (101) 44%  (125) 16% (44) 4% (13) 283
Age: 35-44 40% (65) 43% (70) 14% (22) 3% (4) 160
Age: 45-64 40%  (130) 49%  (159) 10% (33) 2% (6) 327
Age: 65+ 47%  (109) 44%  (102) 8% (18) — (1) 230
London 38% (49) 48% (63) 13% (17) 1% (2) 131
North 0% (133) 46%  (144) 10% (32) 2% 7) 316
South 0% (96) 45% (105 10% (23) 4% (9) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 37% (77) 46% (96) 15% (32) 2% (4) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 44% (49) 42% (47) 12% (13) 2% (2) 112
No qualification 43% (100) 48% (112) 9% (20) — (0) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 4%  (203) 02%  (210) 13% (65) 4% (20) 498
Level 4 38%  (101) 50%  (135) 1% (31) 1% (3) 270
Community: Urban 37% (105) 49% (141) 11% (31) 3% (7) 285
Community: Suburban 4%  (214) 39%  (191) 14% (68) 3% (13) 486
Community: Rural 37% (85) 54% (124) 7% (16) 1% (3) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 61% (48) 27% (21) 1% 9) 1% (1) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 31% (76) 52% (127) 14% (33) 3% (7) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  40% (84) 51% (105) 7% (14) 2% (4) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 44% (193) 41% (181) 13% (56) 3% (1) 441
Labour 38%  (130) 49%  (167) 10% (34) 3% (11) 342
Conservative 48% (157) 43% (144) 8% (28) 1% (2) 331
Liberal Democrat 40% (24) 48% (30) 10% (6) 2% (1) 61
Green Party 57% (44) 33% (25) 10% (8) — (0) 78
Other (Please specify) 20% (22) 58% (64) 19% (21) 3% (4) 110
Located US 39%  (252) 45%  (288) 13% (85) 2% (15) 640
Did not locate US 0%  (152) 7%  (168) 9% (31) 3% (9) 360
Located Ukraine 39% (183) 46% (214) 13% (60) 2% (1) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 42% (222) 45% (241) 1% (56) 2% (13) 532
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Table GR8_7: Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine, how concerned are you about each of the following?
Military conflict between Russia and NATO

Somewhat Not that Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned
Adults 40%  (405) 46%  (456) 12% (116) 2%
Located Russia 2% (328) 44% (340) 11% (87) 2%
Did not locate Russia 34% (77) 51% (116) 13% (29) 2%

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR9: How concerned are you that the Russian invasion of Ukraine will lead to World War II1, meaning a global war involving Russia, the U.S.
and other major military powers?

Somewhat Not that Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned all Total N
Adults 38%  (375) 2%  (423) 7% (173) 3% (28) 1000
Gender: Male 30% (147) 44% (216) 22% (106) 4% (19) 488
Gender: Female 45% (228) 40% (207) 13% (67) 2% 9) 512
Age: 18-34 4%  (15) ©%  (u8) 16%  (44) 2% (5) 283
Age: 35-44 40% (64) 43% (68) 15% (24) 2% (4) 160
Age: 45-64 37%  (121) 40% ( 31) 18% (58) 5% (17) 327
Age: 65+ 33% (75) 46%  (106) 20% (46) 1% (2) 230
London 33% (43) 50% (65) 16% (21) 1% (2) 131
North 39%  (123) 39%  (125) 19% (61) 2% 7) 316
South 43%  (101) 39% (90) 13% (30) 5% (13) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 37% (77) 39% (82) 22% (47) 1% (3) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 29% (32) 55% (61) 13% (15) 3% (4) 112
No qualification 43% (99) 36% (83) 19% (44) 3% (6) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 35%  (176) 45%  (224) 16% (80) 4% (18) 498
Level 4 37%  (100) 43%  (116) 18% (50) 2% (4) 270
Community: Urban 33% (93) 51% (147) 14% (41) 2% (5) 285
Community: Suburban 40% (195) 1% (198) 15% (73) 4% (20) 486
Community: Rural 38% (88) 34% (78) 26% (60) 1% (3) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 60% (47) 29% (23) 9% (7) 2% (1) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 29% (70) 48% (117) 20% (49) 2% (5) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  35% (72) 42% (88) 20% (43) 2% (5) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 40% (175) 41% (182) 16% (69) 4% (16) 441
Labour 39%  (135) 43%  (147) 15% (53) 2% (7) 342
Conservative 41% (135) 38% (127) 19% (63) 2% (7) 331
Liberal Democrat 30% (18) 53% (33) 17% (10) — (0) 61
Green Party 51% (39) 35% (27) 12% (9) 3% (2) 78
Other (Please specify) 25% (28) 46% (50) 25% (28) 4% (5) 110
Located US 35%  (221) 3%  (273) 19%  (124) 3% (22) 640
Did not locate US 43%  (154) 02%  (150) 14% (49) 2% (7) 360
Located Ukraine 33% (156) 43% (199) 20% (95) 4% (18) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 41% (220) 2% (224) 15% (79) 2% (10) 532
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Table GR9: How concerned are you that the Russian invasion of Ukraine will lead to World War 111, meaning a global war involving Russia, the U.S.

and other major military powers?

Somewhat Not that Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned all Total N
Adults 38%  (375) 42%  (423) 7% (173 3% (28) 1000
Located Russia 38% (296) 41% (318) 18% (139) 3% (20) 772
Did not locate Russia 35% (80) 46% (105) 15% (35) 4% 9) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR10: And how likely do you think it is that the Russian invasion of Ukraine will lead to World War 111, meaning a global war involving Russia,

the U.S. and other major military powers?

Somewhat Somewhat Don’t know /
Demographic Very likely likely unlikely Very unlikely No opinion Total N
Adults 23%  (227) 2%  (319) 24%  (239) 9%  (92) 2% (124) 1000
Gender: Male 23% (1) 28%  (137) 31%  (149) 13%  (66) 5%  (25) 488
Gender: Female 23%  (116) 36%  (182) 17%  (89) 5%  (26) 19%  (99) 512
Age: 18-34 25%  (71) 37%  (105) 18%  (50) 6%  (17) 14%  (40) 283
Age: 35-44 28%  (45) 3% (52) 19%  (31) 9%  (14) 2% (19) 160
Age: 45-64 25%  (82) 2% (87) 28%  (91) 0%  (34) 0%  (33) 327
Age: 65+ 3% (29) 32%  (75) 29%  (67) 2% (27) 4% (32) 230
London 18%  (24) 31% (40 25%  (32) 19%  (25) 7% (10) 131
North 2%  (69) 32%  (101) 27%  (85) 6%  (18) 14%  (44) 316
South 27%  (63) 28%  (65) 2% (51) 10%  (23) 3% (31) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 0% (43) 34%  (72) 2% (44) 10%  (20) 14%  (29) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 25%  (28) 36%  (40) 23%  (26) 6% (7) 9% (10) 112
No qualification 34%  (78) 20%  (46) 18%  (42) 10%  (23) 19%  (43) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 19%  (96) 37%  (184) 25%  (123) 8%  (40) u% (55 498
Level 4 19%  (52) 3% (89) 2% (74) 1%  (29) 10%  (26) 270
Community: Urban 26%  (74) 33%  (95) 21%  (60) 2%  (34) 8%  (23) 285
Community: Suburban 21%  (100) 33%  (160) 23%  (113) 9%  (44) 14%  (70) 486
Community: Rural 23%  (53) 28%  (64) 29%  (66) 6% (14) 14%  (32) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 36%  (29) 32%  (25) 12% 9) 14% (11) 6% (5) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 7%  (42) 38% (91) 31%  (74) 9% (22 5% (13) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove ~ 23%  (48) 31%  (64) 25%  (52) 7% (14) 14%  (29) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 24%  (107) 29%  (129) 22%  (98) 9%  (42) 15%  (66) 441
Labour 27%  (91) 31%  (105) 2%  (75) 6%  (19) 15%  (53) 342
Conservative 19%  (63) 34% (1) 27%  (90) 2%  (40) 8%  (27) 331
Liberal Democrat 10% (6) 48%  (30) 25% (15) 8% (5) 9% (6) 61
Green Party 28%  (22) 20% (16) 26%  (20) 6% (5) 19% (15) 78
Other (Please specify) 26%  (28) 2%  (24) 28% (31) 11% (12) 14% (15) 110
Located US 19%  (120) 33%  (209) 27%  (174) 10%  (65) 1%  (73) 640
Did not locate US 30%  (107) 30%  (110) 18%  (65) 7% (27) 14%  (51) 360
Located Ukraine 19% (91) 31%  (144) 27%  (127) 2%  (57) 1%  (50) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 26%  (137) 33%  (175) 2%  (112) 7%  (35) 14%  (74) 532
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Table GR10: And how likely do you think it is that the Russian invasion of Ukraine will lead to World War 111, meaning a global war involving Russia,
the U.S. and other major military powers?

Somewhat Somewhat Don’t know /
Demographic Very likely likely unlikely Very unlikely No opinion Total N
Adults 23%  (227) 32%  (319) 24%  (239) 9%  (92) 2% (124) 1000
Located Russia 22%  (173) 32%  (246) 26%  (201) 10% (81) 9% (71) 772
Did not locate Russia 24%  (54) 32%  (72) 16%  (37) 5% (11) 24%  (54) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR11_1: Based on what you know, do you approve or disapprove of each of the following’s handling of foreign policy in Ukraine and Eastern
Europe?
U.S. President Joe Biden

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 13%  (125) 2%  (317) 18%  (183) 2%  (121) 25%  (253) 1000
Gender: Male 5%  (75) 33%  (159) 21%  (104) 5%  (72) 16%  (79) 488
Gender: Female 10% (51) 31%  (158) 15%  (79) 10%  (50) 34%  (174) 512
Age: 18-34 9%  (26) 34%  (95) 7%  (47) 16%  (44) 25%  (71) 283
Age: 35-44 16% (25 26%  (41) 18%  (28) 1% (18 30%  (48) 160
Age: 45-64 3% (43) 27%  (89) 2%  (73) 9%  (30) 28%  (92) 327
Age: 65+ 3% (31) 40%  (92) 15%  (35) 3%  (30) 18%  (42) 230
London 7% (9 34%  (44) 24% (31 19%  (25) 7% (22) 131
North 2% (39) 34%  (108) 7%  (54) 10%  (32) 26%  (82) 316
South 7%  (41) 28%  (65) 21%  (48) 2%  (29) 1%  (49) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 2% (25) 28% (58 15%  (31) 1%  (23) 34%  (72) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 1% (12) 37%  (42) 16% (18) 10% (1) 25%  (28) 112
No qualification 5%  (35) 25%  (59) 14%  (32) 2%  (28) 34%  (78) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 2% (59) 30%  (150) 19%  (97) 2%  (61) 26%  (131) 498
Level 4 % (31) 40%  (108) 20% (55 2%  (32) 16%  (45) 270
Community: Urban 2% (33) 30%  (85) 2%  (64) 14%  (40) 2%  (63) 285
Community: Suburban 14%  (69) 34%  (167) 19% (91) 10%  (48) 23%  (13) 486
Community: Rural 10%  (23) 29%  (66) 13%  (29) 15%  (34) 34%  (77) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 20% (16) 33%  (26) 1% 9) 24% (19) 12% 9) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 1%  (26) 37% (91) 2%  (54) 7% (18) 2%  (54) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove ~ 14%  (30) 27% (57) 18% (38) 12% (25) 28%  (59) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 2%  (53) 32%  (142) 18%  (78) 13%  (58) 25% (1) 441
Labour 15%  (52) 31%  (105) 15%  (51) 2% (42) 2% (92) 342
Conservative %  (38) 36%  (119) 17%  (57) 12% (41) 23%  (77) 331
Liberal Democrat 12% (7) 40%  (24) 22% (14) 14% 9) 12% (7) 61
Green Party 8% (6) 7%  (37) 14% (1) 10% (8) 20% (16) 78
Other (Please specify) 8% 9) 13% (14) 29% (31) 7% (8) 43%  (48) 110
Located US 10%  (63) 35%  (226) 19%  (119) 2%  (78) 24%  (153) 640
Did not locate US 7% (62) 25%  (91) 18%  (64) 2%  (43) 28%  (100) 360
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Table GR11_1: Based on what you know, do you approve or disapprove of each of the following’s handling of foreign policy in Ukraine and Eastern

Europe?
U.S. President Joe Biden
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N

Adults 13%  (125) 2% (317) 18%  (183) 2%  (121) 25%  (253) 1000
Located Ukraine 14%  (67) 37%  (171) 2% (99) 9%  (42) 19%  (88) 468
Did not locate Ukraine n%  (59) 27%  (146) 16%  (84) 15%  (79) 31%  (165) 532
Located Russia 2%  (95) 35%  (269) 19%  (148) 2%  (94) 2%  (167) 772
Did not locate Russia 13%  (30) 21%  (49) 15%  (35) 2%  (28) 38%  (86) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR11_2: Based on what you know, do you approve or disapprove of each of the following’s handling of foreign policy in Ukraine and Eastern
Europe?
U.S. Secretary of State Antony Blinken

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 9%  (90) 26%  (257) 3% (127) 8%  (83) 44%  (443) 1000
Gender: Male 12% (61) 30%  (148) 16%  (80) 8% (41) 32%  (158) 488
Gender: Female 6%  (29) 21%  (110) 9%  (47) 8%  (42) 56%  (285) 512
Age: 18-34 1% (31 18%  (52) 14%  (39) 2%  (33) 45%  (128) 283
Age: 35-44 7%  (12) 2%  (37) 15%  (24) 7%  (12) 47%  (75) 160
Age: 45-64 9%  (28) 26%  (86) %  (35) 8% (25 7%  (153) 327
Age: 65+ 8%  (19) 36%  (83) 2%  (29) 6%  (14) 37%  (86) 230
London 4%  (6) 31% (40 7% (22) 7% (22) 3% (41) 131
North 7%  (23) 28%  (89) 8%  (26) 6%  (19) 50%  (159) 316
South 10%  (23) 21%  (50) 19%  (44) 1%  (24) 40%  (92) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 1% (24 25%  (52) 1%  (24) 5% (9) 48%  (99) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 13% (15) 24%  (27) 10% (11) 7% (8) 46%  (52) 112
No qualification 5% (13) 25%  (58) 10%  (22) 9%  (22) 50%  (117) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 10%  (51) 24%  (118) 13% (62 8%  (39) 46%  (227) 498
Level 4 10%  (26) 30%  (81) 16%  (42) 8%  (22) 37%  (99) 270
Community: Urban 10%  (28) 26%  (74) 15%  (42) 1% (30 39%  (110) 285
Community: Suburban 8%  (39) 28%  (135) 13%  (64) 5%  (26) 46% (221 486
Community: Rural 10%  (23) 21%  (48) 9%  (20) 2%  (27) 49%  (111) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 20% (16) 31%  (24) 13% (10) 12% (10) 24% (19) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 7% (18) 32%  (79) 2%  (28) 5% (12) 44%  (106) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove 7% (14) 29%  (60) 15% (31) 7% (15) 2%  (87) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 9%  (42) 21%  (93) 2%  (54) 10%  (45) 47%  (207) 441
Labour 9%  (32) 28%  (95) 2%  (42) 10%  (34) 4%  (140) 342
Conservative 6%  (20) 30%  (98) 13%  (43) 7%  (23) 44%  (146) 331
Liberal Democrat 13% (8) 39%  (24) 14% 9) 7% (4) 27% (17) 61
Green Party 15% (1) 18% (14) 15% (1) 6% (5) 47%  (36) 78
Other (Please specify) 1% (1) 17% (19) 5% (6) 6% (6) 1%  (78) 110
Located US 9% (57 25%  (158) 3%  (82) 8%  (54) 45%  (289) 640
Did not locate US 9%  (33) 28%  (99) 2%  (45) 8%  (29) 43%  (154) 360
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Table GR11_2: Based on what you know, do you approve or disapprove of each of the following’s handling of foreign policy in Ukraine and Eastern

Europe?
U.S. Secretary of State Antony Blinken
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N

Adults 9%  (90) 26%  (257) 13% (127) 8%  (83) 44%  (443) 1000
Located Ukraine 13%  (59) 31%  (147) 14%  (65) 6%  (26) 37%  (171) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 6% (31) 21%  (111) 2%  (62) 1%  (57) 51%  (272) 532
Located Russia 10%  (78) 27%  (206) 1B3%  (99) 8%  (60) 43%  (329) 772
Did not locate Russia 5% (12) 22% (51) 2%  (28) 10%  (23) 50%  (114) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR11_3: Based on what you know, do you approve or disapprove of each of the following’s handling of foreign policy in Ukraine and Eastern
Europe?
U.S. Congress

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 1%  (108) 29%  (290) 15%  (146) 9%  (95) 36%  (361) 1000
Gender: Male 1B3%  (62) 34%  (166) 17%  (85) 2%  (60) 24%  (115) 488
Gender: Female 9%  (46) 24%  (124) 12% (61) 7%  (35) 48%  (246) 512
Age: 18-34 1% (31) 27%  (75) 14%  (39) 11% (31) 38%  (107) 283
Age: 35-44 15%  (24) 2%  (36) 15%  (24) 9%  (15) 39%  (62) 160
Age: 45-64 8%  (28) 2%  (106) 14%  (46) 10%  (34) 35%  (114) 327
Age: 65+ 1%  (26) 2%  (73) 16%  (37) 7% (16) 34%  (79) 230
London 5% (6) 33%  (43) 19%  (25) 13% (17) 30%  (39) 131
North %  (35) 30%  (95) 15%  (48) 7%  (23) 36%  (114) 316
South 15%  (36) 27%  (64) 14%  (33) 4%  (33) 29%  (67) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 10%  (21) 24%  (50) 13%  (28) 7% (14) 45%  (95) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 8% (8) 33%  (37) 11% (12) 6% (7) 2%  (47) 112
No qualification 14%  (32) 27%  (63) 2%  (27) 2%  (27) 36%  (83) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 1% (53) 28% (140 4%  (72) 9%  (43) 38% (190 498
Level 4 8%  (22) 32%  (88) 18%  (48) 9% (25 2%  (88) 270
Community: Urban 2% (33) 26%  (74) 2%  (63) 9%  (26) 31%  (89) 285
Community: Suburban 1%  (52) 32%  (156) 2%  (58) 8%  (39) 38%  (182) 486
Community: Rural 10%  (23) 26%  (61) 1%  (25) 13%  (30) 39%  (90) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 22% (17) 35%  (28) 20% (16) 7% (6) 16% (12) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve u%  (27) 34%  (83) 19%  (46) 6% (14) 30%  (73) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove ~ 12%  (26) 26% (53) 16% (33) 8% (17) 38%  (78) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 9%  (38) 28%  (124) 1%  (49) 13%  (56) 39%  (174) 441
Labour 10%  (35) 28%  (97) 14%  (46) 10%  (34) 38%  (130) 342
Conservative 2%  (38) 35%  (117) 16%  (54) 7%  (22) 30%  (100) 331
Liberal Democrat 6% (4) 45%  (28) 16% (10) 5% (3) 27% (17) 61
Green Party 17% (13) 28%  (22) 14% (1) 1% (8) 30%  (23) 78
Other (Please specify) 5% (6) 6% (7) 18%  (20) 7% (7) 64%  (70) 110
Located US 8%  (52) 3% (202) 15%  (94) 10%  (63) 36%  (229) 640
Did not locate US 15%  (56) 25%  (89) 15%  (52) 9% (31 37%  (132) 360
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Table GR11_3: Based on what you know, do you approve or disapprove of each of the following’s handling of foreign policy in Ukraine and Eastern
Europe?
U.S. Congress

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 1%  (108) 29%  (290) 15%  (146) 9%  (95) 36%  (361) 1000
Located Ukraine 2% (58) 34%  (159) 14%  (64) 9%  (40) 31%  (147) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 9%  (50) 25%  (131) 15%  (82) 10%  (55) 40%  (214) 532
Located Russia 0%  (86) 31%  (236) 5%  (117) 10%  (73) 34%  (260) 772
Did not locate Russia 9% (21) 24%  (54) 13%  (30) 9% (21) 45%  (102) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR11_4

Table GR11_4: Based on what you know, do you approve or disapprove of each of the following’s handling of foreign policy in Ukraine and Eastern
Europe?
The United Nations (U.N.)

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 16%  (164) 31%  (306) 13%  (131) 9%  (92) 31%  (306) 1000
Gender: Male 18%  (89) 34%  (164) 16%  (79) 13%  (62) 19%  (95) 488
Gender: Female 15%  (75) 28%  (142) 10%  (52) 6% (31) 41%  (212) 512
Age: 18-34 18%  (52) 23%  (64) % (32) 2% (35) 35%  (99) 283
Age: 35-44 7% (27) 25% (41 15%  (24) 8%  (14) 34%  (54) 160
Age: 45-64 15%  (50) 32%  (104) 13%  (43) 9%  (31) 30%  (99) 327
Age: 65+ 15%  (35) 0©%  (97) 4%  (31) 6%  (13) 2% (53) 230
London 3% (17) 3% (44) 16%  (20) 14%  (18) 24%  (32) 131
North 18%  (56) 29%  (93) 3% (42) 7%  (23) 33%  (103) 316
South 19% (45 30%  (70) 14%  (32) 1%  (25) 26%  (59) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 14%  (29) 32%  (66) % (23) 9% (18 35%  (72) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 15% (17) 30%  (34) 12% (14) 7% (8) 36%  (40) 112
No qualification 19%  (44) 24%  (55) 9% (21) 2%  (27) 37%  (85) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 15%  (74) 31%  (155) 14%  (70) 7% (35) 33%  (164) 498
Level 4 7% (46) 36% (97 15% (40 1%  (30) 1% (57) 270
Community: Urban 2% (35) 34%  (96) 3% (38) 2% (34) 29% (82 285
Community: Suburban 20%  (97) 32%  (154) 13%  (65) 7%  (35) 28%  (136) 486
Community: Rural 14%  (32) 2% (57) 2% (28) 10%  (23) 39%  (88) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 26% (21) 26%  (20) 18% (14) 12% 9) 18% (14) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 2%  (28) 36%  (86) 13% (31) 8%  (20) 31%  (76) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  19%  (39) 24% (51) 19%  (39) 6% (12) 32%  (67) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 7%  (75) 32%  (143) 10%  (46) %  (48) 29%  (130) 441
Labour 19%  (64) 30%  (104) 8%  (28) 10%  (36) 32%  (110) 342
Conservative 2%  (38) 37%  (123) 15%  (49) 8%  (26) 29%  (95) 331
Liberal Democrat 19% (12) 46%  (28) 20% (12) 5% (3) 1% (7) 61
Green Party 33%  (25) 20% (16) 12% (9) 9% (7) 26%  (20) 78
Other (Please specify) 8% 9) 18%  (20) 9% (10) 16% (17) 49%  (54) 110
Located US 14%  (93) 33%  (210) 14%  (88) u%  (71) 28%  (178) 640
Did not locate US 20%  (71) 2% (97) 2% (43) 6%  (21) 36%  (128) 360
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Table GR11_4: Based on what you know, do you approve or disapprove of each of the following’s handling of foreign policy in Ukraine and Eastern

Europe?
The United Nations (U.N.)
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N

Adults 16%  (164) 31%  (306) 13% (131 9%  (92) 31%  (306) 1000
Located Ukraine 20%  (94) 36%  (167) 13%  (60) 9%  (40) 23%  (107) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 13%  (70) 26%  (139) 3% (7)) 0%  (52) 37%  (199) 532
Located Russia 19%  (144) 32%  (244) 1B3%  (99) 9% (71) 28%  (214) 772
Did not locate Russia 9%  (20) 27%  (62) 14%  (32) 9% (21) 41%  (92) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR11_5

Table GR11_5: Based on what you know, do you approve or disapprove of each of the following’s handling of foreign policy in Ukraine and Eastern
Europe?
The European Union (E.U.)

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 15%  (146) 31%  (308) 7% (167 10%  (104) 27% (275 1000
Gender: Male 18%  (90) 33%  (161) 23%  (110) 1% (52 15%  (75) 488
Gender: Female %  (57) 29%  (146) n%  (57) 10%  (53) 39%  (199) 512
Age: 18-34 7% (49) 29% (82 15%  (43) 0%  (27) 29%  (82) 283
Age: 35-44 20%  (32) 2%  (37) 2%  (35) 8%  (13) 27%  (44) 160
Age: 45-64 % (37) 31%  (102) 20%  (65) 1%  (36) 27%  (88) 327
Age: 65+ 2%  (28) 38%  (87) 10%  (24) 12%  (29) 27%  (62) 230
London 15%  (20) 36%  (47) 2% (29) 2%  (16) 15%  (19) 131
North 16%  (50) 29%  (91) 18%  (56) 10%  (32) 28%  (87) 316
South 1%  (26) 35%  (82) 18%  (42) 1%  (26) 24%  (56) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 14%  (30) 26%  (55) 2%  (25) 1%  (23) 37% (76 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 19% (21) 29%  (32) 13% (15) 7% (8) 32%  (36) 112
No qualification 2%  (28) 2%  (52) 15%  (34) 15%  (35) 36%  (84) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 4%  (72) 30%  (151) 7%  (84) 10%  (48) 29%  (143) 498
Level 4 7% (47) 39%  (104) 18%  (49) 8% (21 18% (49 270
Community: Urban 7% (48) 31%  (90) 20%  (58) 9%  (26) 2%  (64) 285
Community: Suburban 16%  (78) 32%  (153) 14%  (67) 10% (51) 28%  (136) 486
Community: Rural 9%  (20) 28%  (65) 18%  (42) 2% (27 3% (75) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 16% (13) 28%  (22) 18% (14) 17% (13) 21% (16) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 10%  (25) 38%  (92) 21%  (50) 7% (16) 24%  (59) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  12% (25) 26%  (54) 20% (41) 13%  (26) 29% (61) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 19%  (82) 30%  (134) 13%  (58) %  (47) 27%  (120) 441
Labour 16%  (53) 32% (1) 14% (49 10%  (35) 27%  (93) 342
Conservative 8%  (27) 36%  (119) 18%  (59) n%  (36) 27%  (89) 331
Liberal Democrat 21% (13) 45%  (28) 14% (8) 8% (5) 13% (8) 61
Green Party 30%  (23) 28%  (22) 19% (14) 6% (4) 18% (14) 78
Other (Please specify) 7% (8) 14% (15) 18%  (20) 12% (13) 49%  (53) 110
Located US 14%  (88) 33%  (210) 17%  (109) % (67) 26%  (166) 640
Did not locate US 16%  (58) 27%  (98) 16%  (58) 10%  (37) 30%  (109) 360
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Table GR11_5: Based on what you know, do you approve or disapprove of each of the following’s handling of foreign policy in Ukraine and Eastern

Europe?
The European Union (E.U.)
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N

Adults 15%  (146) 31%  (308) 17%  (167) 10%  (104) 27%  (275) 1000
Located Ukraine 18%  (84) 36%  (168) 19%  (87) 10%  (45) 18%  (83) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 2%  (62) 26%  (139) 15%  (80) 1%  (59) 36%  (192) 532
Located Russia 15%  (114) 33%  (256) 17%  (129) 10%  (80) 25%  (192) 772
Did not locate Russia 14%  (32) 23% (51) 17%  (38) %  (24) 36%  (83) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR11_6: Based on what you know, do you approve or disapprove of each of the following’s handling of foreign policy in Ukraine and Eastern
Europe?
French President Emmanuel Macron

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 10%  (95) 24%  (239) 18%  (182) 15%  (148) 33%  (335) 1000
Gender: Male 2%  (57) 28%  (139) 22%  (107) 18%  (89) 20%  (96) 488
Gender: Female 7% (38) 20%  (101) 15%  (75) 2% (59) 47%  (239) 512
Age: 18-34 %  (32) 21%  (60) 7%  (48) 2% (33) 39% (110 283
Age: 35-44 10% (1) 1% (34) 15%  (24) 3%  (22) 4%  (65) 160
Age: 45-64 8% (25 23%  (76) 2% (7 6%  (52) 2%  (103) 327
Age: 65+ 0%  (22) 30%  (69) 17%  (40) 18%  (42) 25%  (57) 230
London 8%  (10) 2%  (29) 21%  (27) 2% (27) 29%  (38) 131
North 8% (24 2% (73) 18% (55 15%  (46) 37%  (117) 316
South %  (26) 2% (62) 16% (37 16%  (37) 3% (72) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 2% (25) 23%  (48) 3% (27) 14%  (30) 38%  (79) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 10% (11) 25%  (28) 32%  (36) 8% 9) 25%  (28) 112
No qualification 7% (16) 2%  (52) 18% (41) 2%  (52) 31% (71) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 9%  (45) 2% (1) 20%  (98) 2%  (60) 37%  (184) 498
Level 4 3% (34) 28%  (76) 16%  (44) 14%  (37) 29% (80 270
Community: Urban 8%  (23) 23%  (66) 24%  (68) 3% (37) 32%  (90) 285
Community: Suburban 1%  (52) 27%  (133) 13%  (64) 15%  (73) 34%  (164) 486
Community: Rural 9%  (20) 18%  (40) 22% (51) 16%  (38) 35%  (80) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 18% (14) 27% (21) 9% (7) 28%  (22) 19% (15) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 6% (15) 30%  (74) 23%  (56) 10%  (25) 31%  (74) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove 8% (17) 2%  (44) 19%  (39) 15% (31) 37%  (76) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove %  (49) 22%  (99) 7%  (77) 16%  (68) 34%  (148) 441
Labour 10%  (36) 23%  (80) 16%  (53) 15%  (53) 35%  (121) 342
Conservative 6% (19) 28%  (92) 19%  (64) 15% (51) 32%  (105) 331
Liberal Democrat 15% 9) 39%  (24) 19% (12) 9% (5) 18% (11) 61
Green Party 17% (14) 30%  (23) 17% (13) 6% (5) 30%  (23) 78
Other (Please specify) 6% (7) 12% (13) 19% (21) 13% (14) 50%  (55) 110
Located US 9%  (59) 24%  (156) 20%  (127) 16%  (102) 31%  (196) 640
Did not locate US 10%  (37) 23%  (83) 15%  (55) 3%  (46) 39%  (139) 360
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Table GR11_6: Based on what you know, do you approve or disapprove of each of the following’s handling of foreign policy in Ukraine and Eastern
Europe?
French President Emmanuel Macron

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 10%  (95) 24%  (239) 18%  (182) 15%  (148) 33%  (335) 1000
Located Ukraine 2% (58) 29%  (135) 21%  (100) 14%  (65) 23%  (110) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 7%  (37) 20%  (104) 15%  (82) 16%  (83) 42%  (225) 532
Located Russia 9%  (70) 26%  (199) 19%  (149) 15%  (119) 30%  (235) 772
Did not locate Russia n% (25 18%  (40) 15%  (34) 13%  (29) 44%  (99) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

101


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

Morning Consult
Table GR11_7

Table GR11_7: Based on what you know, do you approve or disapprove of each of the following’s handling of foreign policy in Ukraine and Eastern
Europe?
German Chancellor Olaf Scholz

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 2%  (117) 23%  (235) 15%  (147) 8%  (85) 2%  (416) 1000
Gender: Male 3%  (64) 30%  (148) 20%  (97) 10%  (47) 27%  (133) 488
Gender: Female 10%  (54) 17%  (87) 10% (51) 7%  (38) 55%  (283) 512
Age: 18-34 1% (31) 19%  (53) 14%  (40) 11% (31) 45%  (128) 283
Age: 35-44 7%  (12) 2% (37) 18%  (30) 8%  (13) 43%  (69) 160
Age: 45-64 3% (43) 2%  (72) 14%  (45) 9%  (30) 0% (137 327
Age: 65+ 14%  (31) 2%  (73) 4%  (33) 5% (1) 36%  (82) 230
London 0%  (13) 29%  (38) 14% (1) 0%  (13) 37%  (49) 131
North 2% (37) 21%  (65) 16%  (50) 8%  (24) 44% (140 316
South 10%  (23) 24%  (56) 18%  (43) 10%  (24) 37%  (86) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 2% (24) 23% (49 13%  (28) 8%  (17) 43%  (90) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 18%  (20) 23%  (26) 8% 9) 6% (7) 45%  (50) 112
No qualification 10%  (24) 14%  (32) 16%  (36) 7% (16) 53%  (124) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 1%  (56) 23%  (115) 5%  (77) 9%  (46) 4%  (204) 498
Level 4 14%  (37) 32%  (88) 3%  (34) 8%  (23) 3% (88) 270
Community: Urban % (31) 2%  (62) 20%  (57) 8%  (24) 39%  (111) 285
Community: Suburban 2%  (59) 27%  (129) 13% (61) 7%  (34) 42%  (202) 486
Community: Rural 1%  (26) 19%  (44) 13%  (29) 2%  (27) 45%  (102) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 22% (17) 29%  (23) 15% (12) 8% (6) 26% (21) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 7% (18) 25%  (62) 19%  (47) 6% (15) 42%  (101) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  12% (25) 26% (53) 14%  (30) 8% (17) 40% (83) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 13%  (58) 21%  (93) 13%  (56) 10%  (45) 43%  (190) 441
Labour %  (38) 26%  (88) 2%  (43) 10%  (34) 4%  (139) 342
Conservative 8%  (26) 27% (91) 14%  (47) 7%  (23) 44%  (145) 331
Liberal Democrat 19% (11) 34% (21) 19% (11) 5% (3) 24% (14) 61
Green Party 20% (15) 20% (15) 14% (1) 8% (6) 38%  (30) 78
Other (Please specify) 9% 9) 8% (8) 17% (19) 6% (7) 61%  (67) 110
Located US 2%  (76) 24%  (153) 16%  (100) 8%  (54) 40%  (257) 640
Did not locate US 1% (41) 2%  (82) 3%  (47) 8%  (30) 44% (159 360

Continued on next page

102



National Tracking Poll #2202130, February, 2022
Table GR11_7

Table GR11_7: Based on what you know, do you approve or disapprove of each of the following’s handling of foreign policy in Ukraine and Eastern

Europe?
German Chancellor Olaf Scholz
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N

Adults 2% (117) 23%  (235) 15% (147) 8%  (85) 42%  (416) 1000
Located Ukraine 17% (81) 29%  (137) 5%  (72) 6%  (27) 32%  (151) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 7%  (37) 18%  (98) 14%  (76) 1%  (58) 50%  (265) 532
Located Russia 2%  (95) 25%  (194) 15%  (115) 8%  (59) 40%  (310) 772
Did not locate Russia 10%  (23) 18% (41) 14%  (33) n%  (26) 46%  (106) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

103


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

Morning Consult
Table GR11_8

Table GR11_8: Based on what you know, do you approve or disapprove of each of the following’s handling of foreign policy in Ukraine and Eastern
Europe?
British Prime Minister Boris Johnson

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 14%  (145) 30%  (305) 20%  (197) 19%  (191) 16%  (162) 1000
Gender: Male 16%  (80) 32%  (154) 21%  (101) 20%  (99) 1%  (54) 488
Gender: Female 13%  (64) 29%  (151) 19%  (97) 18%  (92) 21%  (108) 512
Age: 18-34 14%  (40) 7% (48) 19%  (54) 3% (93) 7% (47) 283
Age: 35-44 16%  (26) 24%  (39) 2% (36) 19%  (30) 18%  (29) 160
Age: 45-64 2%  (38) 35%  (113) 2%  (69) 14%  (47) 18%  (60) 327
Age: 65+ 18%  (40) 45%  (105) 16%  (38) 9%  (21) 2% (27) 230
London 2% (31) 20%  (26) 2% (28) 27%  (35) 9% (1) 131
North 9% (27 37%  (116) 24%  (74) 16%  (49) 15%  (49) 316
South 20%  (47) 28%  (64) 2% (48) 18%  (41) 4%  (33) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 15%  (31) 27%  (56) 16%  (33) 19%  (40) 23%  (48) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 8% 9) 38%  (42) 12% (14) 23%  (26) 19% (21) 112
No qualification 16%  (37) 34%  (79) 19%  (43) 2%  (27) 20%  (46) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 14%  (70) 30%  (148) 18%  (90) 21%  (104) 7%  (86) 498
Level 4 14%  (38) 29%  (78) 24%  (64) 2%  (60) 1% (30 270
Community: Urban 7% (47) 26%  (74) 1%  (59) 20%  (57) 7%  (49) 285
Community: Suburban 3%  (64) 33%  (161) 19%  (92) 19% (91) 16%  (78) 486
Community: Rural 15%  (34) 30%  (70) 20%  (46) 19%  (44) 15%  (35) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 53%  (42) 15% (12) 9% (7) 13% (10) 1% (8) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 2% (54) 52%  (125) 10%  (24) 5% (1) 2%  (29) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove ~ 12%  (24) 33%  (68) 30% (61) 7% (14) 19%  (40) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 6%  (25) 22%  (95) 23%  (100) 35%  (155) 15%  (66) 441
Labour 10%  (36) 28%  (95) 1% (71) 26%  (89) 15%  (52) 342
Conservative 23%  (77) 45%  (148) 2%  (39) 8%  (26) 13%  (42) 331
Liberal Democrat 1% (6) 27% (17) 33%  (20) 22% (13) 8% (5) 61
Green Party 14% (1) 10% (8) 23% (18) 2%  (32) 1% 9) 78
Other (Please specify) 3% (3) 18%  (20) 27%  (30) 13% (14) 39%  (43) 110
Located US 3% (84) 32%  (203) 2%  (134) 19%  (125) 15%  (95) 640
Did not locate US 7% (61) 28%  (102) 18%  (64) 18%  (66) 19%  (67) 360
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Table GR11_8: Based on what you know, do you approve or disapprove of each of the following’s handling of foreign policy in Ukraine and Eastern

Europe?
British Prime Minister Boris Johnson
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N

Adults 14%  (145) 30%  (305) 20%  (197) 19%  (191) 16%  (162) 1000
Located Ukraine 16%  (74) 35%  (163) 22%  (103) 15% (71) 2%  (57) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 13% (71) 27%  (142) 18%  (94) 23%  (120) 20%  (105) 532
Located Russia 15%  (115) 33%  (254) 19%  (148) 18%  (142) 5%  (112) 772
Did not locate Russia 13%  (29) 22% (51) 2%  (49) 21%  (49) 22%  (50) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR11_9

Table GR11_9: Based on what you know, do you approve or disapprove of each of the following’s handling of foreign policy in Ukraine and Eastern
Europe?
Ukrainian President Volodymyr Zelenskyy

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 2%  (209) 31%  (308) 8%  (79) 8% (77 3% (327) 1000
Gender: Male 25%  (121) 33%  (163) 10%  (47) 7%  (35) 25%  (122) 488
Gender: Female 17%  (89) 28%  (144) 6%  (32) 8%  (42) 40%  (205) 512
Age: 18-34 17%  (48) 25%  (72) 11% (31) 1% (32 35%  (100) 283
Age: 35-44 0% (34) 26%  (42) 2% (20) 7% (10) 34%  (54) 160
Age: 45-64 2%  (76) 3% (102) 5% (17) 7% (24) 33%  (108) 327
Age: 65+ 2%  (52) 40%  (92) 5% (1) 4% (10) 28%  (65) 230
London 25%  (33) 35%  (45) 8% (1) 7% (9) 25%  (33) 131
North 2% (71 32%  (100) 6%  (19) 6%  (19) 34%  (107) 316
South 1%  (49) 29%  (68) 10%  (23) 15%  (34) 25%  (59) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 18%  (37) 26%  (54) 9%  (18) 5% (10) 43%  (90) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 18%  (20) 36% (41) 7% (8) 5% (6) 34%  (38) 112
No qualification 16%  (36) 30%  (69) 2% (5) 2%  (27) 41%  (95) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 21%  (104) 29%  (145) 10%  (49) 7%  (37) 33%  (164) 498
Level 4 26%  (70) 35%  (94) 9%  (25) 5%  (14) 25%  (68) 270
Community: Urban 1% (59) 35%  (99) %  (32) 7%  (19) 27%  (76) 285
Community: Suburban 23%  (14) 32%  (157) 6%  (27) 7%  (32) 32%  (157) 486
Community: Rural 16%  (37) 23%  (52) 9%  (20) n%  (26) 4%  (94) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 41%  (32) 30%  (23) 3% (3) 2% (2) 24% (19) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 19%  (45) 39%  (94) 7% (16) 6% (15) 30%  (72) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  20% (41) 28%  (59) 13% (28) 5% (11) 33%  (69) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 20%  (90) 29%  (127) 6%  (28) 1%  (49) 33%  (147) 441
Labour 1% (70) 30%  (103) 9%  (30) %  (37) 30%  (102) 342
Conservative 23%  (75) 34%  (112) 5% (18) 4% (13) 34%  (113) 331
Liberal Democrat 29% (18) 40%  (25) 11% (7) 4% (3) 15% 9) 61
Green Party 26%  (20) 31%  (24) 13% (10) 5% (4) 25% (19) 78
Other (Please specify) 1% (12) 22%  (24) 7% (8) 2% (2) 58%  (63) 110
Located US 1%  (133) 34%  (215) 7% (43) 7% (47) 2%  (203) 640
Did not locate US 1%  (76) 26%  (93) 10%  (36) 8%  (30) 34%  (124) 360
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Table GR11_9: Based on what you know, do you approve or disapprove of each of the following’s handling of foreign policy in Ukraine and Eastern

Europe?
Ukrainian President Volodymyr Zelenskyy
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N

Adults 21%  (209) 31%  (308) 8%  (79) 8%  (77) 33% (327) 1000
Located Ukraine 29%  (134) 34%  (160) 7% (31) 5%  (25) 25%  (117) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 14%  (75) 28%  (147) 9%  (48) 10%  (52) 39%  (210) 532
Located Russia 23%  (179) 33%  (252) 7%  (53) 6%  (49) 31%  (239) 772
Did not locate Russia 13% (31) 24%  (56) %  (26) 2%  (28) 39%  (88) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR11_10: Based on what you know, do you approve or disapprove of each of the following’s handling of foreign policy in Ukraine and Eastern

Europe?
NATO (The North Atlantic Treaty Organization)
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 7%  (167) 2%  (319) 12%  (124) 7%  (75) 31%  (314) 1000
Gender: Male 17%  (83) 37%  (180) 17% (81) 9%  (44) 20%  (99) 488
Gender: Female 16%  (84) 27%  (139) 8%  (43) 6%  (30) 42%  (215) 512
Age: 18-34 19%  (55) 2% (61 3% (37) 9%  (26) 37%  (104) 283
Age: 35-44 4%  (22) 28%  (45) 18%  (29) 7% (1) 3% (53) 160
Age: 45-64 2%  (39) 33%  (109) 1%  (38) %  (36) 2%  (105) 327
Age: 65+ 2%  (52) 45%  (104) 9%  (21) 1% (2) 2%  (52) 230
London 16% (21 3% (43) 15% (20 9%  (12) 26%  (35) 131
North 18%  (58) 31%  (99) 1%  (34) 6%  (20) 33%  (105) 316
South 7% (39) 3%  (73) 2%  (27) 2%  (28) 28%  (66) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 17%  (36) 30%  (62) 14%  (30) 4%  (9) 34%  (72) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 12% (13) 38%  (42) 12% (14) 5% (5) 33%  (37) 112
No qualification 7%  (39) 28%  (64) 5% (12) 2%  (27) 39%  (90) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 7% (85) 31%  (155) 3%  (65) 7%  (33) 32%  (160) 498
Level 4 16%  (44) 37%  (100) 18%  (48) 5% (14) 24%  (65) 270
Community: Urban 10%  (29) 35%  (101) 16%  (47) 8%  (23) 30%  (85) 285
Community: Suburban 20%  (95) 33%  (161) 2%  (56) 6% (31) 29%  (142) 486
Community: Rural 19%  (43) 25%  (57) 9% (21) 9% (21) 38%  (87) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 28%  (22) 27% (21) 21% (17) 4% (3) 20% (16) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 14%  (33) 35%  (84) 9%  (23) 9%  (23) 33%  (80) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove ~ 16%  (33) 32%  (66) 16%  (32) 3% (7) 33%  (70) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 18%  (79) 33%  (145) 1%  (49) 10%  (42) 29%  (127) 441
Labour 15%  (52) 31%  (105) 10%  (36) 9%  (32) 34%  (117) 342
Conservative 15%  (48) 39%  (130) 13%  (42) 4% (13) 29%  (97) 331
Liberal Democrat 25% (15) 43%  (26) 18% (11) 1% (1) 13% (8) 61
Green Party 32%  (25) 23% (18) 16% (13) 2% (2) 26%  (20) 78
Other (Please specify) 9% (10) 17% (18) 12% (13) 12% (13) 51%  (56) 110
Located US 19%  (122) 32%  (206) 13%  (84) 8%  (54) 2%  (176) 640
Did not locate US 13%  (46) 32%  (114) % (41) 6% (21 39% (139 360
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Table GR11_10: Based on what you know, do you approve or disapprove of each of the following’s handling of foreign policy in Ukraine and Eastern

Europe?
NATO (The North Atlantic Treaty Organization)
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N

Adults 17%  (167) 2%  (319) 2%  (124) 7% (75) 31%  (314) 1000
Located Ukraine 18%  (86) 38%  (176) 13%  (60) 8%  (39) 23%  (106) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 15% (81) 27%  (143) 2%  (64) 7%  (35) 39%  (208) 532
Located Russia 18%  (140) 34%  (264) 2%  (96) 7%  (54) 28%  (218) 772
Did not locate Russia 2%  (27) 24%  (55) 13%  (29) 9% (21) 42%  (96) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR11_11: Based on what you know, do you approve or disapprove of each of the following’s handling of foreign policy in Ukraine and Eastern
Europe?
Russian President Vladimir Putin

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 3% (26) 5% (51) 13%  (126) 67%  (668) 3%  (128) 1000
Gender: Male 3% (17) 7% (33) 16%  (78) 67%  (328) 7% (32) 488
Gender: Female 2% (10) 4% (18) 9%  (48) 66%  (340) 19%  (95) 512
Age: 18-34 5% (13) 10%  (29) 14%  (40) 52%  (147) 19%  (54) 283
Age: 35-44 % (7) 8%  (13) 2% (19) 61%  (97) 15%  (25) 160
Age: 45-64 2% (6) 3% (10) 10%  (33) 75%  (245) 0%  (32) 327
Age: 65+ — (0 — (0 15%  (35) 78%  (179) 7% (16) 230
London 5%  (6) 0% (13) 2%  (16) 63%  (83) 0%  (13) 131
North 2% (6) 3% (10) %  (35) 1% (224) 3%  (41) 316
South 2% (4) 4% (10) 18%  (42) 64%  (150) 2% (27) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 4%  (8) 7% (15) % (22) 60%  (125) 19%  (40) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 2% (2) 4% (5) 10% (11) 78%  (87) 6% (6) 112
No qualification — (0) — (0) 19%  (44) 68%  (158) 13%  (30) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 4%  (19) 6%  (31) u% (57 63%  (315) 15%  (76) 498
Level 4 3% (8) 8%  (20) 9%  (25) 72%  (196) 8%  (22) 270
Community: Urban 3% (9) 8%  (23) 7% (50) 62%  (177) 0%  (27) 285
Community: Suburban 2% (12) 4% (21) 14%  (67) 67%  (326) 13% (61) 486
Community: Rural 3% (6) 4% (8) 4% (10) 72%  (166) 17%  (39) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 1% (1) 13% (10) 13% (10) 62%  (48) 1% 9) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 4% (10) 5% (13) 21%  (50) 60%  (144) 10%  (25) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove 2% (5) 5% (10) 9% (18) 66%  (138) 18%  (37) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 2% (1) 4% (18) 10%  (44) 75%  (329) 9%  (39) 441
Labour 4%  (13) 8% (27 10%  (36) 6%  (221) 13%  (45) 342
Conservative 1% (3) 4% (15) 15% (51) 70%  (233) 9%  (30) 331
Liberal Democrat 1% (0) 5% (3) 11% (7) 80%  (49) 2% (1) 61
Green Party 2% (2) 2% (1) 15% (12) 68%  (53) 13% (10) 78
Other (Please specify) — (0) 1% (1) 4% (4) 68%  (75) 27%  (30) 110
Located US 2% (12) 5% (29) 3%  (81) 71%  (454) 10%  (65) 640
Did not locate US 4%  (15) 6%  (22) 13%  (46) 60%  (215) 18%  (63) 360
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Table GR11_11: Based on what you know, do you approve or disapprove of each of the following’s handling of foreign policy in Ukraine and Eastern

Europe?
Russian President Vladimir Putin
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N

Adults 3% (26) 5%  (51) 13%  (126) 67%  (668) 13%  (128) 1000
Located Ukraine 2% (1) 5% (21) 9%  (44) 75%  (350) 9% (41) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 3% (15) 6%  (30) 15%  (82) 60%  (318) 16%  (87) 532
Located Russia 2% (18) 5%  (35) 13%  (98) 71%  (548) 10%  (74) 772
Did not locate Russia 4% (8) 7% (17) 13%  (29) 53%  (120) 23%  (53) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR12_1: How much responsibility do each of the following have for the current situation in Ukraine?
U.S. President Joe Biden

A great deal of Some Not much No Don’t know /
Demographic responsibility responsibility responsibility responsibility No opinion Total N
Adults 7% (172) 31%  (306) 18%  (179) 2% (119) 2% (224) 1000
Gender: Male 21%  (100) 30%  (148) 23%  (110) 14%  (69) 3%  (62) 488
Gender: Female 14%  (72) 31%  (158) 13%  (69) 10% (51) 32%  (162) 512
Age: 18-34 7% (49) 30%  (86) 7% (47) 7% (20) 28%  (80) 283
Age: 35-44 20%  (32) 3% (53) 13%  (20) 10%  (15) 25%  (39) 160
Age: 45-64 14%  (45) 32%  (106) 7%  (57) 18%  (58) 19%  (61) 327
Age: 65+ 19%  (45) 26%  (61) 24%  (55) %  (25) 19%  (44) 230
London 25%  (33) 34%  (45) 18%  (23) 9%  (12) 14% (18 131
North 15%  (47) 32%  (101) 2% (70) 2% (39 19%  (59) 316
South 16%  (38) 27%  (64) 4%  (32) 15%  (34) 28%  (64) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 16%  (34) 27%  (55) 18%  (37) % (24 28%  (59) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 18%  (20) 37% (41) 15% (17) 9% (11) 21%  (24) 112
No qualification 14%  (34) 24%  (56) 7% (15) 13%  (29) 2%  (98) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 17%  (85) 31%  (155) 2% (107) 2% (57) 19%  (94) 498
Level 4 20%  (53) 35%  (96) 1% (57) 2%  (32) 2%  (32) 270
Community: Urban 20%  (56) 33%  (93) 21%  (60) 10%  (28) 17%  (48) 285
Community: Suburban 7%  (81) 28%  (134) 7%  (81) 15%  (74) 24%  (116) 486
Community: Rural 15%  (35) 35%  (79) 16%  (38) 8% (17) 26%  (60) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 23% (18) 36%  (28) 11% 9) 15% (12) 15% (12) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 19%  (46) 31%  (76) 25%  (60) 7% (17) 18%  (44) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  16%  (32) 28%  (59) 17%  (35) 14%  (29) 25%  (52) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 7%  (74) 30%  (132) 7%  (74) 14%  (60) 23%  (101) 441
Labour 19%  (67) 30%  (101) 15%  (50) 14%  (49) 2% (75) 342
Conservative 15%  (50) 32%  (107) 23%  (77) 10%  (32) 20%  (65) 331
Liberal Democrat 16% (10) 28% (17) 34% (21) 12% (7) 9% (6) 61
Green Party 15% (12) 33%  (26) 10% (8) 1% 9) 30%  (23) 78
Other (Please specify) 10% (11) 31%  (34) 9% (10) 11% (12) 39%  (43) 110
Located US 7%  (108) 3%  (214) 19%  (122) 13%  (83) 18%  (113) 640
Did not locate US 18%  (63) 26%  (92) 16%  (56) 10%  (36) 3%  (112) 360
Located Ukraine 18%  (84) 36%  (169) 19%  (88) 14%  (65) 3%  (61) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 16%  (87) 26%  (137) 17% (91) 10%  (54) 31%  (163) 532
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Table GR12_1: How much responsibility do each of the following have for the current situation in Ukraine?

U.S. President Joe Biden

A great deal of Some Not much No Don’t know /
Demographic responsibility responsibility responsibility responsibility No opinion Total N
Adults 17%  (172) 31%  (306) 18%  (179) 2%  (119) 2% (224) 1000
Located Russia 19%  (145) 33%  (257) 19%  (145) 2%  (92) 17%  (134) 772
Did not locate Russia 2%  (27) 2%  (49) 5%  (34) 2%  (27) 39%  (90) 228
Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR12_2: How much responsibility do each of the following have for the current situation in Ukraine?
U.S. Secretary of State Antony Blinken

A great deal of Some Not much No Don’t know /
Demographic responsibility responsibility responsibility responsibility No opinion Total N
Adults 3%  (131) 28%  (279) 18%  (182) 2%  (124) 28%  (284) 1000
Gender: Male 14%  (67) 31%  (153) 3%  (113) 13%  (66) 18%  (89) 488
Gender: Female 2%  (64) 25%  (127) 13%  (69) 1%  (59) 38%  (194) 512
Age: 18-34 16%  (46) 23%  (66) 7%  (48) 9%  (24) 35%  (99) 283
Age: 35-44 3% (21) 30%  (48) 4%  (22) 0%  (17) 3% (53) 160
Age: 45-64 %  (37) 28%  (93) 19%  (64) 16%  (53) 24%  (80) 327
Age: 65+ 2%  (27) 2%  (73) 2%  (48) 3% (30) 2% (52) 230
London 16%  (21) 30%  (40) 25%  (33) 6%  (8) 2%  (29) 131
North 3% (42) 30%  (94) 18%  (56) 13%  (40) 2% (84) 316
South 15%  (35) 23%  (54) 14%  (32) 16%  (37) 32%  (75) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 9%  (20) 26%  (55) 18%  (38) 3%  (27) 3% (68) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 13% (14) 32%  (36) 20%  (22) 10% (12) 25%  (28) 112
No qualification 15%  (36) 25%  (58) 2% (5) 15%  (34) 43%  (99) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 2% (57) 29%  (142) 21%  (104) 12%  (60) 27%  (135) 498
Level 4 14%  (38) 29%  (79) 27%  (73) 1%  (30) 18% (50 270
Community: Urban 15%  (43) 35%  (100) 19%  (53) 8%  (23) 23%  (67) 285
Community: Suburban 2%  (57) 25%  (121) 18%  (88) 6%  (77) 29%  (143) 486
Community: Rural 3% (31) 26%  (59) 18%  (41) 1%  (25) 2%  (74) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 19% (15) 26%  (20) 15% (12) 12% (10) 27% (21) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 14%  (35) 33%  (80) 22%  (53) 8% (19) 23%  (56) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove ~ 12%  (24) 26%  (53) 17%  (35) 14%  (29) 32%  (67) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 13%  (56) 27% (121 18%  (79) 15%  (65) 27%  (120) 441
Labour 15%  (52) 27%  (93) 16%  (56) 15%  (52) 26%  (89) 342
Conservative n%  (36) 32%  (104) 20%  (66) 1%  (35) 27%  (90) 331
Liberal Democrat 14% (8) 27% (17) 34% (21) 10% (6) 15% 9) 61
Green Party 23% (18) 19% (14) 13% (10) 9% (7) 36%  (28) 78
Other (Please specify) 7% (8) 24%  (27) 13% (14) 9% (10) 46% (51) 110
Located US 2%  (76) 30% (193 2% (132) 13%  (82) 25%  (158) 640
Did not locate US 15%  (55) 24%  (87) 14%  (50) 2% (43) 35%  (125) 360
Located Ukraine 13%  (60) 32%  (152) 20%  (92) 14%  (68) 20%  (96) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 13% (71) 24%  (128) 17%  (89) 1%  (56) 35%  (188) 532
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Table GR12_2: How much responsibility do each of the following have for the current situation in Ukraine?
U.S. Secretary of State Antony Blinken

A great deal of Some Not much No Don’t know /
Demographic responsibility responsibility responsibility responsibility No opinion Total N
Adults 13% (131 28%  (279) 18%  (182) 2%  (124) 28%  (284) 1000
Located Russia 15%  (13) 30%  (235) 18%  (143) 2%  (89) 25%  (192) 772
Did not locate Russia 8% (18) 19%  (44) 17%  (39) 15%  (35) 40%  (92) 228
Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR12_3: How much responsibility do each of the following have for the current situation in Ukraine?
U.S. Congress

A great deal of Some Not much No Don’t know /
Demographic responsibility responsibility responsibility responsibility No opinion Total N
Adults 14%  (138) 31%  (309) 19%  (189) 2%  (17) 25%  (247) 1000
Gender: Male 15%  (75) 3% (162) 24%  (116) 14%  (67) 14%  (69) 488
Gender: Female 2%  (63) 29%  (147) 14%  (73) 10%  (50) 35%  (178) 512
Age: 18-34 15% (43 2% (77) 20%  (56) 5%  (14) 3% (93) 283
Age: 35-44 3% (21) 36%  (57) 13%  (20) 9%  (15) 29%  (46) 160
Age: 45-64 2%  (40) 31%  (101) 7%  (56) 19%  (61) 21%  (68) 327
Age: 65+ 15%  (34) 2%  (74) 25% (56 2% (27) 7% (39) 230
London 18%  (23) 34%  (45) 26%  (34) 6%  (8) 16%  (22) 131
North % (35 35% (1) 20%  (62) 3%  (42) 0% (66) 316
South 16%  (38) 25%  (59) 14%  (32) 14%  (33) 30%  (70) 233
Midlands / Wales / East %  (23) 30%  (63) 19%  (40) 0%  (22) 29%  (61) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 17% (19) 28% (31) 19%  (22) 1% (12) 25%  (28) 112
No qualification 18%  (42) 23% (54 6%  (14) 15%  (34) 38%  (89) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 1%  (56) 32%  (161) 2% (1) 0%  (52) 2% (117) 498
Level 4 15%  (40) 35%  (94) 24%  (64) 2%  (31) 15%  (41) 270
Community: Urban 16%  (46) 36%  (103) 18%  (52) 10%  (29) 19%  (55) 285
Community: Suburban 2%  (57) 28%  (134) 19%  (94) 14%  (69) 2% (132) 486
Community: Rural 16%  (36) 31% (71) 19%  (43) 8% (19) 26%  (60) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 30%  (24) 23% (18) 15% (11) 15% (12) 17% (14) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 1B3% (32 35%  (84) 27%  (64) 5% (13) 20%  (49) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove %  (23) 31%  (65) 17%  (36) 2%  (26) 28%  (57) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 13%  (59) 31%  (135) 7%  (73) 15%  (65) 25%  (109) 441
Labour 15%  (52) 31%  (105) 16%  (54) 14%  (49) 24%  (83) 342
Conservative 13%  (42) 33%  (110) 24%  (80) 10%  (33) 20%  (66) 331
Liberal Democrat 10% (6) 4%  (25) 28% (17) 8% (5) 13% (8) 61
Green Party 24% (19) 19% (14) 15% (12) 8% (6) 34%  (27) 78
Other (Please specify) 6% (6) 28%  (30) 10% (11) 12% (13) 45%  (49) 110
Located US 3% (85 34%  (215) 2% (134) 13%  (81) 20%  (127) 640
Did not locate US 15%  (53) 26%  (94) 15%  (55) 0%  (37) 33% (120 360
Located Ukraine 14%  (66) 35%  (164) 22%  (105) 14%  (64) 15%  (69) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 14%  (72) 27%  (145) 16%  (84) 10%  (54) 33%  (178) 532
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Table GR12_3: How much responsibility do each of the following have for the current situation in Ukraine?
U.S. Congress

A great deal of Some Not much No Don’t know /
Demographic responsibility responsibility responsibility responsibility No opinion Total N
Adults 14%  (138) 31%  (309) 19%  (189) 2% (117) 25%  (247) 1000
Located Russia 15%  (118) 33%  (255) 20%  (151) 0%  (86) 21%  (161) 772
Did not locate Russia 9%  (20) 24%  (54) 16%  (37) 14% (31) 37%  (85) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR12_4: How much responsibility do each of the following have for the current situation in Ukraine?
The United Nations (U.N.)

A great deal of Some Not much No Don’t know /
Demographic responsibility responsibility responsibility responsibility No opinion Total N
Adults 24%  (236) 33%  (331) 2%  (120) 10%  (98) 2%  (215) 1000
Gender: Male 24%  (116) 38%  (186) 14% (68 1%  (56) 3%  (62) 488
Gender: Female 23%  (120) 28%  (145) 10%  (52) 8%  (42) 30%  (153) 512
Age: 18-34 26%  (73) 29%  (82) 9%  (25) 6%  (18) 30%  (84) 283
Age: 35-44 26%  (42) 31%  (50) 10%  (16) 9%  (14) 24%  (38) 160
Age: 45-64 2%  (75) 35%  (113) 12%  (40) 13%  (44) 7%  (55) 327
Age: 65+ 20%  (46) 37%  (85) 7% (39) 10%  (22) 16%  (37) 230
London 38%  (49) 29%  (39) 8% (10 7% (10) 18%  (23) 131
North 2% (74) 34%  (108) 2%  (38) 0%  (32) 20%  (63) 316
South 2%  (52) 30%  (70) 2% (29) 3% (30) 2% (51 233
Midlands / Wales / East 7%  (36) 37%  (76) 1B3%  (27) 7% (15) 26%  (54) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 23%  (25) 33%  (37) 14% (16) 10% (11) 21%  (23) 112
No qualification 22% (51) 30% (71) 4% (9) 10%  (23) 33%  (78) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 23% (116 3%  (163) 13%  (65) 10%  (52) 20%  (102) 498
Level 4 26%  (69) 36%  (97) 7% (45) 8%  (23) 3% (36) 270
Community: Urban 27%  (78) 33%  (95) 10%  (29) 9%  (26) 20%  (58) 285
Community: Suburban 2%  (106) 2% (155 2% (58 2% (59 2%  (108) 486
Community: Rural 2% (52) 35%  (81) 15%  (33) 6%  (13) 2% (50) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 2%  (33) 27%  (22) 7% (6) 8% (6) 15% (12) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 26%  (62) 36%  (87) 2%  (29) 8%  (20) 18%  (43) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove ~ 20%  (42) 33%  (69) n%  (22) 10% (21) 26%  (53) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 21%  (94) 34%  (149) 14% (61) 1%  (49) 20%  (88) 441
Labour 25%  (85) 30%  (104) 2% (42) 10%  (36) 2%  (75) 342
Conservative 24%  (78) 38%  (124) 14%  (47) 8%  (28) 16%  (54) 331
Liberal Democrat 20% (13) 4%  (25) 16% (10) 17% (10) 6% (4) 61
Green Party 30%  (23) 24% (19) 10% (8) 7% (5) 29%  (23) 78
Other (Please specify) 2% (24) 25%  (28) 5% (6) 6% (6) 42%  (47) 110
Located US 3% (147) 37%  (240) 13%  (82) 10%  (61) 17% (110 640
Did not locate US 25%  (89) 25%  (91) % (39) 0%  (37) 29%  (105) 360
Located Ukraine 25%  (116) 37%  (175) 2% (58) 1%  (54) 14%  (65) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 23%  (120) 29%  (155) 2%  (63) 8%  (45) 28%  (149) 532
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Table GR12_4: How much responsibility do each of the following have for the current situation in Ukraine?
The United Nations (U.N.)

A great deal of Some Not much No Don’t know /
Demographic responsibility responsibility responsibility responsibility No opinion Total N
Adults 24%  (236) 33%  (331) 12%  (120) 10%  (98) 2% (215) 1000
Located Russia 27%  (205) 34%  (263) 12%  (93) 10%  (75) 18%  (137) 772
Did not locate Russia 14% (31) 30%  (68) 2%  (28) 10%  (23) 34%  (78) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR12_5: How much responsibility do each of the following have for the current situation in Ukraine?
The European Union (E.U.)

A great deal of Some Not much No Don’t know /
Demographic responsibility responsibility responsibility responsibility No opinion Total N
Adults 7% (173) 34%  (336) 16%  (160) 2%  (119) 21%  (21) 1000
Gender: Male 17%  (82) 35%  (171) 21%  (102) 13%  (65) 14%  (67) 488
Gender: Female 18% (91) 32%  (165) 1%  (58) 1%  (54) 28%  (144) 512
Age: 18-34 23%  (66) 29%  (83) 2%  (33) 9%  (25) 2% (76) 283
Age: 35-44 7% (27) 39%  (63) 9%  (15) u%  (17) 24%  (38) 160
Age: 45-64 15%  (49) 35%  (113) 18% (58 14%  (47) 18%  (60) 327
Age: 65+ 3% (31) 34%  (78) 24%  (54) 3% (30) 16%  (37) 230
London 1% (27) 44% (58 14%  (18) 9%  (12) 2% (16) 131
North 15%  (49) 33%  (106) 2% (68) 2% (39 7% (54) 316
South 18%  (42) 2%  (74) 2% (28) 15%  (34) 24%  (55) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 3% (26) 2%  (66) 15%  (32) 2%  (24) 29%  (60) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 26%  (29) 29%  (33) 13% (14) 10% (11) 22%  (25) 112
No qualification 15%  (36) 25%  (58) 0% (25 13%  (29) 36%  (84) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 17%  (85) 34%  (169) 7% (87) 2%  (60) 20%  (98) 498
Level 4 19%  (52) 4%  (110) 18%  (49) 1%  (30) 1%  (29) 270
Community: Urban 19%  (53) 38%  (107) 14% (41) 10%  (30) 19%  (54) 285
Community: Suburban 17% (83) 33%  (159) 15% (75) 15% (73) 20%  (96) 486
Community: Rural 16%  (37) 31%  (70) 20%  (45) 7% (16) 26%  (60) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 20% (15) 32%  (25) 14% (11) 1% 9) 23% (18) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 5%  (37) 38%  (93) 20%  (50) 10%  (25) 16%  (38) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  15% (31) 37%  (77) 14%  (29) 2%  (25) 22%  (45) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 20%  (86) 31%  (136) 15%  (67) 14%  (60) 2% (92) 441
Labour 2% (76) 35%  (118) 2% (41) 13%  (44) 18%  (62) 342
Conservative 12%  (40) 35%  (116) 24%  (80) 10%  (34) 18%  (60) 331
Liberal Democrat 10% (6) 47%  (29) 19% (12) 15% 9) 9% (5) 61
Green Party 28% (21) 26%  (20) 8% (6) 10% (8) 28%  (22) 78
Other (Please specify) 10% (11) 27%  (30) 1% (12) 10% (1) 4%  (45) 110
Located US 18%  (115) 35%  (226) 19%  (122) 2%  (77) 16%  (101) 640
Did not locate US 16%  (58) 31%  (111) %  (39) 2% (42) 30%  (109) 360
Located Ukraine 18%  (82) 37%  (175) 19%  (87) 15%  (69) 2%  (54) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 17% (91) 30%  (161) 14%  (73) 9%  (50) 29%  (157) 532
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Table GR12_5: How much responsibility do each of the following have for the current situation in Ukraine?

The European Union (E.U.)

responsibility responsibility

A great deal of
Demographic responsibility
Adults 7% (173)
Located Russia 18%  (142)
Did not locate Russia 14% (31)

No Don’t know /
responsibility No opinion Total N
12%  (119) 21%  (21) 1000
12% (91) 17%  (131) 772

2%  (28) 35%  (80) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR12_6: How much responsibility do each of the following have for the current situation in Ukraine?
French President Emmanuel Macron

A great deal of Some Not much No Don’t know /
Demographic responsibility responsibility responsibility responsibility No opinion Total N
Adults 1%  (108) 29%  (286) 2% (207) 14%  (143) 26%  (257) 1000
Gender: Male 1% (55) 3% (161) 25%  (122) 15%  (75) 15% (75 488
Gender: Female 10%  (52) 25%  (125) 17%  (85) 13%  (68) 35%  (181) 512
Age: 18-34 3% (36) 2% (77) 19%  (53) 8%  (23) 3% (93) 283
Age: 35-44 2% (19) 3%  (49) 19%  (30) %  (18) 28%  (45) 160
Age: 45-64 0%  (32) 26%  (85) 2%  (82) 19%  (61) 21%  (68) 327
Age: 65+ 9% (20 3% (75) 18%  (42) 18%  (42) 2% (51 230
London 3% (17) 38%  (49) 19% (25 10%  (14) 19%  (26) 131
North 9%  (29) 28%  (89) 24%  (76) 16%  (50) 3% (71 316
South 3% (31) 2%  (55) 7% (39) 16%  (38) 30% (71 233
Midlands / Wales / East 8% (17) 26%  (55) 22%  (45) 13%  (26) 31%  (65) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 1% (13) 34%  (39) 19% (21) 14% (15) 2%  (24) 112
No qualification 13% (31) 21%  (49) 4% 9) 19%  (43) 43%  (99) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 9%  (47) 31%  (152) 24%  (119) 3% (63) 2% (117) 498
Level 4 1%  (30) 2%  (89) 29%  (78) 3%  (36) 15%  (40) 270
Community: Urban 13%  (36) 35%  (101) 19%  (55) %  (33) 21%  (60) 285
Community: Suburban 9%  (46) 28%  (136) 19% (95) 16%  (79) 27%  (131) 486
Community: Rural %  (26) 2%  (49) 25%  (57) 14% (31) 29%  (66) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 15% (12) 33%  (26) 11% (8) 16% (12) 25%  (20) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 2%  (28) 33%  (80) 23%  (56) 9% (22 23%  (56) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove 9% (18) 26%  (54) 22%  (45) 17%  (34) 27%  (56) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 1n%  (50) 27% (121 2% (92) 7%  (74) 24%  (104) 441
Labour 3% (43) 29%  (98) 19%  (66) 16%  (53) 24%  (82) 342
Conservative 8%  (28) 30%  (101) 23%  (76) 15%  (49) 24%  (79) 331
Liberal Democrat 11% (7) 33%  (20) 30% (18) 11% (7) 16% (10) 61
Green Party 21% (16) 19% (15) 17% (13) 8% (6) 34%  (26) 78
Other (Please specify) 6% (7) 26%  (29) 14% (16) 10% (1) 43%  (47) 110
Located US 10%  (63) 30%  (192) 24%  (153) 5%  (99) 0% (134) 640
Did not locate US 13%  (45) 26%  (94) 15%  (54) 2% (44) 34%  (123) 360
Located Ukraine %  (53) 2%  (148) 24%  (114) 16%  (77) 16%  (76) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 10%  (55) 26%  (138) 17%  (93) 2%  (66) 34%  (181) 532

Continued on next page

122



National Tracking Poll #2202130, February, 2022
Table GR12_6

Table GR12_6: How much responsibility do each of the following have for the current situation in Ukraine?
French President Emmanuel Macron

A great deal of Some Not much No Don’t know /
Demographic responsibility responsibility responsibility responsibility No opinion Total N
Adults 1%  (108) 29%  (286) 21%  (207) 14%  (143) 26%  (257) 1000
Located Russia 12% (91) 30%  (235) 22%  (169) 14%  (106) 2%  (172) 772
Did not locate Russia 7% (17) 22% (51) 17%  (38) 16%  (37) 37%  (85) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

123


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

Morning Consult
Table GR12_7

Table GR12_7: How much responsibility do each of the following have for the current situation in Ukraine?
German Chancellor Olaf Scholz

A great deal of Some Not much No Don’t know /
Demographic responsibility responsibility responsibility responsibility No opinion Total N
Adults 1%  (110) 29%  (290) 2%  (207) 13%  (129) 26%  (264) 1000
Gender: Male 13% (61) 32%  (159) 26%  (125) 14%  (69) 15%  (75) 488
Gender: Female 10%  (49) 26%  (132) 16% (81) 2%  (60) 37%  (190) 512
Age: 18-34 14%  (40) 28%  (80) 7% (48) 8%  (22) 3% (93) 283
Age: 35-44 3% (21) 29%  (46) 15%  (24) 2% (19) 31%  (50) 160
Age: 45-64 9% (28 27%  (89) 25%  (80) 7% (57) 2%  (72) 327
Age: 65+ 9%  (21) 32% (75 24%  (55) 14%  (31) 1% (49) 230
London 3% (17) 34%  (45) 1% (27) 0%  (13) 2%  (28) 131
North 10%  (32) 28%  (89) 24%  (77) 14%  (45) 23%  (73) 316
South 2% (28) 26%  (60) 18%  (42) 14%  (33) 30%  (70) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 7% (14) 30%  (64) 19%  (39) 2%  (25) 2% (67) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 17% (19) 29%  (33) 19% (21) 12% (13) 23%  (26) 112
No qualification 14% (33) 20%  (47) 1% (25) 2%  (28) 43%  (99) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 9%  (44) 32%  (160) 21%  (106) 14%  (68) 24%  (120) 498
Level 4 2%  (34) 3% (83) 28%  (75) 2%  (34) 7% (45) 270
Community: Urban 14%  (40) 34%  (98) 21% (61) 10%  (29) 20%  (57) 285
Community: Suburban 9%  (43) 28%  (136) 20%  (96) 5%  (73) 28%  (138) 486
Community: Rural %  (26) 25%  (57) 22%  (50) 2% (26) 30%  (69) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 17% (14) 26%  (20) 20% (15) 13% (10) 25% (19) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve n%  (27) 33% (81) 25% (61) 10%  (24) 21%  (50) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove 8% (17) 32%  (66) 18%  (38) 13%  (27) 29%  (60) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 12%  (53) 26%  (117) 20%  (89) 15%  (67) 26%  (116) 441
Labour 2%  (40) 30%  (102) 7% (58) 16%  (55) 25%  (87) 342
Conservative 9%  (29) 30%  (99) 25%  (83) 2%  (39) 24%  (80) 331
Liberal Democrat 9% (5) 35%  (22) 29% (18) 13% (8) 14% 9) 61
Green Party 22% (17) 19% (15) 15% (12) 9% (7) 34%  (27) 78
Other (Please specify) 7% (7) 27%  (30) 12% (13) 12% (13) 43%  (47) 110
Located US 1%  (72) 30%  (195) 23%  (145) 3%  (82) 3% (147) 640
Did not locate US % (38) 27%  (95) 7% (62) 3% (47) 3% (117) 360
Located Ukraine 13%  (60) 31%  (147) 25%  (115) 14%  (64) 7% (81) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 9%  (49) 27%  (144) 17%  (92) 2%  (65) 34%  (183) 532
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Table GR12_7: How much responsibility do each of the following have for the current situation in Ukraine?
German Chancellor Olaf Scholz

A great deal of Some Not much No Don’t know /
Demographic responsibility responsibility responsibility responsibility No opinion Total N
Adults 1%  (110) 29%  (290) 21%  (207) 13%  (129) 26%  (264) 1000
Located Russia 2%  (93) 31%  (239) 2%  (172) 2%  (92) 23%  (176) 772
Did not locate Russia 7% (17) 23% (51) 15%  (35) 16%  (37) 39%  (88) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR12_8: How much responsibility do each of the following have for the current situation in Ukraine?
British Prime Minister Boris Johnson

A great deal of Some Not much No Don’t know /
Demographic responsibility responsibility responsibility responsibility No opinion Total N
Adults 10%  (98) 2%  (315) 2% (224) 15%  (146) 2% (216) 1000
Gender: Male 2%  (60) 31%  (152) 27%  (130) 14%  (70) 6%  (77) 488
Gender: Female 8%  (39) 32%  (164) 18%  (93) 15%  (76) 27%  (140) 512
Age: 18-34 1%  (32) 3% (88) 20%  (55) 10%  (28) 28%  (79) 283
Age: 35-44 14%  (23) 31%  (49) 18%  (29) 3%  (20) 24%  (39) 160
Age: 45-64 0%  (32) 28%  (93) 2% (88) 16%  (52) 19%  (62) 327
Age: 65+ 5% (12) 37%  (85) 3% (52) 20%  (46) 16%  (36) 230
London 15%  (19) 32%  (43) 27%  (35) 9%  (12) 7% (22) 131
North 1% (34) 32%  (101) 25%  (79) 16%  (49) 7%  (53) 316
South 10%  (23) 28%  (64) 2%  (50) 15%  (35) 26%  (60) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 7% (14) 32%  (66) 17%  (36) 18%  (37) 27%  (56) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 7% (8) 38%  (42) 2%  (23) 12% (13) 22%  (25) 112
No qualification 4% 9) 33%  (75) 0% (25 14%  (32) 39%  (90) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 1% (55 30%  (149) 25%  (126) 15%  (75) 18%  (92) 498
Level 4 3% (34) 34%  (91) 2% (72) 14%  (39) 3%  (34) 270
Community: Urban 5%  (42) 35%  (101) 20%  (58) 2%  (35) 17%  (49) 285
Community: Suburban 9%  (43) 30%  (148) 21%  (103) 7% (83) 2% (109) 486
Community: Rural 6% (14) 29%  (66) 27%  (62) 2%  (28) 26%  (59) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 1% 9) 35%  (27) 12% (10) 19% (15) 22% (18) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve n%  (26) 32%  (79) 28%  (67) 2%  (29) 17%  (42) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove 8% (16) 28%  (59) 23%  (49) 16%  (33) 24% (51) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 10%  (46) 33%  (144) 21%  (93) 15%  (68) 20%  (90) 441
Labour 3%  (45) 32%  (108) 19%  (66) 16%  (56) 19%  (67) 342
Conservative 9%  (28) 28%  (94) 27%  (89) 17%  (57) 19%  (63) 331
Liberal Democrat 8% (5) 40%  (25) 28% (17) 10% (6) 14% 9) 61
Green Party 15% (12) 28%  (22) 17% (13) 8% (6) 32%  (25) 78
Other (Please specify) 3% (3) 32%  (35) 16% (18) 12% (13) 37% (41) 110
Located US 9%  (59) 32%  (204) 25%  (163) 16%  (101) 18%  (113) 640
Did not locate US %  (40) 31% (1) 7% (61) 2% (45) 29%  (104) 360
Located Ukraine 1%  (49) 34%  (157) 25%  (117) 7% (79) 14%  (65) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 9%  (49) 30%  (159) 20%  (107) 13%  (67) 28%  (151) 532
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Table GR12_8: How much responsibility do each of the following have for the current situation in Ukraine?
British Prime Minister Boris Johnson

A great deal of Some Not much No Don’t know /
Demographic responsibility responsibility responsibility responsibility No opinion Total N
Adults 10%  (98) 2%  (315) 2% (224) 15%  (146) 2% (216) 1000
Located Russia 0%  (85) 33%  (256) 24%  (183) 14%  (109) 18%  (139) 772
Did not locate Russia 6% (14) 26%  (60) 18% (41) 16%  (37) 34%  (77) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR12_9: How much responsibility do each of the following have for the current situation in Ukraine?
Ukrainian President Volodymyr Zelenskyy

A great deal of Some Not much No Don’t know /
Demographic responsibility responsibility responsibility responsibility No opinion Total N
Adults 30%  (295) 26%  (256) 14%  (145) 9%  (93) 21%  (21) 1000
Gender: Male 30%  (145) 28%  (136) 18%  (90) 13%  (62) 0%  (55) 488
Gender: Female 29%  (150) 23%  (120) 1%  (55) 6% (31) 30%  (156) 512
Age: 18-34 28%  (78) 25%  (72) 3%  (38) 6%  (16) 28%  (79) 283
Age: 35-44 34%  (54) 26%  (41) 9%  (15) 6% (9 26%  (41) 160
Age: 45-64 31%  (101) 23%  (74) 18%  (58) 13%  (41) 16%  (53) 327
Age: 65+ 2%  (62) 30%  (69) 15%  (34) 2%  (27) 16%  (38) 230
London 24%  (32) 2%  (42) 19% (25 7%  (9) 18%  (24) 131
North 34%  (107) 26% (81) 2%  (37) 1%  (34) 18%  (56) 316
South 29%  (67) 20%  (47) 15%  (36) 10%  (23) 26%  (60) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 29%  (60) 25%  (53) 15% (31) 8% (16) 23%  (48) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 26%  (29) 29%  (33) 15% (16) 10% (11) 20%  (22) 112
No qualification 33%  (77) 14%  (32) 7% (15) 7% (16) 40%  (92) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 27%  (136) 29%  (145) 15%  (77) 9%  (47) 19%  (94) 498
Level 4 31%  (83) 29%  (79) 19%  (52) 1%  (30) 9%  (25) 270
Community: Urban 27%  (76) 31%  (90) 16%  (45) 8%  (22) 18%  (52) 285
Community: Suburban 29%  (139) 24%  (117) 4%  (70) 2%  (58) 21%  (102) 486
Community: Rural 35%  (80) 2%  (49) 13%  (30) 5%  (13) 25%  (57) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 36%  (28) 32%  (25) 9% (7) 7% (5) 17% (13) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 36%  (88) 25%  (62) 14%  (34) 8%  (20) 6%  (39) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove ~ 26%  (54) 24%  (50) 16%  (33) 9% (18) 25%  (53) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 28%  (123) 26%  (113) 15%  (67) 1%  (48) 20%  (90) 441
Labour 31%  (106) 24%  (83) 13%  (46) % (36) 1% (72) 342
Conservative 30%  (98) 28%  (93) 15%  (48) 1%  (36) 17%  (56) 331
Liberal Democrat 22% (13) 31% (19) 32%  (20) 10% (6) 5% (3) 61
Green Party 34%  (27) 18% (14) 9% (7) 7% (6) 31%  (24) 78
Other (Please specify) 30%  (33) 18%  (20) 8% 9) 4% (4) 40%  (44) 110
Located US 31%  (198) 27%  (174) 7% (109) 10%  (62) 15%  (96) 640
Did not locate US 2%  (97) 2%  (82) 10%  (35) 9%  (31) 32%  (115) 360
Located Ukraine 31%  (143) 26%  (120) 19%  (89) 13%  (59) 2%  (57) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 29%  (153) 26%  (136) 1%  (56) 6%  (34) 29%  (154) 532
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Table GR12_9: How much responsibility do each of the following have for the current situation in Ukraine?
Ukrainian President Volodymyr Zelenskyy

A great deal of Some Not much No Don’t know /
Demographic responsibility responsibility responsibility responsibility No opinion Total N
Adults 30%  (295) 26%  (256) 14%  (145) 9%  (93) 21%  (21) 1000
Located Russia 33%  (255) 26%  (202) 14%  (111) 10%  (78) 16%  (126) 772
Did not locate Russia 18%  (40) 24%  (54) 5%  (34) 7% (15) 37%  (85) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR12_10

Table GR12_10: How much responsibility do each of the following have for the current situation in Ukraine?
NATO (The North Atlantic Treaty Organization)

A great deal of Some Not much No Don’t know /
Demographic responsibility responsibility responsibility responsibility No opinion Total N
Adults 25%  (255) 2%  (320) 2% (124) 10%  (100) 20%  (201) 1000
Gender: Male 26%  (125) 38%  (184) 4% (71) %  (54) 1%  (55) 488
Gender: Female 25%  (129) 27%  (136) 10%  (53) 9%  (46) 29%  (147) 512
Age: 18-34 28%  (79) 30%  (86) u% (31 5%  (14) 25%  (72) 283
Age: 35-44 28%  (45) 30%  (48) 8%  (13) 9%  (15) 24%  (39) 160
Age: 45-64 25%  (81) 33%  (108) 2% (40) 15%  (48) 15% (50 327
Age: 65+ 2%  (50) 34%  (78) 17%  (40) 9%  (22) 18%  (41) 230
London 35%  (46) 3% (43) 14%  (18) 5%  (6) 3% (18) 131
North 24%  (76) 33%  (105) 2% (37 1% (34) 20%  (64) 316
South 26%  (60) 28%  (65) 10%  (24) 15%  (35) 1% (49) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 18%  (37) 36%  (75) 14%  (29) 9%  (18) 23%  (49) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 32%  (35) 29%  (32) 13% (15) 7% (7) 20%  (22) 112
No qualification 27%  (62) 24%  (55) 2% (5) 2%  (28) 35%  (82) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 25%  (122) 33%  (163) 16%  (79) 9% (43 18%  (92) 498
Level 4 26%  (71) 38%  (102) 15%  (40) 1%  (29) 10% (28 270
Community: Urban 28% (81) 35%  (100) 1%  (32) 8%  (23) 17%  (50) 285
Community: Suburban 25%  (122) 31%  (150) 1%  (56) 2%  (58) 21%  (100) 486
Community: Rural 2%  (52) 31%  (70) 16%  (36) 8% (18 2% (52) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 2%  (33) 20% (16) 10% (8) 12% 9) 15% (12) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 25%  (62) 42%  (101) 2%  (30) 6% (13) 15%  (37) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  19%  (39) 30%  (62) 16%  (34) %  (22) 24% (51) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 27%  (18) 30%  (133) 1%  (49) 13%  (55) 19%  (85) 441
Labour 27%  (91) 28%  (96) 2% (41) 14%  (47) 20%  (67) 342
Conservative 24%  (79) 38%  (127) 13%  (43) 9%  (29) 16%  (54) 331
Liberal Democrat 22% (14) 4%  (25) 23% (14) 7% (4) 8% (5) 61
Green Party 39%  (30) 17% (13) 10% (8) 6% (4) 28%  (22) 78
Other (Please specify) 2% (23) 28%  (30) 8% 9) 3% (4) 40%  (44) 110
Located US 26%  (166) 35%  (224) 13%  (84) 10%  (64) 16%  (102) 640
Did not locate US 25%  (88) 27%  (96) 1%  (40) 10%  (35) 28%  (99) 360
Located Ukraine 27%  (124) 36%  (167) 13%  (62) 2%  (55) 13%  (59) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 25%  (131) 29%  (153) 2%  (62) 8%  (45) 27%  (143) 532
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Table GR12_10: How much responsibility do each of the following have for the current situation in Ukraine?
NATO (The North Atlantic Treaty Organization)

A great deal of Some Not much No Don’t know /
Demographic responsibility responsibility responsibility responsibility No opinion Total N
Adults 25%  (255) 32%  (320) 2%  (124) 10%  (100) 20%  (201) 1000
Located Russia 27%  (208) 34%  (266) 13%  (102) 9% (73) 16%  (124) 772
Did not locate Russia 2% (47) 24%  (55) 10%  (22) 2%  (27) 34%  (77) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR12_11

Table GR12_11: How much responsibility do each of the following have for the current situation in Ukraine?
Russian President Vladimir Putin

A great deal of Some Not much No Don’t know /
Demographic responsibility responsibility responsibility responsibility No opinion Total N
Adults 69%  (691) 9%  (94) 4%  (40) 4%  (39) 14% (137 1000
Gender: Male 1%  (349) 2%  (57) 6%  (30) 5%  (25) 6%  (28) 488
Gender: Female 67%  (342) 7%  (37) 2% (11) 3% (14) 21%  (108) 512
Age: 18-34 48%  (137) 15% (43 7% (19) 5%  (15) 25%  (70) 283
Age: 35-44 61%  (98) 15%  (24) 3% (5) 6% (10 15%  (24) 160
Age: 45-64 79%  (258) 7% (22) 4%  (12) 4%  (12) 7% (22) 327
Age: 65+ 86%  (198) 2% (5) 2% (4) 1% (2) 9%  (21) 230
London 6% (8 16%  (21) 6%  (8) 2% (3) % (1) 131
North 75%  (238) 7% (21) 2% (7) 2% (7) 3%  (42) 316
South 61%  (143) 8%  (19) 7% (15) 9%  (21) 15%  (35) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 63%  (132) 13%  (27) 4% (8) 3% (5) 18%  (37) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 83%  (93) 5% (6) 2% (2) 2% (2) 8% 9) 112
No qualification 67%  (156) — (0) 5% (1) 5% (12) 23%  (54) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 67%  (333) 2% (61) 4% (20) 3% (17) 3% (67) 498
Level 4 75%  (202) 2% (33) 3% (9) 4% (10) 6%  (16) 270
Community: Urban 63%  (181) 2%  (34) 5% (16) 6% (17) 13%  (38) 285
Community: Suburban 1%  (346) 8%  (39) 4% (17) 4%  (20) 13%  (65) 486
Community: Rural 72%  (164) 9%  (22) 3% (7) 1% (2) 15%  (34) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 69%  (55) 1% 9) 8% (6) 1% (1) 1% (8) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 66%  (160) 13% (31) 6% (16) 3% (8) 0%  (28) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove ~ 67%  (140) 8% (17) 2% (5) 4% (8) 18%  (38) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 73%  (324) 8%  (35) 3% (13) 5%  (20) 0%  (48) 441
Labour 6%  (223) 1%  (38) 4%  (15) 5% (17) 15%  (50) 342
Conservative 76%  (251) 9% (31) 4% (15) 1% (3) 9% (31) 331
Liberal Democrat 2%  (44) 10% (6) 8% (5) 4% (3) 5% (3) 61
Green Party 63%  (49) 8% (6) — (0) 4% (3) 24% (19) 78
Other (Please specify) 69%  (76) 3% (3) 2% (2) 2% (3) 23%  (26) 110
Located US 74%  (475) 8%  (52) 3% (22) 3% (19) 1%  (73) 640
Did not locate US 60%  (215) 2%  (42) 5% (18) 6%  (20) 18%  (64) 360
Located Ukraine 78%  (367) 7%  (35) 4% (17) 3% (16) 7%  (32) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 61%  (324) 1%  (59) 4%  (23) 4%  (23) 20%  (104) 532
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Table GR12_11: How much responsibility do each of the following have for the current situation in Ukraine?
Russian President Vladimir Putin

A great deal of Some Not much No Don’t know /
Demographic responsibility responsibility responsibility responsibility No opinion Total N
Adults 69%  (691) 9%  (94) 4%  (40) 4%  (39) 14%  (137) 1000
Located Russia 75%  (578) 8%  (63) 4%  (32) 3% (23) 10%  (77) 772
Did not locate Russia 50%  (113) 13% (31) 4% 9) 7% (16) 26%  (59) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR13: Thinking specifically about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, which of the following comes closest to your opinion even if neither is exactly
right?

Ukraine is more

Russia is more responsible for starting

responsible for starting the conflict because of

the conflict because of their attacks on ethnic

their aggressive actions in Russians in Eastern Don’t know / No
Demographic Eastern Ukraine Ukraine opinion Total N

Adults 74%  (745) 6%  (62) 19%  (193) 1000
Gender: Male 76%  (373) 8% (38) 16% (78) 488
Gender: Female 73%  (372) 5% (24) 23%  (115) 512
Age: 18-34 66%  (187) 10%  (28) 24%  (68) 283
Age: 35-44 68%  (109) 8%  (13) 24%  (38) 160
Age: 45-64 77%  (252) 4%  (13) 19%  (61) 327
Age: 65+ 85%  (197) 4% (9 1%  (25) 230
London 74% (97) 7% 9) 19% (24) 131
North 79%  (248) 6%  (20) 15%  (48) 316
South 67%  (155) 8% (18 26%  (60) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 74%  (155) 5% (1) 20% (43) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 80%  (90) 3% (4) 16% (18) 112
No qualification 68%  (157) 5% (1) 28% (64) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 73%  (365) 7% (34) 20%  (98) 498
Level 4 83%  (223) 6%  (17) % (30) 270
Community: Urban 75%  (213) 5% (13) 21% (59) 285
Community: Suburban 75%  (365) 7% (34) 18% (86) 486
Community: Rural 73%  (166) 7% (15) 21% (47) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 80% (63) 8% (6) 12% 9) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 73%  (176) 7% (17) 21% (50) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove 75%  (155) 4% 9) 2% (44) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 77%  (338) 7% (30) 17% (73) 441
Labour 74%  (254) 6%  (21) 20%  (68) 342
Conservative 78%  (259) 6% (20) 16% (52) 331
Liberal Democrat 88% (54) 7% (4) 5% (3) 61
Green Party 76% (59) 5% (4) 19% (15) 78
Other (Please specify) 63%  (69) 1% (1) 36%  (40) 110
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Table GR13: Thinking specifically about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, which of the following comes closest to your opinion even if neither is exactly

right?
Ukraine is more

Russia is more responsible for starting

responsible for starting the conflict because of

the conflict because of their attacks on ethnic

their aggressive actions in Russians in Eastern Don’t know / No
Demographic Eastern Ukraine Ukraine opinion Total N

Adults 74%  (745) 6% (62) 19%  (193) 1000
Located US 78%  (501) 6% (38) 16% (101) 640
Did not locate US 68%  (244) 7%  (24) 25% (92) 360
Located Ukraine 85%  (397) 7% (31) 9% (40) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 65%  (348) 6% (31) 29%  (153) 532
Located Russia 79%  (614) 5% (40) 15%  (119) 772
Did not locate Russia 58%  (131) 10% (23) 32% (74) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR14a: Thinking specifically about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, which of the following comes closest to your opinion even if neither is exactly
right?

The United States is more
responsible for starting
Russia is more the conflict because of
responsible for starting their support for Ukraine
the conflict because of joining NATO and efforts
their aggressive actions in to limit Russia’s influence Dor’t know / No
Demographic Eastern Ukraine in the region opinion Total N

Adults 68%  (374) 1%  (62) 1%  (115) 551
Gender: Male 66%  (183) 16%  (44) 18% (50) 277
Gender: Female 70% (191 6% (18) 24% (66) 274
Age: 18-34 55%  (74) 7%  (23) 28%  (37) 135
Age: 35-44 61% (49 7%  (14) 1%  (17) 80
Age: 45-64 78%  (136) 8%  (14) 14% (25 176
Age: 65+ 71%  (114) 7% (1) 2%  (36) 161
London 70% (45) 22% (15) 8% (5) 65
North 73%  (133) 5% (9) 2%  (39) 181
South 62%  (80) 16% (21 2%  (28) 129
Midlands / Wales / East 60%  (66) 14% (15) 26% (29) 110
Scotland / Northern Ireland 75% (49) 5% (3) 20% (14) 66
No qualification 61%  (100) 8% (13) 31% (51) 163
Level 1 to Level 3 68%  (173) 2%  (31) 20%  (51) 255
Level 4 76%  (101) 14%  (19) 9%  (13) 132
Community: Urban 66% (98) 14% (20) 20% (30) 149
Community: Suburban 68%  (180) 1% (30) 21% (56) 265
Community: Rural 70% (96) 9% (12) 22% (30) 137
Johnson: Strongly Approve 64% (37) 21% (12) 15% 9) 58
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 1%  (89) 13% (16) 17% (21) 126
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove 72% (80) 8% (8) 20% (22) 111
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 67%  (166) 10% (26) 22% (56) 248
Labour 72% (120 2%  (19) 16%  (27) 167
Conservative 72%  (139) 9% (17) 19% (37) 193
Other (Please specify) 41% (25) 5% (3) 54% (32) 60

Continued on next page

136



National Tracking Poll #2202130, February, 2022
Table GR14a

Table GR14a: Thinking specifically about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, which of the following comes closest to your opinion even if neither is exactly

right?
The United States is more
responsible for starting
Russia is more the conflict because of
responsible for starting their support for Ukraine
the conflict because of joining NATO and efforts
their aggressive actions in to limit Russia’s influence Don’t know / No
Demographic Eastern Ukraine in the region opinion Total N
Adults 68%  (374) 1% (62) 21% (115) 551
Located US 1%  (248) 10% (37) 19% (66) 351
Did not locate US 63%  (126) 13% (25) 24% (49) 200
Located Ukraine 74%  (198) 1% (29) 15% (39) 266
Did not locate Ukraine 62%  (176) 12% (33) 27% (76) 285
Located Russia 72%  (319) 9% (41) 19% (82) 441
Did not locate Russia 50% (55) 20% (22) 30% (33) 110

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

137


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

Morning Consult
Table GR14b

Table GR14b: Thinking specifically about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, which of the following comes closest to your opinion even if neither is exactly
right?

NATO and its member
countries are more
responsible for starting

Russia is more the conflict because of
responsible for starting their support for Ukraine
the conflict because of joining NATO and efforts
their aggressive actions in to limit Russia’s influence Don’t know / No
Demographic Eastern Ukraine in the region opinion Total N
Adults 69% (311 2%  (52) 19%  (85) 449
Gender: Male 72%  (152) 16% (34) 12% (25) 212
Gender: Female 67%  (159) 8% (18) 25%  (60) 237
Age: 18-34 57%  (85) 20%  (30) 2% (33) 148
Age: 35-44 70%  (57) 9%  (7) 1%  (17) 80
Age: 45-64 73% (1) 7% (1) 19%  (29) 151
Age: 65+ 8% (59 6% (4 0%  (7) 70
London 60% (39) 20% (13) 21% (14) 66
North 77%  (104) % (14) 2%  (16) 134
South 64%  (67) 7% (7) 29%  (30) 104
Midlands / Wales / East 67% (66) 10% (10) 23% (23) 99
No qualification 58% (40) — (0) 2% (29) 68
Level 1 to Level 3 67%  (163) 14%  (34) 19%  (45) 242
Level 4 78%  (108) 3% (18) 8%  (12) 138
Community: Urban 72% (98) 14% (19) 14% (20) 137
Community: Suburban 70%  (155) 10% (21) 20% (44) 221
Community: Rural 63% (58) 13% (12) 23% (21) 91
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 66% (76) 14% (17) 20% (23) 116
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove 66%  (64) 10% (10) 24% (23) 97
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 76%  (146) 9% (18) 15% (29) 194
Labour 66%  (115) u%  (20) 2%  (40) 175
Conservative 77%  (107) 1% (16) 1% (15) 138
Other (Please specify) 63% (32) 8% (4) 29% (15) 50
Located US 71%  (204) 3%  (39) 16%  (46) 289
Did not locate US 67%  (107) 9% (14) 24% (39) 160
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Table GR14b: Thinking specifically about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, which of the following comes closest to your opinion even if neither is exactly

right?
NATO and its member
countries are more
responsible for starting
Russia is more the conflict because of
responsible for starting their support for Ukraine
the conflict because of joining NATO and efforts
their aggressive actions in to limit Russia’s influence Don’t know / No
Demographic Eastern Ukraine in the region opinion Total N
Adults 69% (311) 12% (52) 19% (85) 449
Located Ukraine 80%  (161) 13% (26) 7% (14) 201
Did not locate Ukraine 61%  (150) 10% (26) 29% (71) 247
Located Russia 75%  (249) 13% (43) 12% (40) 331
Did not locate Russia 5%  (62) 8% (10) 39%  (46) 17

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR15
Table GR15: Which of the following comes closest to your opinion even if neither is exactly right?
My country’s government
My country’s government does not have a
has a responsibility to responsibility to protect
protect and defend and defend Ukraine from Don’t know / No
Demographic Ukraine from Russia Russia opinion Total N
Adults 46%  (457) 30%  (296) 25%  (248) 1000
Gender: Male 48%  (235) 35%  (169) 17%  (84) 488
Gender: Female 43%  (221) 25%  (126) 32%  (164) 512
Age: 18-34 4%  (116) 28%  (79) 31%  (88) 283
Age: 35-44 44%  (70) 29%  (46) 28%  (45) 160
Age: 45-64 54%  (178) 28% (91 18%  (58) 327
Age: 65+ 4%  (94) 35%  (80) 2%  (57) 230
London 52% (67) 28% (37) 21% (27) 131
North 45%  (142) 27%  (86) 28%  (87) 316
South 45%  (105) 2% (74) 2% (54) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 39%  (82) 34% (70 2% (57) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 54% (60) 26% (29) 21% (23) 112
No qualification 43%  (100) 26%  (60) 31% (72) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 42%  (208) 2%  (161) 26%  (129) 498
Level 4 55%  (149) 27%  (74) 7%  (47) 270
Community: Urban 45%  (128) 30% (86) 25% (71) 285
Community: Suburban 49%  (236) 28%  (136) 23%  (114) 486
Community: Rural 40% (92) 32% (74) 27% (63) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 47% (37) 1% (32) 12% 9) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 43%  (103) 36% (87) 21% (52) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove 46% (96) 23% (48) 31% (64) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 49%  (216) 29%  (126) 23% (99) 441
Labour 50%  (172) 26%  (90) 23%  (80) 342
Conservative 43% (141 40%  (133) 17% (57) 331
Liberal Democrat 64% (39) 18% (11) 18% (11) 61
Green Party 60% (46) 16% (12) 25% (19) 78
Other (Please specify) 27% (30) 22% (25) 50% (55) 110
Located US 46%  (297) 3%  (202) 2%  (142) 640
Did not locate US 44%  (159) 26%  (94) 30%  (106) 360
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Table GR15: Which of the following comes closest to your opinion even if neither is exactly right?

My country’s government

My country’s government does not have a
has a responsibility to responsibility to protect
protect and defend and defend Ukraine from Don’t know / No
Demographic Ukraine from Russia Russia opinion Total N
Adults 46%  (457) 30%  (296) 25%  (248) 1000
Located Ukraine 52%  (243) 32%  (148) 16% (77) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 40%  (214) 28%  (148) 32%  (171) 532
Located Russia 49%  (378) 29%  (224) 22%  (170) 772
Did not locate Russia 35% (79) 31% (71) 34% (78) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR16_1: Do you believe each of the following did too much, not enough, or the right amount to prevent the Russian invasion of Ukraine?
The United States

Don’t know / No
Demographic Too much The right amount Not enough opinion Total N
Adults 6% (56) 25% (250 40%  (396) 30%  (298) 1000
Gender: Male 5% (23) 30% (147) 45% (219) 20% (100) 488
Gender: Female 7% (33) 20% (103) 35% (177) 39% (198) 512
Age: 18-34 8% (22) 25% (71) 30%  (86) 37%  (105) 283
Age: 35-44 7% (1) 25% (40) 37% (59) 31% (50) 160
Age: 45-64 5% (16) 21% (70) 51%  (166) 23% (75) 327
Age: 65+ 3% (8) 30% (69) 37% (85) 30% (68) 230
London 4% (6) 31% (41) 44% (57) 20% (27) 131
North 7% (22) 20%  (65) 3% (134) 30%  (95) 316
South 8% (18) 30% (70) 36% (84) 26% (61) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 4% (8) 25% (53) 32% (67) 39% (80) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 2% (2) 19% (22) 48% (54) 31% (34) 112
No qualification 4% (9) 20% (47) 33% (77) 2% (98) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 6% (32) 26%  (129) 38%  (191) 29%  (146) 498
Level 4 6% (15) 27% (73) 47% (127) 20% (54) 270
Community: Urban 5% (15) 23% (67) 42% (120) 29% (84) 285
Community: Suburban 4% (21) 29%  (142) 36%  (173) 31%  (150) 486
Community: Rural 9% (21) 18% (41) 45% (103) 28% (64) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 7% (5) 34% (27) 42% (33) 17% (14) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 2% (6) 35% (84) 37% (89) 26% (63) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove 7% (14) 22% (45) 44% (92) 27% (56) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 7% (31) 20% (90) 40% (175) 33% (145) 441
Labour 10% (35) 24% (83) 36%  (123) 30%  (101) 342
Conservative 4% (13) 30% (100) 40% (133) 26% (85) 331
Liberal Democrat 1% (1) 30% (18) 56% (34) 13% (8) 61
Green Party 4% (3) 16% (12) 46% (36) 35% (27) 78
Other (Please specify) 2% (3) 8% 9) 40% (44) 50% (54) 110
Located US 6% (41) 2%  (135) 46%  (292) 2% (173) 640
Did not locate US 4% (16) 2% (15) 29%  (104) 35%  (125) 360
Located Ukraine 4% (18) 26% (123) 49% (231) 20% (95) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 7% (38) 24% (127) 31% (165) 38% (203) 532
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Table GR16_1: Do you believe each of the following did too much, not enough, or the right amount to prevent the Russian invasion of Ukraine?
The United States

Don’t know / No
Demographic Too much The right amount Not enough opinion Total N
Adults 6% (56) 25%  (250) 40%  (396) 30%  (298) 1000
Located Russia 5% (41) 25% (192) 43% (336) 26% (204) 772
Did not locate Russia 7% (15) 26% (58) 27% (60) 41% (94) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR16_2: Do you believe each of the following did too much, not enough, or the right amount to prevent the Russian invasion of Ukraine?
The European Union

Don’t know / No
Demographic Too much The right amount Not enough opinion Total N
Adults 4% (40) 2%  (222) 1%  (408) 3% (330) 1000
Gender: Male 4% (19) 25% (121) 47% (230) 24% (118) 488
Gender: Female 4% (21) 20% (101) 35% (178) 41% (212) 512
Age: 18-34 6% (17) 20% (55) 36%  (103) 38%  (107) 283
Age: 35-44 4% (6) 24% (38) 37% (59) 35% (57) 160
Age: 45-64 4% (15) 18% (59) 48% (158) 29% (96) 327
Age: 65+ 1% (2) 30% (70) 38% (88) 31% (70) 230
London 4% (6) 26% (34) 49% (64) 21% (27) 131
North 4% (1) 23% (73) 39%  (124) 34%  (108) 316
South 7% (15) 24% (56) 36% (84) 33% (77) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 2% (5) 20% (41) 36% (75) 2% (87) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 2% (2) 15% (17) 55% (62) 27% (30) 112
No qualification 2% (5) 17% (39) 30% (69) 51% (119) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 5% (23) 3% (113) 4%  (204) 2%  (158) 498
Level 4 5% (12) 26%  (69) 50%  (136) 20% (53) 270
Community: Urban 4% (10) 26% (74) 43% (121) 28% (80) 285
Community: Suburban 3% (15) 23% (113) 40% (193) 34% (165) 486
Community: Rural 6% (15) 15% (35) 41% (94) 37% (86) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 4% (4) 25% (20) 43% (34) 28% (22) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 5% (13) 28% (68) 34% (82) 33% (80) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove 5% (10) 19% (39) 46% (96) 30% (63) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 3% (14) 21% (92) 43% (189) 33% (146) 441
Labour 5% (16) 27% (93) 35%  (119) 3% (114) 342
Conservative 3% (1) 23% (76) 1% (137) 32% (107) 331
Liberal Democrat 3% (2) 27% (17) 57% (35) 13% (8) 61
Green Party 4% (3) 14% (1) 48% (38) 34% (26) 78
Other (Please specify) 2% (2) 8% 9) 36% (40) 54% (60) 110
Located US 4% (24) 7% (109) 50%  (317) 30%  (190) 640
Did not locate US 4% (16) 3% (13) 25% (91) 39%  (140) 360
Located Ukraine 2% (11) 24% (112) 51% (240) 22% (105) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 5% (29) 21% (110) 32% (168) 42% (225) 532
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Table GR16_2: Do you believe each of the following did too much, not enough, or the right amount to prevent the Russian invasion of Ukraine?
The European Union

Don’t know / No
Demographic Too much The right amount Not enough opinion Total N
Adults 4% (40) 2%  (222) 41%  (408) 33% (330 1000
Located Russia 3% (22) 23% (174) 46% (352) 29% (224) 772
Did not locate Russia 8% (18) 21% (48) 25% (56) 46% (106) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR16_3: Do you believe each of the following did too much, not enough, or the right amount to prevent the Russian invasion of Ukraine?
The Ukrainian government

Don’t know / No
Demographic Too much The right amount Not enough opinion Total N
Adults 4%  (44) 37%  (372) 28%  (280) 30%  (304) 1000
Gender: Male 5% (25) 44% (214) 30% (146) 21% (103) 488
Gender: Female 4% (20) 31% (158) 26% (134) 39% (201) 512
Age: 18-34 8% (22) 29% (83) 26% (75) 36%  (103) 283
Age: 35-44 5% (9) 3% (49) 29% (47) 35% (56) 160
Age: 45-64 3% (10) 1% ( 34) 30% (97) 26%  (86) 327
Age: 65+ 2% (4) 46%  (106) 27% (61) 26% (59) 230
London 13% (17) 37%  (49) 30%  (40) 20% (26) 131
North 3% 9) 35%  (110) 32%  (100) 3% (96) 316
South 6% (13) 43%  (101) 21% (48) 31% (71) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 2% (5) 2%  (66) 2%  (66) 34% (71) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 1% (1) 41% (46) 23% (26) 35% (39) 112
No qualification 2% (5) 29% (68) 24% (55) 45% (104) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 5% (24) 38%  (190) 29%  (142) 28%  (141) 498
Level 4 6% (16) 0%  (14) 30% (82) 2% (58) 270
Community: Urban 4% (12) 41% (118) 31% (89) 23% (66) 285
Community: Suburban 4% (20) 37% (181) 25% (120) 34% (165) 486
Community: Rural 5% (12) 32% (73) 31% (71) 32% (73) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 9% (7) 46% (36) 27% (21) 19% (15) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 6% (13) 40% (98) 30% (72) 25% (60) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove 3% (5) 32% (67) 33% (68) 32% (67) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 4% (19) 37% (164) 26% (116) 32% (143) 441
Labour 7% (24) 35% (120 26% (88) 2%  (110) 342
Conservative 3% (1) 1% (136) 30% (101) 25% (83) 331
Liberal Democrat 2% (1) 46% (28) 31% (19) 21% (13) 61
Green Party 5% (4) 24% (19) 33% (26) 38% (29) 78
Other (Please specify) 1% (1) 21% (23) 29% (32) 49% (54) 110
Located US 4% (26) 39%  (250) 31%  (196) 26%  (168) 640
Did not locate US 5% (18) 34%  (122) 23% (84) 38%  (136) 360
Located Ukraine 3% (13) 44% (204) 33% (155) 20% (95) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 6% (31) 31% (167) 24% (125) 39% (209) 532
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Table GR16_3: Do you believe each of the following did too much, not enough, or the right amount to prevent the Russian invasion of Ukraine?
The Ukrainian government

Don’t know / No
Demographic Too much The right amount Not enough opinion Total N
Adults 4% (44) 37%  (372) 28%  (280) 30%  (304) 1000
Located Russia 4% (28) 40% (310) 29% (224) 27% (210) 772
Did not locate Russia 7% (16) 27% (62) 24% (56) 41% (94) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR16_4: Do you believe each of the following did too much, not enough, or the right amount to prevent the Russian invasion of Ukraine?
The British government

Don’t know / No
Demographic Too much The right amount Not enough opinion Total N
Adults 5% (49) 29%  (290) 34%  (344) 2% (317) 1000
Gender: Male 5% (24) 30% (148) 1% (198) 24% (118) 488
Gender: Female 5% (25) 28% (142) 29% (146) 39% (198) 512
Age: 18-34 8% (22) 26% (74) 29% (82) 37%  (105) 283
Age: 35-44 10% (15) 29% (47) 30% (48) 31% (49) 160
Age: 45-64 3% (9) 23% (75) 46%  (150) 28% (92) 327
Age: 65+ 1% (2) 1% (94) 28% (64) 31% (70) 230
London 8% (1) 35% (46) 35% (46) 21% (27) 131
North 3% (1) 2% (86) 34%  (107) 5% (112) 316
South 6% (13) 35% (82) 31% (72) 28% (66) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 5% (1) 25% (52) 30%  (63) 39%  (82) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 3% (3) 22% (24) 49% (55) 26% (29) 112
No qualification — (0) 24% (56) 26% (59) 50% (117) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 7% (35) 31%  (156) 2%  (161) 29%  (146) 498
Level 4 5% (14) 29% (78) 46%  (124) 20% (54) 270
Community: Urban 6% (17) 29% (83) 37% (106) 28% (80) 285
Community: Suburban 5% (23) 2% (153) 3% (161) 31%  (148) 486
Community: Rural 4% 9) 24% (54) 34% (77) 39% (89) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 10% (8) 44% (35) 20% (16) 25% (20) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 4% 9) 44% (107) 23% (55) 29% (71) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove 4% (7) 29% (60) 40% (82) 28% (58) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 6% (24) 19% (85) 2% (185) 33% (147) 441
Labour 7% (25) 25% (84) 37%  (125) 2%  (108) 342
Conservative 4% (15) 41% (136) 24% (81) 30% (99) 331
Liberal Democrat 2% (1) 33% (20) 52% (32) 13% (8) 61
Green Party 4% (3) 17% (13) 45% (35) 35% (27) 78
Other (Please specify) 2% (2) 10% (11) 35% (39) 53% (58) 110
Located US 5% (31) 25%  (163) 40%  (253) 30%  (193) 640
Did not locate US 5% (18) 35%  (127) 25% (91) 34%  (123) 360
Located Ukraine 4% (16) 29% (136) 44% (205) 24% (110) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 6% (33) 29% (154) 26% (139) 39% (206) 532
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Table GR16_4: Do you believe each of the following did too much, not enough, or the right amount to prevent the Russian invasion of Ukraine?
The British government

Don’t know / No
Demographic Too much The right amount Not enough opinion Total N
Adults 5% (49) 29%  (290) 34%  (344) 2% (317) 1000
Located Russia 5% (36) 29% (226) 39% (300) 27% (210) 772
Did not locate Russia 6% (13) 28% (64) 19% (44) 47% (107) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR16_5: Do you believe each of the following did too much, not enough, or the right amount to prevent the Russian invasion of Ukraine?
Ukrainian President Volodymyr Zelenskyy

Don’t know / No
Demographic Too much The right amount Not enough opinion Total N
Adults 4% (36) 36%  (364) 27%  (275) 3% (326) 1000
Gender: Male 4% (17) 43% (210 3% (161) 2% (100) 488
Gender: Female 4% (18) 30% (155) 22% (114) 44% (225) 512
Age: 18-34 6% (16) 32% (91) 25% (72) 37%  (104) 283
Age: 35-44 4% (6) 30%  (49) 26% (42) 40% (64) 160
Age: 45-64 4% (12) 40%  (129) 29% (93) 28%  (92) 327
Age: 65+ 1% (2) 1% (95) 29% (67) 29%  (66) 230
London 6% (7) 1% (54) 3% (44) 20% (26) 131
North 1% (4) 36%  (114) 29%  (92) 33%  (105) 316
South 5% (12) 40% (93) 1% (49) 33% (78) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 5% (10) 30%  (62) 28% (58) 37% (78) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 1% (2) 37% (42) 27% (31) 34% (38) 112
No qualification 2% (5) 20% (46) 29% (67) 49% (114) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 4% (19) 0% (197 26%  (129) 3%  (153) 498
Level 4 4% (12) 5% (121) 29%  (79) 2% (59) 270
Community: Urban 3% (7) 39% (110) 31% (87) 28% (80) 285
Community: Suburban 3% (16) 37%  (180) 26%  (126) 34%  (163) 486
Community: Rural 6% (13) 32% (73) 27% (61) 36% (82) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 7% (6) 48% (37) 26% (21) 19% (15) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 3% (6) 44% (106) 27% (66) 26% (64) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove 3% (5) 31% (65) 29% (60) 37% (78) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 4% (18) 34% (150) 28% (123) 34% (150) 441
Labour 6% (20) 34%  (115) 25% (86) 35%  (120) 342
Conservative 2% (7) 45% (148) 24% (80) 29% (96) 331
Liberal Democrat 5% (3) 44% (27) 31% (19) 19% (12) 61
Green Party 1% (1) 34% (27) 31% (24) 33% (26) 78
Other (Please specify) 1% (1) 20% (21) 30% (33) 50% (55) 110
Located US 3% (18) 38%  (245) 2%  (202) 2% (176) 640
Did not locate US 5% (18) 3% (119) 20% (73) 0%  (150) 360
Located Ukraine 2% (10) 44% (205) 33% (153) 21% (99) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 5% (26) 30% (159) 23% (121) 43% (227) 532
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Table GR16_5: Do you believe each of the following did too much, not enough, or the right amount to prevent the Russian invasion of Ukraine?
Ukrainian President Volodymyr Zelenskyy

Don’t know / No
Demographic Too much The right amount Not enough opinion Total N
Adults 4% (36) 36%  (364) 27%  (275) 33%  (326) 1000
Located Russia 2% (17) 40% (305) 30% (235) 28% (215) 772
Did not locate Russia 8% (19) 26% (59) 17% (39) 49% (110) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR16_6: Do you believe each of the following did too much, not enough, or the right amount to prevent the Russian invasion of Ukraine?
NATO (The North Atlantic Treaty Organization)

Don’t know / No
Demographic Too much The right amount Not enough opinion Total N
Adults 5% (52) 23%  (227) 4%  (414) 31%  (307) 1000
Gender: Male 6% (30) 7%  (131) 46%  (224) 2% (103) 488
Gender: Female 4% (22) 19% (96) 37% (190) 40% (204) 512
Age: 18-34 1% (31) 2%  (60) 3% (86) 37%  (105) 283
Age: 35-44 4% (6) 27% (43) 34% (54) 35% (56) 160
Age: 45-64 3% (9) 19% (63) 51%  (165) 27%  (90) 327
Age: 65+ 2% (6) 26% (59) 47%  (109) 25% (57) 230
London 10% (13) 27% (35) 38% (50) 25% (32) 131
North 3% (9) 24% (75) 39%  (122) 35%  (110) 316
South 8% (19) 21% (50) 40% (93) 31% (71) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 2% (5) 24% (50) 40% (82) 34% (71) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 5% (6) 15% (17) 60% (67) 20% (22) 112
No qualification 4% (9) 15% (35) 37% (85) 44% (102) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 6% (27) 23%  (116) 4%  (203) 30%  (151) 498
Level 4 6% (15) 28% (76) 46% (126) 20% (53) 270
Community: Urban 8% (24) 21% (59) 42% (120) 29% (82) 285
Community: Suburban 3% (15) 25% (123) 41% (197) 31% (151) 486
Community: Rural 5% (13) 20% (45) 43% (98) 32% (74) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 5% (4) 23% (18) 52% (41) 20% (16) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 9% (22) 26% (63) 35% (84) 30% (74) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove 5% (10) 19% (40) 45% (93) 31% (65) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 4% (17) 23% (101) 43% (190) 30% (134) 441
Labour 8% (28) 26% (88) 35%  (119) 31%  (107) 342
Conservative 4% (12) 24% (81) 2% (141) 29% (98) 331
Liberal Democrat 8% (5) 26% (16) 55% (34) 1% (7) 61
Green Party 4% (3) 15% (1) 43% (33) 38% (30) 78
Other (Please specify) 1% (1) 10% (11) 41% (45) 49% (54) 110
Located US 4% (26) 20%  (128) 48%  (309) 28%  (178) 640
Did not locate US 7% (26) 27% (99) 29%  (105) 36%  (130) 360
Located Ukraine 4% (18) 26% (120) 50% (233) 21% (97) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 6% (34) 20% (107) 34% (182) 39% (210) 532
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Table GR16_6: Do you believe each of the following did too much, not enough, or the right amount to prevent the Russian invasion of Ukraine?
NATO (The North Atlantic Treaty Organization)

Don’t know / No
Demographic Too much The right amount Not enough opinion Total N
Adults 5% (52) 23%  (227) 4% (414) 31%  (307) 1000
Located Russia 4% (33) 23% (177) 47% (361) 26% (201) 772
Did not locate Russia 8% (18) 22% (50) 24% (54) 47% (106) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR16_7: Do you believe each of the following did too much, not enough, or the right amount to prevent the Russian invasion of Ukraine?
Russia

Don’t know / No
Demographic Too much The right amount Not enough opinion Total N
Adults 19%  (186) 7% (73) 52%  (519) 2%  (223) 1000
Gender: Male 21% (104) 10% (51) 53% (259) 15% (74) 488
Gender: Female 16% (82) 4% (22) 51% (260) 29% (148) 512
Age: 18-34 19% (54) 14%  (40) 34% (97) 33% (92) 283
Age: 35-44 18% (29) 10% (16) 45% (71) 27% (44) 160
Age: 45-64 19% (62) 4% (14) 60%  (197) 17% (54) 327
Age: 65+ 18% (42) 1% (3) 66%  (153) 14% (33) 230
London 19% (25) 15% (19) 50%  (66) 16% (21) 131
North 17% (54) 4% (14) 56%  (177) 22% (70) 316
South 17% (38) 9% (21) 51% (118 24% (55) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 19% (40) 5% (1) 47% (98) 29% (60) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 26% (29) 7% (7) 53% (59) 15% (17) 112
No qualification 16% (37) — (0) 57% (133) 26% (61) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 19% (97) 9% (45) 47%  (236) 24% (121 498
Level 4 19% (52) 10% (28) 55%  (150) 15%  (40) 270
Community: Urban 22% (64) 10% (29) 50% (143) 17% (50) 285
Community: Suburban 16% (79) 7% (33) 53% (255) 24% (118) 486
Community: Rural 19% (42) 5% (1) 53% (120) 24% (55) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 24% (19) 13% (10) 50% (39) 13% (10) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 13% (32) 10% (24) 62% (150) 15% (37) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  17% (36) 5% (10) 49% (101) 29% (61) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 23% (100) 6% (29) 49% (218) 22% (96) 441
Labour 20% (68) 9% (32) 44%  (151) 27% (91) 342
Conservative 19% (62) 6% (19) 61% (203) 14% (47) 331
Liberal Democrat 16% (10) 9% (6) 62% (38) 13% (8) 61
Green Party 7% (6) 7% (5) 55% (43) 31% (24) 78
Other (Please specify) 17% (19) 3% (3) 46% (51) 34% (37) 110
Located US 18%  (115) 6% (36) 58%  (369) 9%  (120) 640
Did not locate US 20% (71) 10% (37) 4%  (149) 29%  (103) 360
Located Ukraine 17% (80) 5% (24) 63% (297) 14% (66) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 20% (106) 9% (48) 42% (222) 29% (156) 532
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Table GR16_7: Do you believe each of the following did too much, not enough, or the right amount to prevent the Russian invasion of Ukraine?

Russia
Don’t know / No
Demographic Too much The right amount Not enough opinion Total N
Adults 19%  (186) 7% (73) 52%  (519) 2%  (223) 1000
Located Russia 18% (137) 7% (51) 57% (440) 19% (144) 772
Did not locate Russia 21% (49) 9% (21) 35% (79) 35% (79) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR17_1: As you may know, the U.S. and several European countries have engaged in diplomatic negotiations with Russia, some of which are
related to NATO. NATO is a security alliance which includes the United States and some European countries, and which provides mutual military
defense to its members in response to an attack. Ukraine has previously expressed an interest in joining NATO.Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine,
how much do you support or oppose the following potential compromises in exchange for Russia withdrawing from Ukraine?

The U.S. and other NATO members formally announce that they will not let Ukraine join NATO now or in the future

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic support support oppose oppose No opinion Total N
Adults 7% (74) 15%  (149) 20%  (205) 24%  (244) 33%  (329) 1000
Gender: Male 1% (52) 18%  (90) 23%  (113) 27%  (132) 21%  (102) 488
Gender: Female 4%  (22) 2%  (59) 18%  (92) 2%  (112) 44%  (227) 512
Age: 18-34 % (32) 7%  (47) 16%  (46) 19%  (53) 37%  (105) 283
Age: 35-44 7% (1) 16%  (26) 19%  (30) 30%  (48) 29%  (46) 160
Age: 45-64 6%  (19) 3%  (42) 26%  (86) 25%  (81) 30%  (99) 327
Age: 65+ 5% (12) 15%  (34) 19%  (43) 27%  (62) 35%  (80) 230
London 9% (1) 14%  (18) 20%  (26) 34%  (44) 24%  (32) 131
North 5%  (16) 1%  (36) 2%  (68) 26%  (84) 35% (112 316
South 7% (15) 2%  (51) 20%  (47) 2% (51) 30%  (69) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 10%  (21) 13%  (28) 16%  (34) 2%  (45) 38%  (80) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 9% (10) 14% (16) 26%  (30) 18%  (20) 33%  (36) 112
No qualification 3% (6) 3% (31 3% (31 2%  (53) 48%  (111) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 9%  (47) 15%  (73) 21%  (104) 23%  (13) 32%  (161) 498
Level 4 8% (1) 17%  (46) 26%  (70) 29%  (77) 1%  (57) 270
Community: Urban 9%  (24) 17%  (49) 20%  (57) 28%  (79) 27%  (76) 285
Community: Suburban 6%  (30) 13%  (64) 21%  (103) 25%  (122) 34%  (167) 486
Community: Rural 8%  (19) 16%  (36) 19%  (44) 19%  (43) 37%  (86) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 20% (16) 26%  (20) 8% (6) 25%  (20) 21% (17) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 6% (16) 16%  (40) 30%  (72) 20%  (47) 28%  (67) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove 7% (15) 1B%  (27) 18%  (37) 30%  (62) 33%  (68) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 6%  (28) 13%  (59) 19%  (82) 26%  (113) 36%  (160) 441
Labour 9% (31) 14%  (48) 17%  (60) 27% (91) 33%  (13) 342
Conservative 8%  (26) 15%  (49) 25%  (81) 24%  (79) 29%  (96) 331
Liberal Democrat 1% (1) 22% (14) 27% (17) 29% (18) 21% (13) 61
Green Party 2% (9) 7%  (13) 7%  (13) 20%  (15) 35%  (27) 78
Other (Please specify) 3% (4) 8% (8) 15% (16) 19% (21) 55% (61) 110
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Table GR17_1: As you may know, the U.S. and several European countries have engaged in diplomatic negotiations with Russia, some of which are
related to NATO. NATO is a security alliance which includes the United States and some European countries, and which provides mutual military
defense to its members in response to an attack. Ukraine has previously expressed an interest in joining NATO.Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine,
how much do you support or oppose the following potential compromises in exchange for Russia withdrawing from Ukraine?
The U.S. and other NATO members formally announce that they will not let Ukraine join NATO now or in the future

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic support support oppose oppose No opinion Total N
Adults 7% (74) 15%  (149) 20%  (205) 24%  (244) 33%  (329) 1000
Located US 8%  (52) 15%  (95) 23%  (150) 24%  (155) 29%  (189) 640
Did not locate US 6% (21) 15%  (54) 15%  (55) 25%  (89) 39%  (140) 360
Located Ukraine 8%  (37) 7%  (77) 26%  (124) 29%  (134) 21%  (96) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 7%  (37) 1B3%  (72) 15% (81) 21%  (110) 44%  (233) 532
Located Russia 7%  (56) 15%  (113) 22%  (167) 27%  (206) 30%  (231) 772
Did not locate Russia 8% (18) 16%  (37) 16%  (37) 16%  (38) 43%  (98) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR17_2

Table GR17_2: As you may know, the U.S. and several European countries have engaged in diplomatic negotiations with Russia, some of which are
related to NATO. NATO is a security alliance which includes the United States and some European countries, and which provides mutual military
defense to its members in response to an attack. Ukraine has previously expressed an interest in joining NATO.Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine,
how much do you support or oppose the following potential compromises in exchange for Russia withdrawing from Ukraine?

Ukraine agrees to hold a public referendum on whether Ukraine should continue attempting to join NATO

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic support support oppose oppose No opinion Total N
Adults 20%  (196) 34%  (339) 9%  (86) 7% (70) 31%  (309) 1000
Gender: Male 23% (1) 38%  (188) u% (53 9%  (46) 19% (91 488
Gender: Female 17%  (86) 30%  (151) 6%  (32) 5%  (24) 43%  (218) 512
Age: 18-34 7% (47) 28%  (79) 1%  (30) 8%  (24) 36%  (103) 283
Age: 35-44 16%  (26) 34%  (55) 6%  (10) %  (18) 2% (52 160
Age: 45-64 1%  (68) 37% (120 8%  (28) 5%  (16) 29%  (96) 327
Age: 65+ 24%  (56) 37%  (85) 8% (18 5% (12) 26%  (59) 230
London 3% (41) 27% (36 2% (15 9%  (12) 1%  (27) 131
North 1% (67) 34%  (107) 8%  (26) 5%  (17) 32%  (100) 316
South 14%  (33) 37%  (86) 9%  (20) 8%  (19) 2% (76) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 18%  (37) 29%  (59) 10%  (22) 6%  (13) 37%  (77) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 17% (19) 46% (51) 2% (3) 9% (10) 26%  (29) 112
No qualification 15%  (35) 34%  (79) 4% 9) 5% (12) 42%  (98) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 21%  (106) 32%  (161) 8%  (41) 8%  (40) 30%  (149) 498
Level 4 20%  (55) 37%  (99) 3%  (36) 7%  (18) 2% (62) 270
Community: Urban 18%  (50) 2%  (92) 13%  (36) 9% (25 29% (82 285
Community: Suburban 20%  (99) 34%  (163) 7%  (34) 6% (32 33%  (158) 486
Community: Rural 1%  (47) 36%  (83) 7% (16) 6%  (13) 30%  (70) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 46%  (37) 18% (14) 8% (6) 8% (6) 20% (16) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 16%  (38) 43%  (105) 10%  (24) 5% (12) 26%  (64) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove ~ 20%  (42) 31%  (64) 10%  (20) 7% (15) 32%  (67) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 18%  (79) 33%  (146) 8%  (36) 8%  (36) 33%  (144) 441
Labour 16%  (54) 37%  (127) 9% (31 8%  (28) 30%  (102) 342
Conservative 2%  (72) 36%  (119) 10%  (32) 6%  (21) 27%  (88) 331
Liberal Democrat 30% (18) 34% (21) 9% (5) 8% (5) 19% (12) 61
Green Party 24%  (19) 20%  (16) 10%  (8) %  (8) 35%  (27) 78
Other (Please specify) 13% (14) 27%  (29) 3% (4) 3% (3) 54%  (59) 110

Continued on next page

158



National Tracking Poll #2202130, February, 2022
Table GR17_2

Table GR17_2: As you may know, the U.S. and several European countries have engaged in diplomatic negotiations with Russia, some of which are
related to NATO. NATO is a security alliance which includes the United States and some European countries, and which provides mutual military
defense to its members in response to an attack. Ukraine has previously expressed an interest in joining NATO.Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine,
how much do you support or oppose the following potential compromises in exchange for Russia withdrawing from Ukraine?

Ukraine agrees to hold a public referendum on whether Ukraine should continue attempting to join NATO

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic support support oppose oppose No opinion Total N
Adults 20%  (196) 34%  (339) 9% (86) 7% (70) 31%  (309) 1000
Located US 19%  (124) 39%  (251) 9%  (55) 6% (41 26%  (169) 640
Did not locate US 20% (72) 24% (88) 9% (31) 8% (28) 39%  (140) 360
Located Ukraine 23%  (106) 39%  (184) 8%  (38) 9%  (43) 2% (97) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 17% (91) 29%  (155) 9%  (48) 5%  (27) 40%  (212) 532
Located Russia 22%  (169) 37%  (285) 8%  (63) 6%  (47) 27%  (209) 772
Did not locate Russia 2%  (27) 24%  (54) 10% (23) 10% (23) 44%  (101) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR17_3

Table GR17_3: As you may know, the U.S. and several European countries have engaged in diplomatic negotiations with Russia, some of which are
related to NATO. NATO is a security alliance which includes the United States and some European countries, and which provides mutual military
defense to its members in response to an attack. Ukraine has previously expressed an interest in joining NATO.Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine,
how much do you support or oppose the following potential compromises in exchange for Russia withdrawing from Ukraine?

Ukraine agrees to make a declaration that it will no longer seek to join NATO for the foreseeable future

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic support support oppose oppose No opinion Total N
Adults 8%  (83) 1%  (214) 20%  (204) 18%  (178) 2%  (321) 1000
Gender: Male 1%  (53) 26%  (126) 23%  (114) 21%  (105) 19%  (91) 488
Gender: Female 6%  (30) 7%  (87) 18%  (90) 14%  (74) 45%  (231) 512
Age: 18-34 10%  (27) 2%  (62) 20%  (55) 2%  (34) 37%  (104) 283
Age: 35-44 7% (12) 26%  (42) 7%  (28) 20%  (32) 29%  (47) 160
Age: 45-64 6%  (19) 20%  (65) 2%  (73) 20%  (65) 32%  (105) 327
Age: 65+ 1%  (25) 19%  (45) 21%  (48) 1% (47) 29%  (66) 230
London 4% (6) 26%  (33) 25%  (33) 24% (31) 21%  (28) 131
North 8%  (27) 15%  (47) 19%  (61) 1%  (67) 36%  (115) 316
South 8% (18 29%  (67) 19%  (44) 14%  (32) 3% (72) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 1% (24) 19%  (39) 19%  (40) 14%  (29) 37%  (76) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 8% 9) 24%  (27) 24%  (27) 17% (19) 27%  (30) 112
No qualification 7% (15) 20%  (47) 3%  (29) 7%  (39) 44%  (102) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 10%  (48) 20%  (100) 21%  (103) 7%  (87) 2%  (160) 498
Level 4 7% (19) 25%  (67) 26%  (72) 19%  (53) 2%  (60) 270
Community: Urban 5% (15) 26%  (73) 21%  (59) 20%  (56) 29%  (83) 285
Community: Suburban 8% (41) 19%  (92) 23%  (112) 18%  (89) 31%  (152) 486
Community: Rural 2%  (27) 2%  (49) 14%  (33) 15%  (33) 38%  (86) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 21% (17) 29%  (23) 7% (5) 23% (18) 21% (16) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 7% (16) 22%  (54) 27%  (66) 14%  (33) 30%  (73) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove 6% (13) 9%  (39) 21%  (45) 23%  (47) 31%  (64) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 8%  (37) 22%  (96) 18% (81) 17%  (77) 34%  (151) 441
Labour 7% (23) 25%  (85) 20%  (69) 16%  (54) 2% (1) 342
Conservative 10%  (35) 18%  (61) 24%  (79) 18%  (60) 29%  (97) 331
Liberal Democrat 3% (2) 24% (15) 28% (17) 27% (16) 18% (1) 61
Green Party %  (7) 1%  (17) 7%  (13) 18%  (14) 3% (27) 78
Other (Please specify) 9% (10) 15% (17) 8% 9) 17% (19) 50%  (55) 110
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Table GR17_3: As you may know, the U.S. and several European countries have engaged in diplomatic negotiations with Russia, some of which are
related to NATO. NATO is a security alliance which includes the United States and some European countries, and which provides mutual military
defense to its members in response to an attack. Ukraine has previously expressed an interest in joining NATO.Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine,
how much do you support or oppose the following potential compromises in exchange for Russia withdrawing from Ukraine?
Ukraine agrees to make a declaration that it will no longer seek to join NATO for the foreseeable future

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic support support oppose oppose No opinion Total N
Adults 8% (83) 21%  (214) 20%  (204) 18%  (178) 32%  (321) 1000
Located US 9%  (57) 23%  (150) 21%  (135) 19%  (123) 27%  (176) 640
Did not locate US 7% (26) 18% (64) 19% (69) 15% (56) 40%  (146) 360
Located Ukraine 8%  (37) 25%  (116) 24%  (114) 24%  (12) 19%  (89) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 9%  (46) 18%  (98) 17%  (90) 13%  (67) 44%  (233) 532
Located Russia 7%  (54) 2%  (167) 2%  (171) 20%  (157) 29%  (223) 772
Did not locate Russia 13%  (29) 20%  (47) 15% (33) 9% (21) 43%  (98) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR17_4

Table GR17_4: As you may know, the U.S. and several European countries have engaged in diplomatic negotiations with Russia, some of which are
related to NATO. NATO is a security alliance which includes the United States and some European countries, and which provides mutual military
defense to its members in response to an attack. Ukraine has previously expressed an interest in joining NATO.Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine,
how much do you support or oppose the following potential compromises in exchange for Russia withdrawing from Ukraine?

The U.S. and NATO agree to reduce their military presence in Europe

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic support support oppose oppose No opinion Total N
Adults 7% (65) 20%  (195) 2% (220) 2% (216) 30%  (304) 1000
Gender: Male 10%  (48) 21%  (102) 27%  (131) 27%  (130) 16%  (78) 488
Gender: Female 3% (17) 18%  (93) 18%  (90) 17%  (86) 44%  (226) 512
Age: 18-34 8%  (23) 24%  (68) 19%  (55) 2%  (33) 37%  (105) 283
Age: 35-44 7% (1) 25%  (41) 19%  (30) 16%  (26) 3% (53) 160
Age: 45-64 5%  (17) 14%  (46) 2%  (73) 32%  (104) 27%  (88) 327
Age: 65+ 6% (15 18%  (41) 27%  (62) 23%  (53) 26%  (59) 230
London 8%  (10) 29%  (38) 20%  (26) 19%  (25) 24% (31 131
North 4% (1) 7%  (54) 25%  (78) 2%  (72) 32%  (100) 316
South 6%  (14) 18%  (41) 24%  (56) 24%  (55) 29%  (67) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 1%  (22) 17%  (36) 16%  (34) 19%  (39) 37%  (77) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 6% (7) 23%  (26) 24%  (27) 23%  (25) 25%  (28) 112
No qualification 3% (6) 10%  (24) 16%  (37) 28%  (65) 43% (100 232
Level 1 to Level 3 9%  (44) 2% (109) 21%  (106) 18%  (90) 30%  (149) 498
Level 4 6%  (15) 2%  (62) 29%  (77) 2%  (60) 20%  (55) 270
Community: Urban 7% (19) 20%  (56) 21% (61) 24%  (69) 28% (81) 285
Community: Suburban 6%  (30) 20%  (96) 21%  (103) 22%  (107) 31%  (149) 486
Community: Rural 7% (16) 19%  (43) 25%  (56) 17%  (40) 32%  (73) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 15% (12) 18% (14) 1% 9) 35%  (28) 21% (17) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 6% (14) 22%  (53) 27%  (65) 20%  (47) 26%  (64) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove 5% (10) 16%  (34) 27%  (56) 22%  (46) 30%  (63) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 6%  (29) 21% (91) 19%  (84) 21%  (95) 33%  (144) 441
Labour 9%  (29) 1%  (73) 2%  (75) 15%  (51) 3% (114) 342
Conservative 6%  (20) 19%  (64) 2%  (78) 25%  (82) 27%  (88) 331
Liberal Democrat 7% (4) 20% (12) 31% (19) 27% (16) 16% (10) 61
Green Party 6% (5 25%  (19) 14% (1) 21%  (16) 34% (26 78
Other (Please specify) 3% (4) 7% (8) 17% (18) 30%  (33) 43%  (47) 110
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Table GR17_4: As you may know, the U.S. and several European countries have engaged in diplomatic negotiations with Russia, some of which are
related to NATO. NATO is a security alliance which includes the United States and some European countries, and which provides mutual military
defense to its members in response to an attack. Ukraine has previously expressed an interest in joining NATO.Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine,
how much do you support or oppose the following potential compromises in exchange for Russia withdrawing from Ukraine?

The U.S. and NATO agree to reduce their military presence in Europe

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic support support oppose oppose No opinion Total N
Adults 7% (65) 20%  (195) 22%  (220) 22%  (216) 30%  (304) 1000
Located US 6% (42 18%  (118) 26%  (170) 2% (143) 26%  (168) 640
Did not locate US 7%  (23) 2%  (77) 14% (51) 20%  (73) 38%  (135) 360
Located Ukraine 6%  (27) 21%  (98) 25%  (116) 28%  (132) 20%  (94) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 7%  (38) 18%  (97) 20%  (104) 16%  (83) 39%  (210) 532
Located Russia 7%  (54) 20%  (151) 24%  (185) 24%  (187) 25%  (195) 772
Did not locate Russia 5% (1) 19%  (44) 16%  (36) 13%  (29) 48%  (109) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR17_5

Table GR17_5: As you may know, the U.S. and several European countries have engaged in diplomatic negotiations with Russia, some of which are
related to NATO. NATO is a security alliance which includes the United States and some European countries, and which provides mutual military
defense to its members in response to an attack. Ukraine has previously expressed an interest in joining NATO.Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine,
how much do you support or oppose the following potential compromises in exchange for Russia withdrawing from Ukraine?

The U.S. agrees to reduce its missile deployments in Europe

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic support support oppose oppose No opinion Total N
Adults 9%  (90) 23%  (229) 19%  (192) 7% (171) 2%  (318) 1000
Gender: Male 12%  (60) 25%  (121) 25%  (122) 20%  (98) 18%  (88) 488
Gender: Female 6%  (30) 21%  (108) 14%  (70) 14%  (74) 45%  (230) 512
Age: 18-34 % (32) 23%  (65) 15%  (44) 10%  (30) 40%  (112) 283
Age: 35-44 2%  (20) 26%  (42) 16%  (26) 15%  (24) 3%  (49) 160
Age: 45-64 7% (22) 19%  (62) 2%  (76) 2%  (68) 30%  (99) 327
Age: 65+ 7% (16) 26%  (60) 20%  (47) 2%  (50) 25%  (58) 230
London 3% (17) 26%  (34) 19%  (25) 20%  (27) 2%  (29) 131
North 7%  (22) 18%  (57) 2%  (68) 19%  (61) 34%  (109) 316
South 7% (16) 28%  (65) 19%  (44) 7% (39) 30%  (69) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 1% (23 21%  (44) 16%  (33) 15%  (31) 37%  (78) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 1% (12) 26%  (29) 20%  (22) 13% (15) 30%  (34) 112
No qualification 3% (6) 21%  (48) 3%  (29) 21%  (48) 43%  (101) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 2%  (61) 2%  (108) 20%  (102) 14%  (72) 31%  (154) 498
Level 4 8%  (23) 27%  (72) 2%  (61) 19%  (52) 2%  (63) 270
Community: Urban 7% (21) 26%  (75) 7%  (48) 2%  (62) 28%  (79) 285
Community: Suburban 10%  (47) 21%  (103) 19%  (93) 17%  (85) 32%  (158) 486
Community: Rural 0%  (22) 2%  (50) 2%  (51) 1%  (25) 35%  (81) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 22% (17) 18% (14) 9% (7) 27% (21) 24% (19) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 7% (16) 30%  (72) 24%  (59) 16%  (38) 23%  (57) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove 7% (14) 21%  (43) 22%  (45) 22%  (46) 29%  (60) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 10%  (43) 21%  (93) 18%  (78) 15%  (66) 37%  (162) 441
Labour 2%  (41) A%  (73) 17%  (59) 17%  (57) 3% (112) 342
Conservative 9%  (30) 26%  (87) 21%  (70) 19%  (64) 24%  (81) 331
Liberal Democrat 3% (2) 32%  (20) 28% (17) 20% (12) 17% (1) 61
Green Party %  (8) 20%  (16) 14% (1) 1% (9 44%  (34) 78
Other (Please specify) 3% (3) 12% (13) 1% (12) 17% (19) 57%  (63) 110
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Table GR17_5: As you may know, the U.S. and several European countries have engaged in diplomatic negotiations with Russia, some of which are
related to NATO. NATO is a security alliance which includes the United States and some European countries, and which provides mutual military
defense to its members in response to an attack. Ukraine has previously expressed an interest in joining NATO.Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine,
how much do you support or oppose the following potential compromises in exchange for Russia withdrawing from Ukraine?

The U.S. agrees to reduce its missile deployments in Europe

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic support support oppose oppose No opinion Total N
Adults 9% (90) 23%  (229) 19%  (192) 7%  (171) 32%  (318) 1000
Located US 10%  (64) 23%  (146) 2% (137) 17%  (109) 29%  (183) 640
Did not locate US 7% (26) 23% (82) 15% (55) 17% (62) 37%  (134) 360
Located Ukraine 9%  (42) 24%  (110) 22%  (105) 22%  (105) 23%  (106) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 9%  (48) 22%  (119) 16%  (87) 13%  (67) 40%  (212) 532
Located Russia 10%  (75) 2%  (172) 20%  (156) 19%  (149) 29%  (221) 772
Did not locate Russia 6% (15) 25%  (57) 16%  (36) 10%  (22) 43%  (97) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR17_6: As you may know, the U.S. and several European countries have engaged in diplomatic negotiations with Russia, some of which are
related to NATO. NATO is a security alliance which includes the United States and some European countries, and which provides mutual military
defense to its members in response to an attack. Ukraine has previously expressed an interest in joining NATO.Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine,
how much do you support or oppose the following potential compromises in exchange for Russia withdrawing from Ukraine?

Ukraine agrees to cede part or all of the Donbas region, a region in Eastern Ukraine that is partially controlled by Russian separatists, to Russia or
otherwise allow it to become independent

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic support support oppose oppose No opinion Total N
Adults 9%  (88) 2% (214) 16%  (156) 7% (170) 37%  (372) 1000
Gender: Male 2%  (61) 24%  (119) 20%  (100) 20%  (96) 23%  (13) 488
Gender: Female 5%  (28) 19%  (95) 1%  (56) 14%  (74) 51%  (259) 512
Age: 18-34 2% (34) 18%  (52) 7% (48) 10%  (30) 02% (120 283
Age: 35-44 6%  (10) 25%  (40) 4%  (22) 2% (36 3% (53) 160
Age: 45-64 7% (22) 20%  (66) 17%  (56) 20%  (65) 36%  (119) 327
Age: 65+ 10% (23 24%  (56) 3% (31) 7%  (40) 35% (81 230
London 9%  (12) 26%  (33) 19%  (25) 2% (31 2% (30) 131
North 9%  (28) 0% (65) 13%  (42) 18%  (57) 39% (123 316
South 6%  (14) 1% (49) 16% (37 18%  (41) 39%  (91) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 3% (26) A% (43) 14%  (30) 1%  (23) 4%  (86) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 7% (8) 20%  (23) 19%  (22) 16% (18) 37% (41) 112
No qualification 8%  (18) 14%  (34) 5% (1) 20%  (46) 53%  (123) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 1%  (54) 24%  (117) 17%  (84) 2%  (62) 36%  (181) 498
Level 4 6%  (17) 2% (63) 23%  (61) 2% (6) 25%  (68) 270
Community: Urban 8%  (23) 26%  (74) 14%  (40) 2% (63) 30%  (86) 285
Community: Suburban 9%  (41) 16%  (79) 19%  (91) 7% (81) 40%  (193) 486
Community: Rural 1%  (24) 26%  (60) 1% (25) 1%  (26) 1%  (93) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 21% (16) 17% (13) 8% (6) 25%  (20) 30%  (24) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 6% (15) 29% (71) 15%  (36) 16%  (38) 34%  (82) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove 9% (19) 24%  (50) 16%  (33) 17%  (35) 34% (71) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 9%  (38) 17%  (75) 17%  (76) 17%  (76) 40%  (176) 441
Labour 2% (41) 20%  (68) 15%  (52) 16%  (53) 37%  (128) 342
Conservative 8%  (26) 26%  (87) 15%  (49) 19%  (64) 32%  (106) 331
Liberal Democrat 7% (4) 23% (14) 28% (17) 22% (13) 20% (13) 61
Green Party 9% (7) 12% 9) 21% (16) 11% 9) 47%  (37) 78
Other (Please specify) 5% (5) 7% (8) 8% 9) 19%  (20) 62%  (68) 110
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Table GR17_6: As you may know, the U.S. and several European countries have engaged in diplomatic negotiations with Russia, some of which are
related to NATO. NATO is a security alliance which includes the United States and some European countries, and which provides mutual military
defense to its members in response to an attack. Ukraine has previously expressed an interest in joining NATO.Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine,
how much do you support or oppose the following potential compromises in exchange for Russia withdrawing from Ukraine?

Ukraine agrees to cede part or all of the Donbas region, a region in Eastern Ukraine that is partially controlled by Russian separatists, to Russia or

otherwise allow it to become independent

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Dor’t know /
Demographic support support oppose oppose No opinion Total N
Adults 9% (88) 21%  (214) 16%  (156) 17%  (170) 37%  (372) 1000
Located US 9% (58) 23%  (149) 18%  (116) 16%  (104) 33%  (214) 640
Did not locate US 9% (31) 18%  (65) 1%  (40) 18%  (66) 44%  (158) 360
Located Ukraine 10%  (45) 23%  (105) 20%  (94) 21%  (98) 27%  (125) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 8%  (43) 20%  (108) 2%  (62) 14%  (72) 46%  (247) 532
Located Russia 9% (66) 22%  (172) 17%  (133) 18%  (138) 34%  (263) 772
Did not locate Russia 10%  (22) 18%  (42) 10%  (22) 14%  (32) 48%  (109) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR17_7: As you may know, the U.S. and several European countries have engaged in diplomatic negotiations with Russia, some of which are
related to NATO. NATO is a security alliance which includes the United States and some European countries, and which provides mutual military
defense to its members in response to an attack. Ukraine has previously expressed an interest in joining NATO.Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine,
how much do you support or oppose the following potential compromises in exchange for Russia withdrawing from Ukraine?

Ukraine agrees to allow local governments in the Donbas region, a region in Eastern Ukraine that is partially controlled by Russian separatists, to have
veto power over certain aspects of Ukrainian foreign policy, like Ukraine’s decision to try to join NATO

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic support support oppose oppose No opinion Total N
Adults 6% (65 20%  (203) 18%  (182) 15%  (149) 40%  (401) 1000
Gender: Male 8%  (38) 27%  (130) 24%  (116) 16%  (79) 26%  (126) 488
Gender: Female 5%  (26) 14%  (73) 13%  (66) 14%  (70) 54%  (276) 512
Age: 18-34 8%  (23) 1% (60) 18%  (51) 0%  (27) 43%  (121) 283
Age: 35-44 %  (7) 26%  (42) 19%  (31) % (17) 40%  (64) 160
Age: 45-64 4%  (14) 20%  (66) 18%  (58) 18%  (58) 40%  (131) 327
Age: 65+ 9% (1) 15% (35 18%  (42) 20%  (47) 37%  (89) 230
London 5% (7) 2% (29 26%  (34) 19% (25 28%  (36) 131
North 5%  (16) 19%  (59) 16% (51) 21%  (65) 39%  (125) 316
South 6% (15 20% (46 2% (51 7% (16) 45%  (104) 233
Midlands / Wales / East % (22) A% (44) % (22) 13%  (26) 45%  (94) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 5% (5) 2% (24) 2%  (24) 15% (17) 38%  (42) 112
No qualification 7% (15) 9% (20 4%  (31) 16%  (36) 56%  (129) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 8%  (38) 2% (112) 18% (91) 12% (61) 39%  (196) 498
Level 4 4%  (12) 26%  (71) 2% (59) 19%  (52) 28%  (76) 270
Community: Urban 5% (15) 23%  (65) 19%  (54) 17%  (49) 36%  (103) 285
Community: Suburban 5% (26) 18%  (88) 20%  (96) 16%  (76) 4% (200) 486
Community: Rural 1%  (24) 2% (50) 4% (32) % (24 43%  (98) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 14% (11) 21% (16) 19% (15) 17% (13) 30%  (23) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 8% (19) 23%  (56) 16%  (39) 16%  (39) 37%  (89) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove 5% (10) 18%  (37) 21%  (45) 16%  (33) 40%  (83) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 6%  (25) 20%  (90) 18%  (78) 15%  (64) 42%  (184) 441
Labour 5% (17) 20% (70 2% (77) 3% (43) 40%  (135) 342
Conservative 0% (32) 2% (74) 16%  (54) 14%  (48) 37%  (123) 331
Liberal Democrat 10% (6) 18% (1) 31% (19) 20% (12) 21% (13) 61
Green Party 5%  (4) 18%  (14) 16%  (13) 2%  (9) 49%  (38) 78
Other (Please specify) 4% (5) 10% (1) 5% (5) 18%  (20) 62%  (69) 110

Continued on next page

168



National Tracking Poll #2202130, February, 2022
Table GR17_7

Table GR17_7: As you may know, the U.S. and several European countries have engaged in diplomatic negotiations with Russia, some of which are
related to NATO. NATO is a security alliance which includes the United States and some European countries, and which provides mutual military
defense to its members in response to an attack. Ukraine has previously expressed an interest in joining NATO.Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine,
how much do you support or oppose the following potential compromises in exchange for Russia withdrawing from Ukraine?
Ukraine agrees to allow local governments in the Donbas region, a region in Eastern Ukraine that is partially controlled by Russian separatists, to have

veto power over certain aspects of Ukrainian foreign policy, like Ukraine’s decision to try to join NATO

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Dor’t know /
Demographic support support oppose oppose No opinion Total N
Adults 6%  (65) 20%  (203) 18%  (182) 15%  (149) 40%  (401) 1000
Located US 6%  (40) 2% (141) 20%  (128) 14%  (93) 37%  (239) 640
Did not locate US 7%  (24) 17%  (62) 15%  (54) 16%  (56) 45%  (162) 360
Located Ukraine 7%  (34) 23%  (106) 23%  (106) 20%  (93) 27%  (129) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 6% (31) 18%  (97) 14%  (76) 1%  (56) 51%  (273) 532
Located Russia 6%  (48) 20%  (154) 20%  (155) 16%  (121) 38%  (295) 772
Did not locate Russia 8% (17) 21%  (49) 12% (27) 2%  (28) 47%  (106) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR18: Given what you now know about Russia invading Ukraine, if your country were to consider taking one of the following actions in response,
which option do you prefer, even if none are exactly right?

Diplomatic Imposing Offering direct
negotiations with sanctions on military support Don’t know / No
Demographic Russia Russia to Ukraine opinion Total N
Adults 23%  (227) 02%  (420) 7%  (167) 19%  (186) 1000
Gender: Male 25%  (121) 45%  (218) 19% (91) 12% (58) 488
Gender: Female 21% (106) 39% (202) 15% (76) 25% (128) 512
Age: 18-34 25% (72) 26% (75) 21% (58) 28% (78) 283
Age: 35-44 24% (38) 35% (55) 18% (29) 24% (38) 160
Age: 45-64 22% (71) 48%  (159) 16% (52) 14% (46) 327
Age: 65+ 20% (46) 57%  (131) 12% (29) 1% (24) 230
London 28% (37) 39% (51) 21% (28) 12% (15) 131
North 26% (82) 43%  (135) 13% (43) 18% (57) 316
South 22% (52) 38% (88) 7%  (40) 23% (54) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 19% (39) 41% (85) 18% (38) 23% (47) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 16% (17) 55% (61) 17% (19) 12% (14) 112
No qualification 19% (43) 44% (102) 13% (31) 24% (56) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 24%  (118) 38%  (189) 18% (91) 20%  (100) 498
Level 4 24% (66) 48%  (129) 17% (45) 1% (30) 270
Community: Urban 18% (53) 39% (1) 24% (67) 19% (55) 285
Community: Suburban 27% (129) 44% (216) 13% (64) 16% (77) 486
Community: Rural 20% (45) 41% (93) 16% (36) 24% (55) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 20% (16) 33% (26) 36% (28) 12% 9) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 25% (62) 41% (100) 19% (47) 14% (34) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  26% (54) 38% (79) 15% (31) 21% (44) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 20% (89) 48% (212) 14% (60) 18% (80) 441
Labour 21% (72) 0%  (143) 15% (52) 2% (75) 342
Conservative 23% (78) 45% (150) 19% (64) 12% (40) 331
Liberal Democrat 27% (16) 46% (28) 23% (14) 5% (3) 61
Green Party 37% (29) 25% (20) 21% (16) 17% (13) 78
Other (Please specify) 15% (16) 38% (42) 12% (14) 35% (38) 110
Located US 25% (158 45%  (288) 16%  (102) 14% (92) 640
Did not locate US 19% (69) 37% (131) 18% (65) 26% (94) 360
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Table GR18: Given what you now know about Russia invading Ukraine, if your country were to consider taking one of the following actions in response,
which option do you prefer, even if none are exactly right?

Diplomatic Imposing Offering direct
negotiations with sanctions on military support Don’t know / No
Demographic Russia Russia to Ukraine opinion Total N
Adults 2%  (227) 2%  (420) 7%  (167) 19%  (186) 1000
Located Ukraine 23% (109) 48% (224) 18% (85) 10% (49) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 22% (117) 37% (195) 15% (82) 26% (137) 532
Located Russia 23% (180) 45% (347) 18% (136) 14% (110) 772
Did not locate Russia 21% (47) 32% (73) 14% (31) 34% (77) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR19: If NATO were to consider taking one of the following actions in response, which option do you prefer, even if none are exactly right?

Diplomatic Imposing Offering direct
negotiations with sanctions on military support Don’t know / No
Demographic Russia Russia to Ukraine opinion Total N
Adults 25%  (252) 3% (328) 23%  (234) 19%  (186) 1000
Gender: Male 27%  (132) 2%  (157) 28%  (138) 13% (61) 488
Gender: Female 23% (120) 34% (172) 19% (96) 24% (124) 512
Age: 18-34 25% (69) 25% (71) 24% (69) 26% (73) 283
Age: 35-44 24% (38) 26% (41) 28% (44) 23% (36) 160
Age: 45-64 30% (97) 2% (106 23% (77) 15% (48) 327
Age: 65+ 21% (48) 48%  (110) 19% (44) 12% (28) 230
London 29% (38) 27% (35) 30% (39) 14% (18) 131
North 25% (79) 37%  (116) 18% (58) 20% (63) 316
South 24% (56) 30% (71) 27% (63) 19% (43) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 22% (46) 31% (65) 23% (47) 24% (50) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 28% (32) 37% (41) 25% (28) 10% (12) 112
No qualification 24% (56) 37% (85) 17% (38) 22% (52) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 26%  (128) 29%  (146) 24%  (122) 2% (102) 498
Level 4 25%  (68) 36% (97 2% (74) 12% (32) 270
Community: Urban 23% (66) 31% (88) 28% (79) 18% (52) 285
Community: Suburban 28% (136) 35% (169) 21% (101) 16% (80) 486
Community: Rural 22% (50) 31% (72) 23% (53) 24% (54) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 20% (15) 30% (24) 39% (30) 12% (9) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 24% (59) 36% (87) 25% (61) 15% (35) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  27% (57) 32% (67) 21% (44) 19% (40) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 26% (113) 34% (149) 22% (95) 19% (83) 441
Labour 24% (82) 32% () 2%  (76) 2%  (74) 342
Conservative 24% (78) 38% (126) 26% (86) 12% (40) 331
Liberal Democrat 32% (20) 34% (21) 29% (18) 5% (3) 61
Green Party 37% (29) 21% (17) 24% (19) 17% (14) 78
Other (Please specify) 22% (24) 29% (32) 16% (17) 34% (37) 110
Located US 25%  (162) 3%  (225) 24%  (156) 15% (97) 640
Did not locate US 25% (90) 29%  (103) 2% (78) 25% (89) 360
Located Ukraine 24% (113) 37% (172) 28% (132) 1% (51) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 26% (139) 29% (157) 19% (102) 25% (134) 532
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Table GR19: If NATO were to consider taking one of the following actions in response, which option do you prefer, even if none are exactly right?

Diplomatic Imposing Offering direct
negotiations with sanctions on military support Don’t know / No
Demographic Russia Russia to Ukraine opinion Total N
Adults 25%  (252) 33%  (328) 23%  (234) 19%  (186) 1000
Located Russia 25% (194) 34% (262) 27% (207) 14% (108) 772
Did not locate Russia 25% (58) 29% (66) 12% (27) 34% (77) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR20: As you may know, prior to Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, some countries began sending military weapons to the Ukrainian govern-
ment.Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine, which of the following comes closest to your opinion, even if neither is exactly correct?

My government should My government should
send additional not send additional
weapons to the weapons to the Don’t know / No
Demographic Ukrainian government Ukrainian government opinion Total N
Adults 4%  (410) 31%  (309) 28%  (281) 1000
Gender: Male 47%  (230) 31%  (152) 22%  (106) 488
Gender: Female 35%  (180) 31%  (157) 34%  (175) 512
Age: 18-34 3% (94) 31%  (88) 36%  (101) 283
Age: 35-44 36%  (58) 34%  (55) 30%  (48) 160
Age: 45-64 47%  (152) 30%  (97) 24%  (77) 327
Age: 65+ 46%  (106) 30%  (69) 24%  (55) 230
London 45%  (60) 30%  (39) 24%  (32) 131
North 37%  (117) 30%  (94) 33%  (104) 316
South 43%  (101) 29%  (67) 28%  (65) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 38% (79) 36% (75) 26% (55) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 47% (53) 30% (33) 23%  (26) 112
No qualification 38% (89) 28% (65) 33% (78) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 39%  (193) 3% (162) 29%  (143) 498
Level 4 7%  (128) 30%  (81) 2% (61) 270
Community: Urban 45%  (129) 29% (83) 25% (73) 285
Community: Suburban 41%  (198) 29%  (141) 30%  (147) 486
Community: Rural 36% (83) 37% (85) 27% (61) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 54% (42) 30% (24) 16% (12) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 43%  (104) 28% (68) 29% (71) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove 40% (84) 34% (71) 25% (53) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 1%  (179) 32%  (140) 28%  (123) 441
Labour 36%  (122) 3%  (121) 29%  (99) 342
Conservative 46%  (154) 32%  (105) 22% (72) 331
Liberal Democrat 52% (32) 32% (19) 16% (10) 61
Green Party 2% (32) 22% (17) 37% (28) 78
Other (Please specify) 25% (28) 28% (30) 47% (52) 110
Located US 2%  (266) 31%  (200) 27%  (174) 640
Did not locate US 40%  (144) 30%  (109) 30%  (107) 360
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Table GR20: As you may know, prior to Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, some countries began sending military weapons to the Ukrainian govern-
ment.Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine, which of the following comes closest to your opinion, even if neither is exactly correct?

My government should My government should
send additional not send additional
weapons to the weapons to the Don’t know / No
Demographic Ukrainian government Ukrainian government opinion Total N

Adults 41%  (410) 31%  (309) 28%  (281) 1000
Located Ukraine 49%  (230) 29%  (137) 22%  (101) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 34%  (180) 32%  (172) 34%  (180) 532
Located Russia 44%  (339) 29%  (222) 27%  (212) 772
Did not locate Russia 31% (71) 38% (87) 31%  (69) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR21_1: As you may know, the U.S. has sent approximately 9,000 troops to Eastern Europe prior to the Russian invasion of Ukraine. Based on
what you know, do you support or oppose the following?

The U.S. sending more troops to Eastern Europe (excluding Ukraine) to prevent a Russian invasion of Ukraine, even if other countries do not send
troops

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic support support oppose oppose No opinion Total N
Adults 18% (183 25%  (248) 15%  (147) 1%  (107) 3% (315) 1000
Gender: Male 24%  (116) 25%  (120) 18%  (90) 1%  (56) 2%  (107) 488
Gender: Female 13%  (67) 25%  (128) 1%  (58) 10%  (52) 1%  (207) 512
Age: 18-34 14%  (39) 27%  (76) 18%  (50) 8%  (22) 34%  (96) 283
Age: 35-44 7% (27) 27%  (44) 2%  (19) 2%  (19) 2%  (51) 160
Age: 45-64 A% (68) 2% (72) 14%  (46) 0%  (33) 33%  (108) 327
Age: 65+ 2% (49) 24%  (56) 14%  (32) 15%  (34) 26%  (59) 230
London 20%  (26) 28%  (37) A% (27) 8% (1) 23%  (30) 131
North 7% (53) 2% (72) 2% (38) 2% (36) 36%  (115) 316
South 19%  (43) 26%  (61) 16%  (36) 1%  (26) 28%  (66) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 16%  (34) 23%  (48) 7% (36) 10%  (22) 33%  (68) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 23%  (26) 27%  (30) 8% 9) 10% (12) 32%  (35) 112
No qualification 21%  (48) 14%  (32) 5% (13) 14% (31) 47%  (108) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 7%  (83) 2% (135) 16%  (81) 10%  (51) 30%  (147) 498
Level 4 19%  (53) 30%  (80) 20%  (54) 9%  (24) 2%  (59) 270
Community: Urban 2% (59) 24%  (70) 15%  (42) 2% (34) 28%  (80) 285
Community: Suburban 17%  (82) 27%  (133) 17% (81) 9%  (44) 30%  (146) 486
Community: Rural 18%  (42) 20%  (45) 1%  (24) 13%  (30) 38%  (88) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 33%  (26) 13% (10) 14% (1) 21% (16) 20% (16) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 15%  (37) 31%  (76) 15%  (37) 8% (19) 30%  (74) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove ~ 18%  (37) 29%  (60) 14%  (28) 2%  (26) 27%  (56) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 19%  (83) 2% (95) 15%  (67) 10%  (45) 34%  (151) 441
Labour 4%  (47) 29%  (99) 15%  (51) % (37) 31%  (107) 342
Conservative 19%  (61) 24%  (80) 14%  (48) 3% (42) 30%  (99) 331
Liberal Democrat 24% (14) 31% (19) 19% (12) 8% (5) 18% (1) 61
Green Party 2%  (17) 2%  (17) 0%  (8) 2%  (9) 34%  (26) 78
Other (Please specify) 18% (19) 14% (15) 15% (17) 6% (6) 48%  (53) 110
Located US 20%  (126) 24%  (156) 16%  (101) 2%  (77) 28%  (181) 640
Did not locate US 16%  (57) 26% (92 3%  (47) 8% (30 37%  (134) 360
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Table GR21_1: As you may know, the U.S. has sent approximately 9,000 troops to Eastern Europe prior to the Russian invasion of Ukraine. Based on

what you know, do you support or oppose the following?
The U.S. sending more troops to Eastern Europe (excluding Ukraine) to prevent a Russian invasion of Ukraine, even if other countries do not send

troops
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic support support oppose oppose No opinion Total N
Adults 18%  (183) 25%  (248) 15%  (147) 1%  (107) 31%  (315) 1000
Located Ukraine 23%  (106) 27%  (127) 18%  (85) 10%  (48) 22%  (101) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 14%  (77) 23%  (121) 12%  (63) 0%  (59) 40%  (213) 532
Located Russia 20%  (155) 26%  (200) 16%  (120) 10%  (78) 28%  (219) 772
Did not locate Russia 2%  (28) 2%  (47) 2%  (27) 13%  (30) 42%  (96) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR21_2: As you may know, the U.S. has sent approximately 9,000 troops to Eastern Europe prior to the Russian invasion of Ukraine. Based on
what you know, do you support or oppose the following?
The U.S. sending more troops to Eastern Europe (excluding Ukraine) to prevent a Russian invasion of Ukraine, but only as part of a NATO coalition

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic support support oppose oppose No opinion Total N
Adults 24%  (242) 28%  (280) 2%  (117) 8%  (77) 28%  (284) 1000
Gender: Male 30%  (149) 30%  (149) 16%  (79) 6%  (30) 17% (81) 488
Gender: Female 18%  (94) 26%  (131) 7%  (38) 9%  (46) 40%  (202) 512
Age: 18-34 7% (49) 27%  (76) 15%  (43) 5%  (13) 36%  (102) 283
Age: 35-44 19%  (30) 32% (1) 2% (19) 10%  (16) 28%  (45) 160
Age: 45-64 29%  (95) 27%  (88) 9%  (31) 10% (31 25%  (82) 327
Age: 65+ 30%  (69) 28%  (65) 1%  (24) 7% (17) 24%  (55) 230
London 28%  (36) 3% (43) % (15 4%  (6) 24%  (32) 131
North 26%  (82) 25%  (80) 7%  (23) 9%  (29) 32%  (102) 316
South 0% (49) 30%  (69) 2% (29 2%  (28) 25%  (58) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 20%  (41) 26%  (55) 18% (38 4%  (8) 2%  (66) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 30%  (34) 30%  (34) 11% (12) 6% (7) 23%  (26) 112
No qualification 23%  (54) 16%  (38) 8% (19) 10%  (24) 2%  (97) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 25%  (123) 29%  (144) 3%  (64) 8%  (38) 26%  (129) 498
Level 4 24%  (66) 36%  (98) 13%  (34) 5%  (14) 0% (58) 270
Community: Urban 26%  (75) 29%  (83) u% (31 9%  (26) 25%  (71) 285
Community: Suburban 24%  (115) 30%  (146) 13%  (64) 6%  (28) 27%  (133) 486
Community: Rural 2%  (53) 2% (51 10%  (22) 10%  (23) 35%  (80) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 50%  (39) 12% 9) 14% (1) 6% (4) 19% (15) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 19%  (45) 35%  (84) 10%  (25) 8% (19) 28%  (69) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove ~ 27%  (56) 27%  (56) 1%  (24) 0%  (22) 24% (51) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 23%  (101) 28%  (123) 2%  (54) 7% (31) 30%  (132) 441
Labour 20%  (70) 28%  (96) 10% (35 1%  (39) 30%  (102) 342
Conservative 27%  (90) 28%  (94) 10%  (34) 7%  (24) 27%  (89) 331
Liberal Democrat 35% (21) 37%  (23) 10% (6) 2% (1) 16% (10) 61
Green Party 20% (16) 25%  (20) 14% (1) 7% (5) 34%  (26) 78
Other (Please specify) 21%  (23) 29% (31) 12% (13) 3% (3) 36%  (39) 110
Located US 25%  (157) 29%  (187) 13%  (84) 8%  (49) 26%  (163) 640
Did not locate US 24%  (85) 26%  (93) 9%  (33) 8%  (28) 34% (121 360
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Table GR21_2: As you may know, the U.S. has sent approximately 9,000 troops to Eastern Europe prior to the Russian invasion of Ukraine. Based on
what you know, do you support or oppose the following?
The U.S. sending more troops to Eastern Europe (excluding Ukraine) to prevent a Russian invasion of Ukraine, but only as part of a NATO coalition

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic support support oppose oppose No opinion Total N
Adults 24%  (242) 28%  (280) 2%  (117) 8%  (77) 28%  (284) 1000
Located Ukraine 31%  (146) 29%  (137) 3%  (62) 6%  (30) 20%  (93) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 18%  (97) 27%  (143) 10%  (54) 9%  (46) 36%  (191) 532
Located Russia 26%  (203) 31%  (239) 12% (91) 7% (51) 24%  (188) 772
Did not locate Russia 17%  (39) 18% (41) %  (26) n%  (26) 42%  (96) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR22a
Table GR22a: Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine, which of the following comes closest to your opinion, even if none are exactly right?
The U.S. should send
additional troops to The U.S. should send
Eastern Europe to additional troops to
help contain Russia, Eastern Europe to The U.S. should not
ONLY if direct help contain Russia, send any additional
military conflict EVEN if direct troops to Eastern
with Russia is military conflict Europe to help Don’t know / No
Demographic unlikely with Russia is likely contain Russia opinion Total N

Adults 25%  (135) 25%  (139) 18%  (100) 2% (177) 551
Gender: Male 26% (72) 30% (84) 22% (62) 21% (59) 277
Gender: Female 23% (64) 20% (55) 14% (38) 43% (118) 274
Age: 18-34 28% (38) 20% (27) 6% (8) 46% (62) 135
Age: 35-44 15% (12) 34% (27) 27% (21) 24% (19) 80
Age: 45-64 23% (40) 25% (44) 21% (37) 31% (55) 176
Age: 65+ 28% (45) 25% (40) 21% (34) 26% (41) 161
London 28% (18) 44% (29) 1% (7) 17% (11) 65
North 20% (37) 19% (35) 23% (41) 38% (69) 181
South 27% (35) 28% (36) 15% (19) 30% (39) 129
Midlands / Wales / East 25% (27) 21% (23) 26% (29) 28% (30) 110
Scotland / Northern Ireland 27% (18) 24% (16) 7% (4) 2% (28) 66
No qualification 23% (37) 16% (26) 19% (31) 42% (69) 163
Level 1 to Level 3 26% (66) 23% (60) 19% (49) 31% (80) 255
Level 4 24% (32) 40% (52) 15% (20) 21% (28) 132
Community: Urban 23% (35) 35% (52) 10% (15) 32% (47) 149
Community: Suburban 26% (70) 25% (67) 17% (45) 31% (83) 265
Community: Rural 23% (31) 14% (19) 29% (40) 34% (47) 137
Johnson: Strongly Approve 25% (14) 34% (20) 18% (10) 23% (14) 58
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 25% (31) 25% (31) 22% (28) 29% (36) 126
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  22% (24) 35% (38) 15% (17) 29% (32) 111
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 26% (64) 20% (49) 18% (44) 36% (90) 248
Labour 20% (34) 32% (53) 17% (28) 31% (51) 167
Conservative 20% (38) 29% (56) 22% (43) 29% (56) 193
Other (Please specify) 20% (12) 7% (4) 16% (10) 57% (34) 60
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Table GR22a

Table GR22a: Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine, which of the following comes closest to your opinion, even if none are exactly right?

The U.S. should send
additional troops to
Eastern Europe to
help contain Russia,

The U.S. should send
additional troops to
Eastern Europe to

The U.S. should not

ONLY if direct help contain Russia, send any additional
military conflict EVEN if direct troops to Eastern
with Russia is military conflict Europe to help Don’t know / No
Demographic unlikely with Russia is likely contain Russia opinion

Adults 25% (135) 25% (139) 18% 100) 32% (177) 551
Located US 28% (97) 22% (79) 22% (77) 28% (99) 351
Did not locate US 19% (39) 30% (60) 12% (23) 39% (78) 200
Located Ukraine 28% (76) 26% (70) 22% (59) 23% (62) 266
Did not locate Ukraine 21% (60) 24% (69) 14% (41) 40% (115) 285
Located Russia 26% (114) 24% (106) 19% (82) 31% (139) 441
Did not locate Russia 20% (22) 29% (32) 16% (18) 35% (38) 110

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR22b
Table GR22b: Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine, which of the following comes closest to your opinion, even if none are exactly right?
NATO should send
additional troops to NATO should send
Eastern Europe to additional troops to
help contain Russia, Eastern Europe to NATO should not
ONLY if direct help contain Russia, send any additional
military conflict EVEN if direct troops to Eastern
with Russia is military conflict Europe to help Don’t know / No
Demographic unlikely with Russia is likely contain Russia opinion Total N

Adults 22% (101) 38% (171) 1% (50) 28% (126) 449
Gender: Male 24% (51) 49% (105) 10% (20) 17% (36) 212
Gender: Female 21% (50) 28% (67) 13% (30) 38% (91) 237
Age: 18-34 26% (39) 28% (41) 10% (15) 36% (54) 148
Age: 35-44 15% (12) 34% (28) 15% (12) 36% (29) 80
Age: 45-64 2% (33) 49% (74) 1% (17) 18% (27) 151
Age: 65+ 25% (17) 2% (29) 10% (7) 23% (16) 70
London 18% (12) 36% (24) 9% (6) 37% (24) 66
North 21% (28) 44% (59) 10% (13) 26% (35) 134
South 21% (22) 40% (41) 18% (18) 22% (23) 104
Midlands / Wales / East 27% (27) 29% (29) 8% (8) 36% (35) 99
No qualification 17% (12) 34% (24) 15% (10) 34% (23) 68
Level 1 to Level 3 24% (59) 38% (92) 10% (25) 28% (67) 242
Level 4 22% (30) 41% (56) 1% (16) 26% (36) 138
Community: Urban 21% (29) 37% (51) 11% (15) 31% (42) 137
Community: Suburban 22% (49) 41% (89) 1% (25) 26% (58) 221
Community: Rural 24% (22) 34% (31) 12% (11) 30% (27) 91
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 18% (21) 49% (57) 9% (1) 24% (28) 116
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  28% (27) 28% (27) 19% (18) 25% (24) 97
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 22% (42) 39% (76) 9% (17) 30% (59) 194
Labour 23% (40) 33% (57) 13% (22) 32% (56) 175
Conservative 30% (42) 45% (62) 9% (13) 16% (22) 138
Other (Please specify) 9% (5) 37% (19) 9% (5) 44% (22) 50
Located US 24% (68) 0©%  (122) 1% (31) 23% (68) 289
Did not locate US 20% (32) 31% (49) 12% (19) 37% (59) 160
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Table GR22b: Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine, which of the following comes closest to your opinion, even if none are exactly right?

NATO should send
additional troops to
Eastern Europe to

NATO should send
additional troops to

help contain Russia, Eastern Europe to NATO should not
ONLY if direct help contain Russia, send any additional
military conflict EVEN if direct troops to Eastern
with Russia is military conflict Europe to help Don’t know / No
Demographic unlikely with Russia is likely contain Russia opinion
Adults 22% (101) 38% (171) 1% (50) 28% (126) 449
Located Ukraine 23% (47) 51% (103) 7% (13) 19% (38) 201
Did not locate Ukraine 22% (54) 27% (68) 15% (37) 36% (89) 247
Located Russia 24% (80) 45% (151) 8% (28) 22% (73) 331
Did not locate Russia 18% (21) 18% (21) 19% (22) 46% (54) 17

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR23a
Table GR23a: Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine, which of the following comes closest to your opinion, even if none are exactly right?
The U.S. should send
The U.S. should send additional troops to
additional troops to Eastern Europe to The U.S. should not
Eastern Europe to help contain Russia, send any additional
help contain Russia, but only if U.S. troops to Eastern
even if there may be casualties are Europe to help Don’t know / No
Demographic some U.S. casualties unlikely contain Russia opinion Total N

Adults 27%  (149) 25%  (138) 19%  (106) 29%  (158) 551
Gender: Male 33% (92) 25% (70) 23% (63) 19% (52) 277
Gender: Female 21% (58) 25% (68) 16% (43) 39% (106) 274
Age: 18-34 27% (36) 20% (27) 9% (12) 44% (60) 135
Age: 35-44 26% (20) 23% (19) 24% (19) 27% (22) 80
Age: 45-64 27% (48) 25% (44) 21% (38) 26% (46) 176
Age: 65+ 28% (45) 30% (48) 23% (37) 19% (30) 161
London 47% (31) 21% (13) 12% (8) 20% (13) 65
North 2% (40) 2% (40) 23% (43) 33% (60) 181
South 30% (39) 26% (33) 17% (22) 27% (35) 129
Midlands / Wales / East 20% (23) 26% (29) 24% (26) 29% (32) 110
Scotland / Northern Ireland 26% (17) 35% (23) 1% (8) 28% (19) 66
No qualification 21% (34) 29% (48) 21% (34) 29% (48) 163
Level 1 to Level 3 25% (64) 23% (59) 19% (48) 33% (84) 255
Level 4 39% (51) 24% (31) 18% (24) 20% (26) 132
Community: Urban 38% (57) 26% (38) 12% (18) 24% (35) 149
Community: Suburban 24% (65) 27% (71) 20% (53) 29% (76) 265
Community: Rural 20% (28) 21% (29) 25% (34) 34% (46) 137
Johnson: Strongly Approve 45% (26) 9% (5) 34% (20) 2% (7) 58
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 23% (29) 31% (39) 25% (31) 22% (27) 126
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  23% (25) 29% (32) 18% (20) 30% (33) 11
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 27% (68) 24% (60) 14% (35) 34% (84) 248
Labour 21% (36) 32% (53) 20% (34) 26% (44) 167
Conservative 29% (55) 24% (47) 25% (48) 22% (43) 193
Other (Please specify) 18% (11) 24% (14) 6% (3) 52% (31) 60
Located US 30%  (105) 20% (70) 23% (81) 27% (95) 351
Did not locate US 22% (44) 34% (68) 13% (25) 32% (63) 200
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Table GR23a: Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine, which of the following comes closest to your opinion, even if none are exactly right?

The U.S. should send
additional troops to
Eastern Europe to
help contain Russia,

The U.S. should send
additional troops to
Eastern Europe to
help contain Russia,
but only if U.S.

The U.S. should not
send any additional
troops to Eastern

even if there may be casualties are Europe to help Don’t know / No
Demographic some U.S. casualties unlikely contain Russia opinion
Adults 27% (149) 25% (138) 19% (106) 29% (158) 551
Located Ukraine 30% (80) 27% (71) 21% (55) 23% (60) 266
Did not locate Ukraine 24% (69) 23% (67) 18% (51) 34% (98) 285
Located Russia 28% (125) 24% (108) 20% (88) 27% (120) 441
Did not locate Russia 22% (24) 27% (30) 16% (18) 34% (38) 110

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR23b
Table GR23b: Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine, which of the following comes closest to your opinion, even if none are exactly right?
NATO should send NATO should send
additional troops to additional troops to NATO should not
Eastern Europe to Eastern Europe to send any additional
help contain Russia, help contain Russia, troops to Eastern
even if there may be but only if casualties Europe to help Dorn’t know / No
Demographic some casualties are unlikely contain Russia opinion Total N

Adults 37%  (164) 27%  (119) 12% (52) 25%  (114) 449
Gender: Male 49%  (104) 26% (56) 10% (21) 14% (30) 212
Gender: Female 25% (60) 27% (63) 13% (30) 35% (84) 237
Age: 18-34 26% (38) 33% (49) 8% (12) 33% (49) 148
Age: 35-44 26% (21) 24% (19) 16% (13) 35% (28) 80
Age: 45-64 52% (78) 19% (29) 13% (20) 16% (25) 151
Age: 65+ 39% (27) 33% (23) 1% (7) 17% (12) 70
London 30% (20) 33% (22) 6% (4) 32% (21) 66
North 40% (53) 26% (34) 10% (13) 25% (34) 134
South 43% (45) 19% (19) 18% (19) 20% (21) 104
Midlands / Wales / East 27% (27) 29% (29) 8% (8) 35% (35) 99
No qualification 37% (25) 21% (14) 15% (10) 28% (19) 68
Level 1 to Level 3 35% (85) 29% (70) 1% (27) 24% (59) 242
Level 4 39% (53) 25% (35) 1% (15) 26% (36) 138
Community: Urban 36% (49) 27% (37) 1% (16) 26% (35) 137
Community: Suburban 34% (76) 30% (66) 12% (26) 24% (53) 221
Community: Rural 42% (38) 18% (17) 12% (11) 28% (26) 91
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 44% (51) 29% (33) 7% (8) 19% (23) 116
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove ~ 24% (23) 33% (32) 20% (19) 24% (23) 97
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 39% (75) 24% (46) 10% (19) 28% (54) 194
Labour 24% (43) 31% (55) 14% (25) 30% (52) 175
Conservative 51% (70) 28% (39) 8% (11) 13% (18) 138
Other (Please specify) 37% (19) 15% (7) 8% (4) 40% (20) 50
Located US 2%  (122) 26% (75) 12% (34) 20% (58) 289
Did not locate US 26% (42) 28% (44) 1% (17) 35% (55) 160
Located Ukraine 46% (92) 30% (60) 9% (19) 15% (30) 201
Did not locate Ukraine 29% (72) 24% (59) 13% (33) 34% (83) 247
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Table GR23b: Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine, which of the following comes closest to your opinion, even if none are exactly right?

NATO should send

NATO should send

additional troops to additional troops to NATO should not
Eastern Europe to Eastern Europe to send any additional
help contain Russia, help contain Russia, troops to Eastern
even if there may be but only if casualties Europe to help Don’t know / No
Demographic some casualties are unlikely contain Russia opinion Total N

Adults 37% (164) 27% (119) 12% (52) 25% (114) 449
Located Russia 41% (136) 31% (101) 9% (29) 20% (65) 331
Did not locate Russia 23% (28) 15% (18) 20% (23) 2% (49) 117

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR24a
Table GR24a: Which of the following comes closest to your opinion, even if none are exactly correct?
The U.S. should
The U.S. should send send additional The U.S. should not
additional weapons weapons and send additional
to the Ukrainian troops to the weapons or troops
government, but no Ukrainian to the Ukrainian Dorn’t know / No
Demographic additional troops government government opinion Total N

Adults 19%  (103) 2%  (175) 2% (119 28%  (154) 551
Gender: Male 24% (67) 34% (94) 24% (66) 18% (49) 277
Gender: Female 13% (36) 30% (81) 19% (53) 38% (104) 274
Age: 18-34 17% (22) 30% (40) 12% (16) 2% (56) 135
Age: 35-44 14% (11) 2% (33) 2% (18) 2% (17) 80
Age: 45-64 19% (34) 27% (48) 21% (38) 32% (56) 176
Age: 65+ 22% (35) 34% (54) 29% (47) 15% (24) 161
London 2% (14) 52% (34) 1% (7) 15% (10) 65
North 15% (27) 25% (46) 26% (47) 34% (62) 181
South 23% (29) 34% (43) 19% (25) 24% (32) 129
Midlands / Wales / East 18% (19) 30% (33) 30% (33) 22% (24) 110
Scotland / Northern Ireland 20% (13) 29% (19) 12% (8) 39% (26) 66
No qualification 13% (21) 30% (48) 26% (42) 32% (52) 163
Level 1 to Level 3 18% (45) 32% (81) 20% (52) 30% (77) 255
Level 4 28% (37) 34% (45) 19% (25) 19% (25) 132
Community: Urban 20% (29) 39% (58) 14% (21) 27% (40) 149
Community: Suburban 19% (51) 32% (85) 21% (56) 28% (73) 265
Community: Rural 17% (23) 23% (31) 31% (43) 29% (40) 137
Johnson: Strongly Approve 5% (3) 63% (37) 25% (15) 7% (4) 58
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 22% (28) 30% (38) 27% (34) 21% (26) 126
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  21% (23) 35% (39) 18% (20) 26% (29) 11
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 20% (50) 24% (60) 21% (51) 35% (87) 248
Labour 19% (31) 34% (57) 19% (32) 28% (47) 167
Conservative 15% (30) 36% (70) 28% (55) 20% (38) 193
Other (Please specify) 10% (6) 18% (1) 15% (9) 57% (34) 60
Located US 2% (76) 29%  (102) 25% (89) 24% (85) 351
Did not locate US 14% (27) 37% (73) 15% (30) 34% (69) 200
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Table GR24a: Which of the following comes closest to your opinion, even if none are exactly correct?

The U.S. should

The U.S. should send send additional The U.S. should not
additional weapons weapons and send additional
to the Ukrainian troops to the weapons or troops
government, but no Ukrainian to the Ukrainian Don’t know / No
Demographic additional troops government government opinion

Adults 19%  (103) 32%  (175) 2%  (19) 28%  (154) 551
Located Ukraine 23% (60) 33% (89) 25% (65) 19% (52) 266
Did not locate Ukraine 15% (43) 30% (86) 19% (54) 36% (102) 285
Located Russia 20% (87) 32% (141) 21% (92) 27% (121) 441
Did not locate Russia 15% (16) 31% (34) 25% (27) 30% (33) 110

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR24b
Table GR24b: Which of the following comes closest to your opinion, even if none are exactly correct?
NATO should send
NATO should send additional NATO should not
additional weapons weapons and send additional
to the Ukrainian troops to the weapons or troops
government, but no Ukrainian to the Ukrainian Dorn’t know / No
Demographic additional troops government government opinion Total N

Adults 17% (76) 40% (182) 16% (70) 27% (122) 449
Gender: Male 24% (52) 43% (92) 16% (34) 16% (34) 212
Gender: Female 10% (24) 38% (90) 15% (36) 37% (88) 237
Age: 18-34 13% (20) 33% (48) 19% (28) 35% (52) 148
Age: 35-44 13% (10) 4% (33) 12% (10) 34% (27) 80
Age: 45-64 18% (28) 49% (75) 15% (23) 17% (26) 151
Age: 65+ 27% (18) 36% (25) 13% (9) 24% (17) 70
London 21% (14) 34% (23) 1% (7) 34% (22) 66
North 20% (27) 40% (54) 15% (21) 25% (33) 134
South 8% (8) 48% (50) 18% (19) 25% (26) 104
Midlands / Wales / East 22% (21) 28% (27) 16% (16) 35% (34) 99
No qualification — (0) 61% (42) 7% (5) 32% (22) 68
Level 1 to Level 3 21% (50) 36% (87) 17% (40) 27% (64) 242
Level 4 18% (25) 38% (52) 18% (25) 25% (35) 138
Community: Urban 16% (22) 45% (62) 15% (20) 24% (33) 137
Community: Suburban 17% (37) 39% (87) 15% (34) 29% (64) 221
Community: Rural 19% (17) 36% (33) 18% (16) 27% (25) 91
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 18% (21) 46% (53) 15% (18) 21% (25) 116
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  18% (18) 35% (34) 19% (19) 28% (27) 97
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 18% (34) 39% (76) 16% (30) 27% (53) 194
Labour 15% (26) 35% (61) 18% (32) 32% (56) 175
Conservative 22% (30) 51% (70) 15% (21) 12% (17) 138
Other (Please specify) 8% (4) 35% (18) 9% (5) 48% (24) 50
Located US 21% (61) 4%  (18) 17% (50) 21% (60) 289
Did not locate US 9% (15) 40% (64) 12% (20) 38% (61) 160
Located Ukraine 24% (48) 47% (94) 14% (28) 16% (32) 201
Did not locate Ukraine 1% (28) 36% (88) 17% (42) 36% (89) 247
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Table GR24b: Which of the following comes closest to your opinion, even if none are exactly correct?
NATO should send
NATO should send additional NATO should not
additional weapons weapons and send additional
to the Ukrainian troops to the weapons or troops
government, but no Ukrainian to the Ukrainian Don’t know / No
Demographic additional troops government government opinion Total N

Adults 17% (76) 40% (182) 16% (70) 27% (122) 449
Located Russia 20% (66) 45% (150) 14% (46) 21% (70) 331
Did not locate Russia 9% (10) 27% (32) 20% (24) 44% (51) 17

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR25: As you may know, the U.S. has recently sent troops to Poland and Romania to assist with the evacuation of U.S. and Ukrainian citizens.
Do you approve or disapprove of the U.S. sending troops to assist with evacuation efforts?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 34%  (335) 37%  (365) 9%  (87) 4%  (36) 18%  (176) 1000
Gender: Male 39%  (190) 35%  (170) 9%  (44) 6%  (27) 2%  (57) 488
Gender: Female 28%  (145) 38%  (196) 8%  (43) 2% (8) 23%  (119) 512
Age: 18-34 2% (65) 3% (93) 2% (33) 4% (10) 29%  (82) 283
Age: 35-44 2% (51 35%  (56) u%  (17) % (7) 18%  (28) 160
Age: 45-64 38%  (123) 39%  (126) 8%  (25) 5%  (17) 1% (36 327
Age: 65+ ©2% (97 39%  (91) 5% (1) 1% (2) 13%  (30) 230
London 36%  (47) 39%  (51) 2% (15 1% (1) 2% (16) 131
North 35%  (109) 35%  (110) 4%  (14) 4%  (12) 2% (7) 316
South 3% (76) 32%  (75) 3% (31) 5% (13) 16%  (38) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 2% (67) 35%  (73) 0%  (22) 3% (7) 19%  (40) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 32%  (36) 50%  (56) 5% (6) 2% (3) 10% (11) 112
No qualification 27%  (62) 38%  (88) 9% (21) 3% (6) 23%  (54) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 3%  (163) 37%  (185) 8% (39 5%  (23) 18%  (89) 498
Level 4 4%  (110) 34%  (92) 10% (28 2% (7) 2%  (33) 270
Community: Urban 35%  (99) 35%  (99) 9%  (27) 3% (9) 18% (51) 285
Community: Suburban 33%  (162) 38%  (183) 8%  (40) 5%  (22) 6%  (78) 486
Community: Rural 32%  (74) 36%  (83) 9% (21) 2% (4) 20%  (47) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 32%  (25) 46%  (36) 11% 9) 4% (3) 8% (6) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 34%  (82) 40%  (98) 8%  (20) 3% (6) 15%  (37) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  33%  (68) 39%  (80) n%  (23) 2% (3) 16%  (33) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 36%  (161) 32%  (140) 8%  (34) 5%  (23) 19%  (83) 441
Labour 31%  (105) 40%  (138) 10%  (34) 3% (9) 16%  (56) 342
Conservative 39%  (128) 39%  (130) 6% (21) 3% (1) 12% (41) 331
Liberal Democrat 57%  (35) 29% (18) 9% (6) 2% (1) 2% (1) 61
Green Party 23% (18) 30% (23) 13% (10) 3% (2) 31%  (24) 78
Other (Please specify) 26%  (29) 30%  (32) 8% 9) 1% (1) 35%  (38) 110
Located US 35%  (224) 37%  (238) 8%  (50) 4%  (28) 16%  (101) 640
Did not locate US 3%  (112) 35%  (128) 1%  (38) 2% (7) 1% (75) 360
Located Ukraine 2%  (197) 36%  (167) 7%  (34) 4% (17) n%  (52) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 26%  (138) 37%  (198) 10%  (53) 3% (19) 23%  (124) 532
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Table GR25: As you may know, the U.S. has recently sent troops to Poland and Romania to assist with the evacuation of U.S. and Ukrainian citizens.
Do you approve or disapprove of the U.S. sending troops to assist with evacuation efforts?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 34%  (335) 37%  (365) 9%  (87) 4%  (36) 18%  (176) 1000
Located Russia 37%  (285) 37%  (287) 8%  (60) 4%  (28) 15%  (113) 772
Did not locate Russia 22% (51) 34%  (78) 2%  (27) 4% (8) 28%  (63) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR26: As you may know, the U.S. has announced that it will not send troops directly to Ukraine to evacuate U.S. citizens if Russia invades in
order to avoid a direct military confrontation between the U.S. and Russia. Do you approve or disapprove of this decision?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 19%  (192) 31%  (314) 16%  (164) 10%  (99) 23%  (231) 1000
Gender: Male 24%  (115) 31%  (149) 17%  (84) 14%  (70) 14%  (69) 488
Gender: Female 5%  (77) 32%  (165) 16%  (80) 6%  (28) 32%  (162) 512
Age: 18-34 16%  (45) 30%  (86) 4%  (39) 6%  (16) 34% (97 283
Age: 35-44 14%  (23) 25%  (40) 24%  (38) u%  (17) 26% (42 160
Age: 45-64 20%  (64) 30%  (98) 19%  (62) 13%  (41) 19%  (63) 327
Age: 65+ 26%  (60) 39%  (90) 1%  (26) %  (25) 13%  (30) 230
London 16%  (21) 29%  (37) 28%  (37) 9%  (12) 19% (25 131
North 1% (66) 28%  (87) 2%  (37) 2% (36 28%  (89) 316
South 17%  (40) 3% (76) 19%  (45) 10%  (24) 20%  (47) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 24%  (50) 3% (66) 2% (26) 10%  (20) 2% (47) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 14% (16) 2%  (47) 18%  (20) 5% (6) 21%  (23) 112
No qualification 18% (41) 30%  (69) 16%  (37) 15%  (36) 21%  (50) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 18%  (90) 34%  (170) 15%  (73) 8%  (37) 26%  (128) 498
Level 4 2% (61) 28%  (75) 20%  (55) 9%  (26) 20%  (54) 270
Community: Urban 18%  (52) 27%  (77) 20%  (56) 2%  (33) 23%  (67) 285
Community: Suburban 20%  (95) 2% (156) 16%  (80) 10%  (46) 2% (109) 486
Community: Rural 20%  (45) 36%  (81) 2% (28) 8%  (19) 24%  (55) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 27% (21) 29%  (23) 22% (17) 15% (12) 8% (6) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 7%  (42) 40%  (98) 13%  (33) 2%  (29) 17% (41) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  19%  (39) 26%  (55) 23%  (47) 5% (11) 27%  (56) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 20%  (89) 30%  (133) 15%  (65) 10%  (45) 25%  (110) 441
Labour 2% (75 29%  (98) 20%  (69) 7% (23) 2% (77) 342
Conservative 19%  (62) 37%  (123) 15% (51) 1%  (38) 18%  (58) 331
Liberal Democrat 30% (18) 39%  (24) 9% (6) 12% (7) 10% (6) 61
Green Party 10% (8) 33%  (26) 17% (13) 4% (3) 36%  (28) 78
Other (Please specify) 17% (19) 16% (18) 17% (19) 11% (13) 37% (41) 110
Located US 20%  (129) 34%  (219) 3%  (86) 1%  (70) 0% (136) 640
Did not locate US 18%  (63) 26%  (95) 2% (78) 8%  (28) 26%  (95) 360
Located Ukraine 23%  (105) 32%  (149) 7% (81) 2% (54) 7% (79) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 16%  (87) 31%  (165) 16%  (84) 8%  (44) 29%  (153) 532
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Table GR26: As you may know, the U.S. has announced that it will not send troops directly to Ukraine to evacuate U.S. citizens if Russia invades in
order to avoid a direct military confrontation between the U.S. and Russia. Do you approve or disapprove of this decision?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 19%  (192) 31%  (314) 16%  (164) 10%  (99) 23%  (231) 1000
Located Russia 20%  (153) 32%  (244) 7%  (134) 0%  (88) 20%  (153) 772
Did not locate Russia 17%  (39) 31%  (70) 13%  (30) 5% (11) 34%  (78) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR28a: As you may know, the U.S. is considering imposing a variety of sanctions on Russia now that Russia has invaded Ukraine. Which of
the following best describes the sanctions you would like to see the U.S. impose?

The U.S. should
impose a very broad
range of sanctions

The U.S. should on Russia that target
impose a somewhat Russian President
broader range of Vladimir Putin,
sanctions that target high-ranking
The U.S. should Russian President government
impose a limited Vladimir Putin and officials, major
range of sanctions high-ranking Russian
that target Russian government companies/banks
President Vladimir officials, as well as with ties to the
Putin and major Russian government, and
high-ranking companies/banks limit Russia’s access
government with ties to the to technology like Don’t know / No
Demographic officials. government. semiconductors opinion Total N
Adults 9%  (49) 25%  (135) $B% (235 24%  (131) 551
Gender: Male 8% (22) 23% (64) 51% (140) 18% (51) 277
Gender: Female 10% (27) 26% (71) 35% (95) 29% (80) 274
Age: 18-34 1% (15) 26% (36) 20% (27) 2% (57) 135
Age: 35-44 7% (5) 36% (28) 38% (30) 20% (16) 80
Age: 45-64 7% (13) 16%  (28) 58%  (102) 9%  (33) 176
Age: 65+ 10% (16) 27% (44) 47% (75) 16% (25) 161
London 6% (4) 36%  (23) 7% (31) 10% (7) 65
North 8% (15) 19% (34) 41% (75) 32% (57) 181
South 17% (22) 26% (34) 33% (43) 24% (31) 129
Midlands / Wales / East 5% (5) 26% (29) 42% (47) 27% (29) 110
Scotland / Northern Ireland 4% (3) 24% (16) 61% (40) 1% (7) 66
No qualification 10% (16) 27% (44) 36% (59) 27% (44) 163
Level 1 to Level 3 10% (26) 22% (57) 41% (104) 27% (69) 255
Level 4 5% (7) 26% (35) 55% (72) 14% (18) 132
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Table GR28a: As you may know, the U.S. is considering imposing a variety of sanctions on Russia now that Russia has invaded Ukraine. Which of
the following best describes the sanctions you would like to see the U.S. impose?

The U.S. should
impose a very broad
range of sanctions

The U.S. should on Russia that target
impose a somewhat Russian President
broader range of Vladimir Putin,
sanctions that target high-ranking
The U.S. should Russian President government
impose a limited Vladimir Putin and officials, major
range of sanctions high-ranking Russian
that target Russian government companies/banks
President Vladimir officials, as well as with ties to the
Putin and major Russian government, and
high-ranking companies/banks limit Russia’s access
government with ties to the to technology like Don’t know / No
Demographic officials. government. semiconductors opinion Total N
Adults 0%  (49) 5%  (135) 5% (235 24%  (131) 551
Community: Urban 9% (14) 27% (39) 43% (64) 21% (32) 149
Community: Suburban 8% (22) 28% (75) 39% (104) 24% (64) 265
Community: Rural 10% (14) 16% (21) 49% (67) 26% (35) 137
Johnson: Strongly Approve 15% 9) 17% (10) 50% (29) 18% (10) 58
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 13% (16) 33% (42) 40% (50) 15% (18) 126
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove 7% (8) 26% (29) 40% (45) 26% (29) 111
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 7% (17) 22% (55) 45% (112) 26% (65) 248
Labour 6% (11) 29% (49) 40% (67) 24% (40) 167
Conservative 10% (19) 22% (43) 51% (98) 17% (33) 193
Other (Please specify) 9% (6) 7% (4) 39% (23) 45% (27) 60
Located US 7% (26) 20% (71) 49% (172) 23% (82) 351
Did not locate US 12% (23) 32% (65) 32% (64) 24% (49) 200
Located Ukraine 8% (22) 22% (59) 50% (133) 19% (52) 266
Did not locate Ukraine 9% (27) 27% (76) 36% (102) 28% (79) 285
Located Russia 7% (32) 22% (99) 48% (210) 23% (100) 441
Did not locate Russia 16% (17) 33% (37) 23% (25) 28% (31) 110

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR28b: As you may know, NATO member countries are considering imposing a variety of sanctions on Russia now that Russia has invaded
Ukraine. Which of the following best describes the sanctions you would like to see NATO impose?

NATO should
impose a very broad

range of sanctions

NATO should on Russia that target
impose a somewhat Russian President
broader range of Vladimir Putin,
sanctions that target high-ranking
NATO should Russian President government
impose a limited Vladimir Putin and officials, major
range of sanctions high-ranking Russian
that target Russian government companies/banks
President Vladimir officials, as well as with ties to the
Putin and major Russian government, and
high-ranking companies/banks limit Russia’s access
government with ties to the to technology like Don’t know / No
Demographic officials. government. semiconductors opinion Total N
Adults 7% (31) 21% (93) 49% (222) 23% (103) 449
Gender: Male 7% (16) 23% (49) 59% (125) 10% (22) 212
Gender: Female 6% (15) 19% (44) 1% (97) 34% (82) 237
Age: 18-34 8% (12) 27% (39) 35% (52) 30% (44) 148
Age: 35-44 8% (6) 19% (15) 42% (33) 32% (26) 80
Age: 45-64 6% 9) 16% (23) 64% (96) 15% (23) 151
Age: 65+ 4% (3) 22% (15) 58% (41) 15% (11) 70
London 8% (5) 30% (20) 43% (28) 20% (13) 66
North 4% (5) 18% (25) 59% (79) 19% (26) 134
South 8% (8) 18%  (18) 5% (47) 29% (30 104
Midlands / Wales / East 7% (7) 19% (19) 44% (43) 30% (30) 99
No qualification — (0) 6% (4) 47% (32) 47% (32) 68
Level 1 to Level 3 9% (22) 23% (55) 47% (115) 21% (51) 242
Level 4 6% (9) 24% (34) 54% (75) 15% (20) 138
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Table GR28b: As you may know, NATO member countries are considering imposing a variety of sanctions on Russia now that Russia has invaded
Ukraine. Which of the following best describes the sanctions you would like to see NATO impose?

NATO should
impose a very broad

range of sanctions

NATO should on Russia that target
impose a somewhat Russian President
broader range of Vladimir Putin,
sanctions that target high-ranking
NATO should Russian President government
impose a limited Vladimir Putin and officials, major
range of sanctions high-ranking Russian
that target Russian government companies/banks
President Vladimir officials, as well as with ties to the
Putin and major Russian government, and
high-ranking companies/banks limit Russia’s access
government with ties to the to technology like Don’t know / No
Demographic officials. government. semiconductors opinion Total N
Adults 7% (31) 21% (93) 49% (222) 23% (103) 449
Community: Urban 9% (12) 24% (33) 43% (59) 24% (32) 137
Community: Suburban 5% (1) 19% (42) 56% (123) 20% (45) 221
Community: Rural 8% (8) 19% (18) 44% (40) 28% (26) 91
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 5% (6) 26% (30) 47% (55) 22% (25) 116
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove 9% (8) 17% (17) 45% (44) 29% (28) 97
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 6% (12) 20% (39) 55% (106) 19% (37) 194
Labour 6% (1) 22% (39) 43% (75) 29% (50) 175
Conservative 6% 9) 23% (32) 57% (79) 14% (19) 138
Other (Please specify) 3% (2) 7% (4) 53% (27) 36% (18) 50
Located US 8% (22) 22% (62) 56% (162) 15% (43) 289
Did not locate US 5% 9) 19% (31) 37% (60) 38% (60) 160
Located Ukraine 8% (16) 20% (40) 63% (127) 9% (19) 201
Did not locate Ukraine 6% (15) 22% (53) 38% (95) 34% (85) 247
Located Russia 7% (22) 22% (74) 56% (186) 15% (50) 331
Did not locate Russia 7% 9) 17% (20) 31% (36) 45% (53) 17

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR28d: As you may know, the British government has imposed sanctions on three Russian billionaires close to President Putin and five Russian
banks to target the Russian economy. The British government has also cancelled a visa programme allowing permanent residency to those with 2
million or more in investments in the UK, which also targets rich foreign investors from Russia. Knowing this, do you support or oppose these sanctions
against Russia?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic support support oppose oppose No opinion Total N
Adults 50%  (497) A% (207) 6%  (58) 3% (34) 20%  (204) 1000
Gender: Male 53%  (258) 1% (105) 7% (33) 4% (20) 15%  (72) 488
Gender: Female 47%  (239) 20%  (102) 5%  (25) 3% (14) 26%  (132) 512
Age: 18-34 24%  (69) 28%  (79) % (32) 6%  (16) 31%  (87) 283
Age: 35-44 43%  (69) 26%  (41) 7% (12) 3% (5) 1% (33) 160
Age: 45-64 58%  (191) 18%  (58) 3% (10) 4%  (12) 7% (55) 327
Age: 65+ 73%  (168) 2% (29) 2% (4) — 2% (28) 230
London 3% (56) 23%  (30) 4%  (19) 2% (3) 18% (23 131
North 53%  (168) 18%  (58) 4% (1) 3% (9) 2%  (69) 316
South 48% (1) 23%  (54) 5% (12) 6%  (13) 18%  (43) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 45%  (93) 24%  (49) 5% (10) 3% (6) 24%  (49) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 61%  (68) 14% (15) 5% (6) 2% (3) 18%  (20) 112
No qualification 60%  (139) 8% (19) — (0) 3% (6) 29%  (67) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 3% (215) 23%  (117) 8%  (39) 4%  (22) 1% (105) 498
Level 4 53%  (143) 26%  (71) 7% (19) 2% (6) 2% (32) 270
Community: Urban 48%  (138) 22%  (62) 6% (17) 3% (7) 21%  (60) 285
Community: Suburban 47%  (230) 23%  (112) 6%  (29) 4% (21) 19%  (94) 486
Community: Rural 56%  (129) 14%  (33) 5% (1) 3% (6) 2%  (50) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 63%  (50) 1% 9) 8% (6) 3% (2) 15% (12) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 52%  (126) 25%  (60) 7% (18) 1% (3) 15%  (35) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove ~ 50%  (103) 24%  (49) 3% (7) 3% (6) 20%  (42) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 49%  (216) 18% (81) 6%  (25) 5%  (22) 2% (97) 441
Labour 46%  (158) 24% (81) 7%  (25) 4% (15) 19%  (64) 342
Conservative 63%  (209) 19%  (62) 5% (17) 1% (5) 2%  (38) 331
Liberal Democrat 49%  (30) 36%  (22) 4% (2) 3% (2) 9% (5) 61
Green Party 37%  (29) 17% (13) 6% (5) 4% (3) 36%  (28) 78
Other (Please specify) 37% (41) 15% (16) 1% (1) 1% (1) 46%  (50) 110
Located US 54%  (343) 20%  (130) 5% (33) 3% (20) 18%  (114) 640
Did not locate US 43%  (154) 1% (77) 7% (25 4%  (14) 25%  (90) 360
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Table GR28d: As you may know, the British government has imposed sanctions on three Russian billionaires close to President Putin and five Russian
banks to target the Russian economy. The British government has also cancelled a visa programme allowing permanent residency to those with 2
million or more in investments in the UK, which also targets rich foreign investors from Russia. Knowing this, do you support or oppose these sanctions

against Russia?
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic support support oppose oppose No opinion Total N
Adults 50%  (497) 21%  (207) 6% (58) 3% (34) 20%  (204) 1000
Located Ukraine 61%  (285) 19%  (87) 5% (21) 3% (15) 2%  (58) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 40%  (212) 22%  (120) 7%  (37) 4% (19) 27%  (146) 532
Located Russia 54%  (420) 20%  (154) 5%  (42) 3%  (20) 18%  (136) 772
Did not locate Russia 34%  (77) 23%  (53) 7% (16) 6% (14) 30%  (68) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR29a: As you may know, the U.S. government and Ukraine have expressed concerns that Russia could launch cyberattacks against Ukraine
that could destabilize government operations and a variety of other services.If Russia does launch cyberattacks against Ukraine, which of the following
most closely aligns with your own opinion, even if none is exactly right?

The U.S. should The U.S. should
respond respond in equal
aggressively, by measure, by The U.S. should not
launching launching launch any
cyberattacks against cyberattacks against cyberattacks against
Russia that are Russia that are about Russia, even if
worse than the ones the same as the ones Russia launches
that Russia launches that Russia launches cyberattacks against Don’t know / No
Demographic against Ukraine against Ukraine. Ukraine. opinion Total N
Adults 23% (127) 27% (151) 17% (93) 33% (181) 551
Gender: Male 27% (74) 35% (97) 13% (37) 25% (69) 277
Gender: Female 19% (53) 19% (53) 20% (55) 1% (112) 274
Age: 18-34 18% (24) 29% (39) 1% (15) 42% (56) 135
Age: 35-44 19% (15) 36% (28) 21% (16) 25% (20) 80
Age: 45-64 21% (36) 27% (47) 20% (35) 33% (58) 176
Age: 65+ 32% (52) 22% (35) 16% (26) 29% (47) 161
London 3% (20) 39%  (25) 1% (7) 9%  (12) 65
North 22% (40) 22% (39) 17% (32) 39% (70) 181
South 28% (36) 26% (33) 17% (22) 29% (37) 129
Midlands / Wales / East 19% (21) 28% (31) 16% (17) 37% (41) 110
Scotland / Northern Ireland 14% (9) 33% (22) 22% (14) 31% (21) 66
No qualification 24% (40) 24% (40) 12% (19) 40% (65) 163
Level 1 to Level 3 20% (51) 27% (69) 20% (52) 33% (84) 255
Level 4 28% (37) 32% (42) 16% (22) 24% (31) 132
Community: Urban 29% (43) 29% (43) 13% (19) 29% (43) 149
Community: Suburban 20% (54) 28% (74) 16% (43) 35% (94) 265
Community: Rural 22% (30) 25% (34) 22% (30) 32% (43) 137
Johnson: Strongly Approve 44% (26) 26% (15) 5% (3) 25% (14) 58
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 24% (31) 31% (39) 18% (23) 26% (33) 126
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove 21% (23) 28% (31) 18% (20) 33% (37) 111
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 19% (48) 26% (65) 19% (47) 35% (88) 248

Continued on next page

202



National Tracking Poll #2202130, February, 2022

Table GR29a

Table GR29a: As you may know, the U.S. government and Ukraine have expressed concerns that Russia could launch cyberattacks against Ukraine
that could destabilize government operations and a variety of other services.If Russia does launch cyberattacks against Ukraine, which of the following
most closely aligns with your own opinion, even if none is exactly right?

The U.S. should
respond
aggressively, by
launching
cyberattacks against
Russia that are

The U.S. should
respond in equal
measure, by
launching
cyberattacks against
Russia that are about

The U.S. should not
launch any
cyberattacks against
Russia, even if

worse than the ones the same as the ones Russia launches
that Russia launches that Russia launches cyberattacks against Don’t know / No
Demographic against Ukraine against Ukraine. Ukraine. opinion

Adults 23% (127) 27% (151) 17% (93) 33% (181) 551
Labour 17% (29) 31% (52) 21% (35) 31% (52) 167
Conservative 28% (55) 27% (51) 18% (34) 27% (53) 193
Other (Please specify) 15% 9) 1% (7) 7% (4) 67% (40) 60
Located US 22% (78) 26% (92) 20% (70) 32% (111) 351
Did not locate US 24% (49) 29% (59) 1% (23) 35% (70) 200
Located Ukraine 24% (64) 34% (92) 17% (45) 25% (66) 266
Did not locate Ukraine 22% (63) 21% (59) 17% (48) 40% (115) 285
Located Russia 24% (105) 27% (120) 17% (75) 32% (141) 441
Did not locate Russia 20% (22) 27% (30) 16% (17) 37% (40) 110

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR29b: As you may know, NATO and Ukraine have expressed concerns that Russia could launch cyberattacks against Ukraine that could
destabilize government operations and a variety of other services.If Russia does launch cyberattacks against Ukraine, which of the following most
closely aligns with your own opinion, even if none is exactly right?

NATO should NATO should
respond respond in equal
aggressively, by measure, by NATO should not
launching launching launch any
cyberattacks against cyberattacks against cyberattacks against
Russia that are Russia that are about Russia, even if
worse than the ones the same as the ones Russia launches
that Russia launches that Russia launches cyberattacks against Don’t know / No
Demographic against Ukraine against Ukraine. Ukraine. opinion Total N

Adults 27% (121) 24% (109) 19% (85) 30% (134) 449
Gender: Male 34% (72) 30% (63) 18% (39) 18% (37) 212
Gender: Female 20% (48) 20% (46) 19% (46) 41% (96) 237
Age: 18-34 22% (32) 23% (34) 20% (29) 36% (53) 148
Age: 35-44 21% (17) 16% (12) 22% (18) 41% (33) 80
Age: 45-64 36% (55) 27% (41) 16% (24) 20% (31) 151
Age: 65+ 24% (17) 32% (22) 20% (14) 25% (17) 70
London 38% (25) 12% (8) 13% 9) 37% (25) 66
North 30% (41) 24% (33) 22% (29) 24% (32) 134
South 2% (28) 2% (28) 1% (11) 36%  (37) 104
Midlands / Wales / East 19% (19) 26% (26) 20% (19) 35% (35) 99
No qualification 37% (26) 9% (6) 6% (4) 47% (32) 68
Level 1 to Level 3 23% (57) 29% (70) 21% (52) 27% (65) 242
Level 4 28% (38) 24% (33) 21% (29) 27% (37) 138
Community: Urban 36% (49) 18% (25) 17% (23) 29% (40) 137
Community: Suburban 24% (52) 29% (63) 20% (43) 28% (62) 221
Community: Rural 21% (19) 24% (22) 20% (19) 35% (32) 91
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 33% (38) 25% (29) 20% (24) 21% (25) 116
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove  20% (19) 20% (20) 27% (27) 33% (32) 97
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 26% (50) 27% (52) 15% (29) 33% (63) 194
Labour 23% (41) 21% (37) 18% (31) 38% (66) 175
Conservative 33% (46) 33% (46) 19% (26) 15% (20) 138
Other (Please specify) 27% (14) 16% (8) 13% (7) 43% (22) 50

Continued on next page

204



National Tracking Poll #2202130, February, 2022

Table GR29b

Table GR29b: As you may know, NATO and Ukraine have expressed concerns that Russia could launch cyberattacks against Ukraine that could
destabilize government operations and a variety of other services.If Russia does launch cyberattacks against Ukraine, which of the following most
closely aligns with your own opinion, even if none is exactly right?

NATO should
respond
aggressively, by
launching
cyberattacks against
Russia that are

NATO should
respond in equal
measure, by
launching
cyberattacks against
Russia that are about

NATO should not
launch any
cyberattacks against
Russia, even if

worse than the ones the same as the ones Russia launches
that Russia launches that Russia launches cyberattacks against Don’t know / No
Demographic against Ukraine against Ukraine. Ukraine. opinion

Adults 27% (121) 24% (109) 19% (85) 30% (134) 449
Located US 26% (74) 29% (83) 22% (63) 24% (70) 289
Did not locate US 29% (46) 17% (27) 14% (22) 40% (64) 160
Located Ukraine 37% (74) 26% (53) 22% (45) 15% (30) 201
Did not locate Ukraine 19% (47) 23% (57) 16% (41) 2% (104) 247
Located Russia 30% (99) 27% (91) 21% (68) 22% (73) 331
Did not locate Russia 19% (22) 16% (18) 14% (17) 51% (60) 17

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR30: As you may know, "Swift is a global system used by banks and financial institutions, including those in the U.S. and Russia, to manage
international financial transfers.Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine, the U.S. is considering banning Russia from using the Swift network, which
would make it extremely difficult for Russian banks and financial institutions to engage in business transactions with foreign entities. Based on what
you know, do you support or oppose U.S. attempts to ban Russia from using Swift?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic support support oppose oppose No opinion Total N
Adults 2%  (418) 25%  (251) 7%  (66) 4% (36) 23%  (229) 1000
Gender: Male 45%  (221) 26%  (129) 9%  (42) 5%  (25) 15%  (71) 488
Gender: Female 39%  (197) 24%  (122) 5%  (24) 2% (1) 31%  (158) 512
Age: 18-34 23%  (65) 26%  (73) 2% (34) 6%  (16) 3% (94) 283
Age: 35-44 38%  (60) 19%  (31) 9%  (14) 3% (5) 31%  (50) 160
Age: 45-64 51%  (166) 26%  (84) 4% (14) 4%  (14) 15% (49 327
Age: 65+ 55%  (127) 27%  (63) 2% (4) — (0 16%  (36) 230
London 41%  (53) 28%  (36) 10% (12) 5% (6) 17%  (22) 131
North 46%  (146) 20%  (64) 4%  (13) 3% (9) 26%  (83) 316
South 39%  (90) 26%  (61) 7% (16) 5%  (13) 23%  (53) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 38%  (79) 25%  (53) 8%  (16) 2% (4) 27%  (57) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 44%  (50) 3%  (37) 7% (8) 3% (4) 12% (14) 112
No qualification 45%  (105) 2% (52) — (0) 3% (6) 30%  (69) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 37%  (185) 26%  (129) 9%  (43) 5%  (23) 24%  (17) 498
Level 4 47%  (128) 26%  (70) 8%  (22) 2% (6) 16%  (43) 270
Community: Urban 40%  (113) 26%  (75) 10%  (27) 3% 9) 21% (61) 285
Community: Suburban 2%  (206) 26%  (125) 5%  (24) 4% (19) 23%  (112) 486
Community: Rural 43%  (99) 22% (51) 7% (15) 3% (7) 24%  (56) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 59%  (46) 19% (15) 5% (4) 5% (4) 13% (10) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 45%  (110) 27%  (66) 7% (17) 3% (7) 17%  (42) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove ~ 37%  (78) 29%  (60) 4% (9) 3% (5) 27%  (56) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 41%  (181) 24%  (104) 8%  (34) 4% (19) 23%  (103) 441
Labour 37%  (125) 25%  (86) 9% (31) 4% (15) 25%  (86) 342
Conservative 51%  (170) 28%  (92) 5% (16) 3% (10) 13%  (43) 331
Liberal Democrat 57%  (35) 29% (18) — (0) — (0) 15% 9) 61
Green Party 35%  (27) 13%  (10) 9%  (7) %  (3) 39%  (30) 78
Other (Please specify) 34%  (37) 22%  (25) 5% (6) 1% (1) 38%  (42) 110
Located US 45%  (288) 26%  (165) 6%  (37) 4%  (24) 20%  (127) 640
Did not locate US 36%  (130) 24%  (87) 8%  (29) 3% (12) 28%  (102) 360
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Table GR30: As you may know, "Swift’ is a global system used by banks and financial institutions, including those in the U.S. and Russia, to manage
international financial transfers.Now that Russia has invaded Ukraine, the U.S. is considering banning Russia from using the Swift network, which
would make it extremely difficult for Russian banks and financial institutions to engage in business transactions with foreign entities.Based on what

you know, do you support or oppose U.S. attempts to ban Russia from using Swift?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic support support oppose oppose No opinion Total N
Adults 42%  (418) 25%  (251) 7% (66) 4% (36) 23%  (229) 1000
Located Ukraine 49%  (230) 24%  (114) 6%  (28) 5%  (24) 15%  (72) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 35%  (188) 26%  (137) 7%  (38) 2% (12) 30%  (157) 532
Located Russia 46%  (354) 25%  (197) 6%  (48) 4%  (28) 19%  (145) 772
Did not locate Russia 28%  (64) 24%  (55) 8% (18) 3% (8) 37%  (84) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table GR31: On a slightly different topic As you may know, the Nord Stream 2 gas pipeline doubles the capacity of an existing undersea pipeline route
from Russian gas fields to Europe.Knowing this, do you support or oppose Germany canceling the Nord Stream 2 gas pipeline now that Russia has
invaded Ukraine?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic support support oppose oppose No opinion Total N
Adults 38%  (379) 2% (219) 7% (72) 3% (33) 30%  (296) 1000
Gender: Male 44%  (213) 20%  (100) 10%  (47) 5%  (24) 21%  (105) 488
Gender: Female 32%  (166) 23%  (120) 5%  (26) 2% 9) 37%  (191) 512
Age: 18-34 24%  (69) 1%  (59) 2%  (35) 3% (9) 39% (110 283
Age: 35-44 35%  (56) 25% (39 10%  (16) 3% (4) 28%  (44) 160
Age: 45-64 43%  (141) 2%  (71) 5% (16) 5%  (17) 25% (81 327
Age: 65+ 49%  (113) 1% (49) 2% (5) 1% (3) 26%  (61) 230
London 45%  (59) 18%  (24) 3%  (17) 1% (2) 2%  (29) 131
North 40%  (126) 20%  (64) 6%  (20) 3% (8) 31%  (98) 316
South 3% (76) 24%  (56) 7%  (16) 6%  (14) 30%  (70) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 34%  (70) 20%  (42) 9%  (18) 1% (3) 36%  (76) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 2%  (47) 30%  (34) 1% (2) 6% (6) 2%  (23) 112
No qualification 33%  (77) 20%  (47) — (0) 3% (6) 44%  (102) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 34% (171 24%  (118) 9%  (46) 5%  (23) 28%  (140) 498
Level 4 48%  (131) 20% (55 10%  (26) 1% (4) 20% (54 270
Community: Urban 38%  (107) 26%  (76) 9%  (26) 2% (5) 25%  (72) 285
Community: Suburban 38%  (185) 20%  (97) 7%  (34) 4%  (20) 31%  (149) 486
Community: Rural 38%  (87) 20%  (47) 5% (12) 3% (8) 33%  (75) 229
Johnson: Strongly Approve 50%  (39) 14% (1) 8% (6) 3% (2) 24% (19) 79
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 36%  (87) 28%  (69) 8% (19) 3% (7) 25%  (60) 243
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove ~ 43%  (89) 22%  (45) 6% (12) 1% (3) 29%  (60) 208
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 37%  (162) 21% (91) 7%  (32) 5% (21) 31%  (136) 441
Labour 34%  (115) 2% (78) 10%  (33) 3% (9) 31%  (106) 342
Conservative 43% (141 24%  (80) 7%  (23) 3% 9) 24%  (79) 331
Liberal Democrat 55%  (34) 20% (12) 7% (4) 1% (0) 18% (11) 61
Green Party 37%  (29) 16% (12) 8% (6) 4% (3) 36%  (28) 78
Other (Please specify) 3%  (37) 1% (12) 2% (2) 3% (3) 51%  (56) 110
Located US 4%  (261) 2%  (140) 7% (42) 4% (26) 2% (171 640
Did not locate US 33%  (118) 2%  (80) 8% (30 2% (7) 35%  (125) 360
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Table GR31: On a slightly different topic As you may know, the Nord Stream 2 gas pipeline doubles the capacity of an existing undersea pipeline route
from Russian gas fields to Europe.Knowing this, do you support or oppose Germany canceling the Nord Stream 2 gas pipeline now that Russia has

invaded Ukraine?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic support support oppose oppose No opinion Total N
Adults 38%  (379) 22%  (219) 7% (72) 3% (33) 30%  (296) 1000
Located Ukraine 48%  (226) 21%  (98) 8%  (35) 4% (19) 19%  (90) 468
Did not locate Ukraine 29%  (154) 23%  (121) 7%  (37) 3% (15) 39%  (206) 532
Located Russia 43%  (329) 20%  (154) 7%  (53) 3% (27) 27%  (209) 772
Did not locate Russia 22% (51) 29%  (65) 8% (19) 3% (6) 38%  (87) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Adults 1000 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 488 49%

Gender: Female 512 51%
N 1000
age Age: 18-34 283 28%
Age: 35-44 160 16%
Age: 45-64 327 33%
Age: 65+ 230 23%
N 1000
wt_region_uk London 131 13%
North 316 32%
South 233 23%
Midlands / Wales / East 208 21%
Scotland / Northern Ireland 112 11%
N 1000
wt_educationl _uk No qualification 232 23%
Level 1 to Level 3 498 50%
Level 4 270 27%
N 1000
xdemUsr Community: Urban 285 29%
Community: Suburban 486 49%
Community: Rural 229 23%
N 1000
nr2a_uk Johnson: Strongly Approve 79 8%
Johnson: Somewhat Approve 243 24%
Johnson: Somewhat Disapprove 208 21%
Johnson: Strongly Disapprove 441 44%
Johnson: Don’t Know / No Opinion 30 3%
N 1000

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
demPidNoLn_uk Labour 342 34%
Conservative 331 33%
Liberal Democrat 61 6%
Scottish National Party (SNP) 27 3%
Plaid Cymru 9 1%
Green Party 78 8%
United Kingdom Independent Party (UKIP) 43 4%
Other (Please specify) 110 11%
N 1000
GRxdem1 Located US 640 64%
Did not locate US 360 36%
N 1000
GRxdem?2 Located Ukraine 468 47%
Did not locate Ukraine 532 53%
N 1000
GRxdem3 Located Russia 772 77%
Did not locate Russia 228 23%
N 1000

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-

lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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